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ELECTED OFFICIALS 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 
County Officials 

Sl1pervisor. District 1 ....... .. .............. ...... ............. ... .. ...... ...... .. ... .... ....... .............. .. .... Dwight Ceresola 
Supervisor. District 2 ...... .... .... .. .. ............ ... ..... ... ............. .... .... ................................ ......... Kc,in Goss 
Supervisor. District 3 .. ......................................................................... .... .. ...... ............ Shi=rrie Thrall 
Supervisor. District 4 .. ............ ..... .... .. ..... .. ..... .... .. .... .... ...... ... ... .. ... ... .............. ............ Greg I lag., ... oou 
Supervisor, District 5 ....... ........................ .. .... ......................... ....... .. ................... ... .. .. ... ..... Jeff Engel 

Assessor .. ....... ... ... ..... .................. ......... ..... ........ ... ............................ ... ..... .. ... ...... ..... . Lindie Froggatt 
Auditor/Controller (Acting) ............. ....... ... ....... ..... ... .. .... .. ... .......... ........... .... .. .. ........ .. . Roberta Allen 
Clerk/Recorder. .. .. .. .. .. ....... ...... ......... ...... ................................................... .. .... .. ... .. Mnrcy D~Mart ile 
District Attorney and Public Administrator. .. ... ... ... ... .. ... .......................................... Da\- id Hollister 
Sheriff/Coroner .... .... ........... .... ................................................... .... ... .... .. ..... .... ............. .. Todd Johns 
Treasurer/Tax Collector/Co!lcctions ...................... .... ........ ............... .. ... ...... .... .... .......... Julie While 

DEPARTMENT DIRECTORS/ADMINISTRATORS 
Administrative Officer. General Services ..... ... .... ... ..... .. ...... .. .. ... .. .. .. .. .... ..... .. ... .. ..... Gabriel I lydrick 
Agricultural Commissioner/Sealer of Weights & Measure/Animal Control. ....... ......... Willo Vieira 
Building ... ... ....... ................................ .. ... ................................... .. ............... .. ... ..... ... ... Charles White 
Child Support Services ... ... .... ... .. ........ ............. ....................... ....... ..................... Michelle Blackford 
C lcrk of the Ooard of Supervisors... .... .... ........................................... ...... ... ....... ... ..... I kidi Putnam 
County Counsel .................................................... .... .... ... ... ............ .. .. ........ .. ..... ... .. . Gret<.:hen Stuhr 
Environmental Health Director. ....... .......... .. ... ..... ...... ... .. .......... ..... ....... ..... .. (Acting) Rtib Robinette 
Facility Services ... .... ... ..... ... .. .......... ......... ...... ..... .. ........ ................... ..... ...... ..... ... ..... . Ki.:\·in Clirrcira 
Fair .... ............... ... ..... ... ... .... .. .. .. ..... .. .. ... ... ....... ...... .. ..... .... ... .. .. ..................................... John StdTanic 
Farm Advisor .... ...... ... ..... ... ..... .................. .................. ........ ... ....... ......... ....................... .. l>a,id l yk 
Human Resources .................. ..... .. ... .. .. .......... .. .. ........................ .. ... .. ..... ...... ........ ... ... N:mcy Selv;,ige 
Information Technology ................ ....... .. .... ............................ .......... .... ...... .. ............. Greg El Ii ngsun 
L ihrarian (Acting) ....... ................ ........ ....... .. ...... ................. .. .... ........ .......................... ! . i ndsa~ ruehs 
Mental Health (Interim) ........... ... ........ ......... .. ... ... ... .. .. .. .. ............ ........... .............. .. . 1\ nthony Hobson 
Museum ................. ............... .... .. ........ ........... .. .. .. ... .... .. .... ........................ (Acting) Gabriel Hydrick 
Office of Emergency Services ....... .. ... ... ...... .. .. .. .. ... .. .... ........ ............ ... .... ....... ............ .... Tl1dd Johns 
Pl,mning .................................................................................................. .. .. .... ........ Tracey Ferguson 
Probation ...... ....... ... .... .. ....... .................................. ... .......... ... .......... .. .......... .. .............. Kcevin Allred 
Public I lealth/Y etcran · s Service .......... .. .... ... ... .. .. ... .. .. ... .. ... .. .............. .. .. ..................... Dana Loomis 
Public Works .. .. .. ... ..... ... ........... ............. .. .. ............ ............................................. .. ........ John Mannie 
Social Services and Public Guardian .... .. .. .. .. ..... ... ... ............... ..... ........ .... .. .... . 



A RIC:SOLlJTIO:\' ADOPTING TllE FINAL Blil)GET FOR l'I.llMAS COtiNTY AND 
TIIE DEPENDENT SPECIAL DISTRICTS TIIERIGIN l•'OR FISCAL YEAR 2021-2022. 

IN ACCORDA~CE WITH GOVt~R:'-.1'-IE;Yf CODIC §29092, AND OTIIER BliDGETAR\' 
ADMINISTRATIVE CONTROLS IN ACCORDANCI( WITII §29092 

WHEREAS1 lhe Proposed Budget for FY 2021-2022 for Plumns County was prepared c1nd 
distributed according to law. and a copy of the Propos~d Budget is on file with the Clerk of the 
Board; and 

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisurs hearing on the Final Budget commenced on September 8, 
202 I for the full consideration and discussion of all relevant matters, and was closed on 
September 30, 202 ! ; and, 

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors now seeks to adopt the Final Budget in accordancl.'" with 
Government Code ~29000 et. seq ., along with budgetary administrative controls, and adopt fin.ii 
budgets for Special District for which the Board of Supervisors is the governing board. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors, County of Plumas, 
State of California, as follows: 

l . The recommended budget has bee11 modified as the result of meeting with departments 
and conducting a Pub! ic l Ieari ng in order to constitute the Final Budget for FY 2021-
2022 for Plumas County and those Special Districts governed by the Board or 
Supervisors. 

The Final Bud.get contains 3<J543 po~itions, and totals of$ l 15,314,08 l fix c1II County 
funds, and $2,231;-l'.::J for all deµendl:Jlt distriGts. 

3. Exhibit "A" to the Final Budget provides the budget specifications required by 
subdivisions (a) through (g) of Government Code §29089 are hereby adopted as the 
2021-2022 Final Budget. 

4 . Exhibit "ff' to the Final Budget shall be added, which is incorporated by reference, 
showing additional budgetary assumptions and administrative controls authorized 
pursuant to Government Code ~29092 and §2 9 l 2 5. 

5. Exhibit "C" is the Position allocation which sets fo11h the number and classification or 
all positions approved by th~ Buard of Supervisors. 

6 . A copy or the Final Budget shall be filcJ with the Clerk of the Board and State Contrn!lcr 
as required by law. 



The foregoing ResuluLion was dulv passl'd a11J adopted by tht: Bu,t1d of Sttpervisors 11f thl' 
Cuu111y of J>lum,is, State of Califnrni;:i, at a regular meeting uf said B11ard held 011 the _1Uth day u!' 
September 2021 by the following vote 

A Y F:S: Supervisur(s) Ceresola, L-oss, Thrall, Hagwood, and E11grl 

NOF.S: None 

ABSENT: Nonr 

ATTP.ST: 
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Allocations 2021/2022 
-··-

I 
2012'. 21i22 21;22 2:,'22 

P(l$1tl(I,,, f=l•Js:tior.s P-;$ait.ms f'lr.r,l~¢rlS 

Cll\SS:FICATION A:loptP.c! R~(tll.~~~c1 -~com1n~1:ded At:'oated .. 
GENERA~ 

!'OAR~ Or SUPERVISORS 2~01: I 

I 

Sovttrv:.u· ~.uou S.OIJO S.'.l•~:: ~.:;,::: 
E.M:: .1t:•.~ t, :"$i&1.1r :,~m rf ~111:er 1i~<1.v. --· 1 Ll()U 1.000 LJC~ , .~ a 

1),000 6.000 6.000 6 .000 
Al>l,1:NIS~.ATIVi'. orr1cr. 20:30 

I 

<.;hi•.=~J\.crt·l•t~:.-"e Ot'ic:r • ,{10~• 
I 1.000 UCl 1 :)•}) 

.~:J. l'.ilr t R:: <. t,l;;,nagcrtC.:.c.ui: ;,lloi"k\l ~ o1fcty & Hcal·h Spec. ~-~ 1.0UI.J I 1.0C::l -: 000 

2000 2.400 2 000 2 000 
HUMAN Rc~OURC~S 20-~l,5 

:-furre'l Res.::::i:H Oiredor • 000 I 1.000 1.30 1.'.lCoJ 

!iurre, Re3~ J.~s ;,.r.;!lf:ft 1,111 ·oo, 1.noo 11C) 1.JCO 
rl1.1w,rl Ri$,; .J -::~& J;.?.y:QP $~,at;i3: !.\ r1 • {l((, 1,(10(, I 1r.) 1.iJ•J·J 

-iuu:c.n R:.:t.•;.1n;i. ~ T ~chn1,X,1\ ~U11il ~ (11).'.j . .. -·· 1.000 ! l .~C() 1.ilOO 

4.000 4,000 4000 ◄ 000 
AUDlTOR-CO"T~OllCR ?.0040 I I 

I Aue:i:Jr,'Cc ,:~ ler 
I · oc; I 1.000 1,•lCU 1 .. 1r:r, 

Jlsiliter.: Aud)t)t C:::nln:>He· JR 
' 

• c,c:i ,.ooo 1:JC•) 1.00•1 

IOhie • Ocpu1·•· ,o.uc.:it:: • 

IAcxi..cnt.a ·t CP. A"cur1"'n~ AL. )ilc · lil1 JOs: :;.C<OC• :l.000 2.0UI) 

'A6!.i6l-i'l: ~i.;I< M~t.lOGcL ca:i~n.iil S~~t-; & I lea Ith ~r.r;:: u.t:s Q.t()Q 0.000 ~.flOO 
:\:, ',)IJ\.11 :I .l1:; A•.i.Ji1•-·•,'Li.3t,;I·:;· K,t", 1-.r l'~~l ' O.t:~(; t:'.00(· 0 90•) :;1.)IJIJ I 
.~.:,:,n11r~:ui·l'.'1 :-:r1<EN~ C:ir"('tfll'\.",:llir: 1 A.,;,· ,p.! O.OC C.C<lC 0.000 ~.uw 
l='~•'t'rlllJ S~r:IAli~! I'll I 1 c::c 1 .C<!~ 1.•JO•) '000 
f'ltctl SUPPOrt Co;:•<ll'l$:i;rQR n.r.:::c :: ~or: U.'JOO ~ 000 

>.:.:i l•jr Ac.;c:CJ,m.i,,~ Tc:;;·,·l :i~n OR 

.'\.,:1 l('t( /\r.::n.,rtir,g ,::i~rk r I 

6 000 &000 6.000 6000 
TREASURER,TAX COLLECTCR 2<1060 

Trea5Jfer/Tex C:i l(!:Clt>I 1.)010 -::x,:; 1.UOO 'Mil 

;.,i;:.i~lJul T ·<;;,i:.;,.,,o,: iT;.v, Cvlt-;d:.;: nn<1 ·1 :::c::: ·1.000 • fl((l 

C.;:.l!u.,;,.,.,~ :)ff ::•::1 1,11 C·.·)00 :! oc::: , fl()() •).()((, 

Ao.::r.1., "lti~ T~d• "lit: '!.r t: •JIJO ,) ~=) ;.ooo OOt<i 

Treas·J1er.'!"1:<-e::t:~iciir r.,)00 ·J :,:;~ ;.ooo o.orn 
h:;:~~1>(~1.'I c,11, :;..,111:~I.I011$ Oil.:,:~1 rlJUh ~./)/1() 3 J::J ;.ooo J.orn 
I , ,~~ ,,, o-?.flT ,'llC ~flt'!". •:l(l~t 1.'I 

:;.ooo 5000 5-000 5.000 
IASSESSO!l. 

-
200&'0 

;.~E~s.!❖t •. ooo 1,000 '.,OOr, H~C 
Uh(~; Jl,::,p1:1 :.ar • OC•O 1.•>)'> l .t•Uti 1.::'.l:'; 

l·..,•'-thl~df,flflr,,,t ~r l.'ft' If f)R 

I 
, :)t,~ 1.000 1.n:ir, 1.:0:; 

A99i3lan·. Coun!y .4S92 l'30( -- .. 

Fa,1e 1 



i Allocations 2021/2022 i 
-

I 20.'41 21/22 21/22 21,22 

I P<:i~ltl!)n, P~,nlol'l,$ Pothlons Pos-i\i1,11l$ 

:clASSIF:CATIOh AIJ~J,le4 R~~1,1e.sbt::: Reoomninaed ' ,\dnpl(l,ol --· ·- -. -· ·-- -·-··· - .. - - ....... ··l;Cl--·-7·· ~ASSt:SSOR • Coutfuuo:J 7.00f..O 

' j1>.rrir,\i;:A1" !111111; (')R l.000 '.>.(lf.o:) ~J.>OU 

· .o.i,~ralser Assl1ta1: I ' I 

=:>e~rmen~ f:st:ol :Jil ="1: 111 :J-< ,).:,c,J {1.01)(• ·:·.Ol:{• :.ooo I 

:A:.~'='::;or':.Off1ci:.1 M~ 1J•)C' 

IO·S T~" 1n ::ia, o.:•C·) Ci ljO(, -::a.o~~ :.ooo 
1 :,:::,) I 

HOQ ·, c,r:::i 

I 
1Gli.cla:,tn Jioli.!1·~ .S;;,;.: .:,;II!.~ 1.UIIU 

l:)f\:!~":'1)' T,;ic Af>!'.5;..c; ""l&nl jgc,~ -. r.·::, 0~ Lj::•) 1.~00 1.0~3 moo 
=>...:s::Mr' ia~ Asse3;3:-,e,n1 Sr;ecis.ti3~ l.'1: I 

8.000 8000 8000 8000 -·-·- . -
CO'JNTY COUl<SEI.. 2C~e~ I 

,:".<1untyC<-,ur.is : :,t:J 1,•JOU 1,UUU 1.-),)0 

AS~IS.!a1tCo•:;·J'lS~ ~~ 2.:,CJ 2.000 2,000 £.O•Jl'.i 

Utli:,ut:,~uu,,t,.-Cou,,::~' .'l.'111 

?:w11 ~~.,I :.'I /Ill CR 'lCl t,lOO 1.oon 1 ·10C 

t./:ir,e~,x :r~ Anel>nt .'I - . -·-- ··-
•.000 • 000 •000 •.ooo 

F.'LFCTIOUS.COUl'fTV C .. E.f;.t\ 2t:.f(;i) 

~Je·lo.1{.,::•; "d-,r t• 64t';: ·:·.~4.'9 I 0.4-ti'i:J 1)1.,1:"i;i 

,6-::;.1~1.:·f. OJ~itl\' C$c1t1,:'1v:·;1;,11.,h:t (!_.:4;!_, :,.~.a,:.1 I 0.44·;) 0 £4?g 

~l~.tin,...,. Sp;;ri ~Ii::; .::, t•C:.1 n,:100 ~.OM t·,)0~ 

i::lsclion~ UJl'f~ ,,c:lo1 •) 't·J U./NJ ;J lbl) c,,15,: 
Japur-1 Clerk:A~:o~6t L'I 01. :.,Cl l.'lOO 1.oon 1.,)1)1! 

::lechon$ Sli"ti.:li"i A•;~i~l.ml ~•n ···----- ···-·- -··--····- ---··-· 
2,6456 2.6'68 26'5& 2-6458 

OEPARTMC:NTOF FACILllY SERVICES 2012: 

Ji~ :i,, oJ 1-:acilil~ Ser, :::.:~ O.S:!'J u.aau U.d31J c.~~c 
'.>Ap..1r:r:,,,_nt F,&r.al •jf(•::ift /II 1 :,r.] 1 ,:,on 1 .000 1!JU~ 

01.. ldtng & ~·ounds +.bi·leru,:,, Superv:~;:,r ••I 1.:;co 1,lO0 1.00•} 1.•101": 

j~ddiuy ~ ~h.1uoll~ MoJ1··:a..1't1·,:-,,:- l;.,:.:111r~:1,1·1 1.:,:;o 1.l)()U 1.0QU 1.000 
ieLfding & 8-ound! ._1c11i·:iEr-~r-r-..& ,t.,;:'.1-:&¥" 1: I: I r..:,::,J ( .. ooo t..000 4,(JOO 

;!=;r.n1I ~ 7;;::hnlc:al Services Assl ltlt,W o.::::,J n,:,on :l.fY.if) ".-)00 

!,4.:"")IOl$l~t y~ A~i:uir.t f,il) 
I • • -

~ .;.;;11 lU!O!l iJ l\lU ~.000 
7.830 7830 7.830 7,830 

; PA.~KS SERVICE$ 2~75ij 

I ~•••kit:~~ ~~11,uf.~:~; "'10.111:~ 1,~ ice vv~~ ·►cf 1:1:1111 1.000 1 000 1 000 1.000 

1.000 1 000 1 (IC)O I 000 
FAIR 231~, 

Cc•~r ~· Fclrr :,o,•c ,~ C1,· M.in.:: ~er 1.C'JU l .U'-",I l,UIJU I 1.000 

I Fai· Ft~I COO"C'iMt~• I'll 0.0,:)B o.noo :,.flr.,n 
I 

~ tXJ<) 

Ue:.s.1ment t-i'3c<1 OOR:r.-flll O.U•JU 0 uoo J.OC•O :.ooo 
8.11lc'ir~ & Gt'OUr'-!S iutnt,an~i'IG~ ~i.ij:&.VlS!lr ~·1 1.000 moo 1.nr .. :i I 

1.000 I ' CJ!!C1rs;: .$ CrJUNS M.eirrltn,u-..;1\♦•1ori-:fr lifl,1'1 o.ooc 6 000 0.000 I 0.000 I 

2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 

.>ag<? 2 



Allocations 2021/2022 
·--·-- - - - ·-

20.'21 21122 21:2i 21:22 

Po.Jlll<>n:t Position& Fos.lt1Ct'I£ Posi~i::>l'l:s 

CL.ASSIFICATIOl~ A,!vflh:ll ~'-'4uu::;.lul: Rl6001nru~nc'ed Adopt&<! 

CN::;INEE~ N:";;-~us:.1c 1NORKS 2C21-> 
!;;.,':'I' Fn~iMP.riq Tar,hnici.:r OR HlO<.• 1.•)UI) 1.(,:.::J I.◊!:·) I 
L • ~•"IMttng e~;vilcla~ It I I 
Fi,::ff & Te~hr.~p Ser-:ice A::;.i~1~.111.1t.'l:I I l.t•UU 1.oou i.O;;J 1 .:•C·) 

' 
R;,;COf:Ji111,; S'-·:.:•'-l1~f;' 0.500 0500 0.500 0500 

2500 2500 2.500 2 500 
INFORMATION TEC:INOLOGY 2022•) 

L,;,11::;.:l-.;; ;,;" 1.11ro·111;:,l11 .... T;-:;t.,11Jh.'=~ I I ,(Ill(, 1,,)(Jf) :.c,.:::: 1.❖~•J I 
$'f!•t~r.,1 .•.t1~lvt.l l.'I. 

I 
1.()0(1 1.000 '-~~~ 1 .. ~,;;•J 

Otl\c& Au:onatior An1:,:.t C.C<UC:• U.000 O.C•t::l o.-;-~-J I 
F:•·J!lfJ~n-~r :\n:..;y,,1 I 1.000 1.•)00 ~ .(,:.::.: 1 o~:.1 
Offic:£ Pao:~na11or. Stsc!ahs: 1.000 1.000 ,.oc= 1:X:·J 

T~leconrn1; ,ica~.::-s I t:'l::"11·1 ::1d11 liOO<i 0.000 000(; 0.000 
4,000 • 000 4 000 •OOO 

RECORDS 1,IAN ... GErAer;r 20469 
Clo, ~,il-(,;~~:J:.:1 •J ,-:41 ·:.11.:4~ u. 1·)42 C. IQ.<2 

Au., CoL '"It-; Cf&r,,.,:neeOf:!er O.i~Z ~.,G .. i: C.104.i: U. 11.)02 

02084 0.2084 0 2084 0.2084 
~F.COROS MOCERNlZATICN I 2241 1 

Ck;t;,..,'~-!Cotjet 

I 
O.lllO 0.020 0.020 O.O'.lO 

;,st Co1. .... t'l~'.IN~c.:u1:Jt:!1 GIUO 0.\J20 J Q:<:; o~,~ 
i 0.04ll 0.040 00◄0 0Jl40 

I 
GENEl!AI. TOTALS 55.2242 55.2242 55.2242 55.2242 

PUBLIC FROTECTlON 
CMIIJ) SUPPORT SER'JIC,S :to2so; 
D·ns~,:• :• Cll!!c SliJPQr1 $e:r,,.:::es I (10(1 ~ .. JCO 1.0C•C • Jr,~ 

V::.i: .J~~ c..: ,:le 8upc:I /\U•)•YIC~ l,ll u:11.1(, O·)O,) :tO(•l: 0 JQJ 

Ar,1,.i~ ·flnt ,:.,r<3r,t.::::- c• Chii1 :.i·J~!lrt ~leM 01 < 1.00(, :.-)0,J ~.<IC•C: . :)(,;_; 

t:~mnuotlr Ol.trea,;r. Cco~"'uor I 

Cc-i:an,icnt ~lsc.:il Qt.'lr,c• 1111 nr. C 000. 0 JO~ =.ooc iJ ~(:~ 

C·.llc' Si.!c::::: 1 A;,c,,~1.·r·:111v !$~•...:•~ ·i-..: 
I 

Su)el'II ~i;-r,J C·ilt; SL~ -,,;"1 !';:-:..,.i~litl C.OOC, O.'JOoJ ::.O<oc ~-,C~ 

Progr<!TI Tralnir.g :.::::rr:,11.ar,~;:; ..:..,u1·,•:;I I C.OOC· 0:)0•) ::.uc,c () :-.r.~ 
C · Ir. S1,f1.~•.V1 ~r:P.\·blti~r l.'U.'il1 :":~ :; f(lf., .3 no,1 1.or.r. J.:Jl:J 

c:• le Sl.~ceri Asfstanl 

L~;1,1 ~rn.i'Ci·, Ai::. si1::r·.1 lf!I 1 CQC I ,OU!) ~.uoc • XJ 

,\(Srr "liS'.f,)ti••f, :\$$it,tA>n: l.'11 ::: ((If.: 0·)00 ; 00( 0.)U 

Fl~tiil~r::i T~c,;ti,,:~t:1 S~w,1c.:~·:s ~~i::.1.J1 l liltill ::;.ooc 0.")00 J.00( 0.J::J 

r.+.i,;~A~r..r·.1r1 ,,·1;11. 0 000 0.000 0 000 uuw 
6000 6.000 6.000 8000 

llpd.,t~d 9/20/2Cn 



Allocations 2021/2022 
20/21 21/22 21/22 21/22 

Positions Positions Positions Positions 

CLASSIFICATION Adopted Requested Recommended Adopted 

ANIMAL CONTROL 20428 

Animal Control Supervisor 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Animal Control Officer 1/11 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

2,000. :foo_o 2.000 2.QQ9 

DISTRICT ATTORNEY/CRIMINAL 70301 

District Attorney 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Sr. DA Investigator 0.000 0.000 0 .000 0.000 

District Attorney Investigator 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Assistant District Attorney OR 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 

Deputy District Attorney 11111111 

Family Violence Officer 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Department Fiscal Officer 1111 OR 0.600 0.600 0.600 0.600 

Grant Compliance Officer OR 

District Attorney Administrator/Asst. Public Admin 

Paralegal 1/11/111 OR 3.000 3.000 3.000 3.000 

Legal Services Assistant 1/11 OR 

Legal Secretary-Trainee/Legal Secretary/Legal Secretary-Senior 

investigative Assistant OR 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 

Investigation Specialist 

8:600 a:Biio 8.6:00 !l.600 

DISTRICT ATTORNEY/OCJP-ADA 70302 

0.000 0 .000 0.000 0.000 

Q~OOQ 0_.Q0Q 0,000 'Q.000 

OAJSRVP GRANT 70306 

0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

DAJSLESF 70307 

Alternative Sentencing Coordinator 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Community Care Case Manager 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 

3 .. 000 3.000 3.0_00 3.000 

PUBLIC ADMINISTRATOR-D.A. 20432 

District Attorney Administrator/Asst. Public Admin OR 0.400 0.400 0.400 0.400 

Department Fiscal Officer 1/11 

0.4:00 0,400 0.400 0.400 

INTENSIVE DRUG OCJP-PROB. 20370 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

0.000 0 .000 o.cfoo 0.000 

PROBATION 20400 

Chief Probation Officer 1,000 1.000 1.000 1,000 

Supervising Deputy Probation Officer 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Department Fiscal Officer 1111 1,000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Management Analyst t/11 1,000 1,000 1.000 1.000 

Deputy Probation Officer 1/11/111 7.000 7.000 7.000 7.000 

Report W riter 0.000 0.000 0.000 0,000 

Probation Program Coordinator/Admin. Asst. 0.000 0 .000 0.000 0 ,000 
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Allocations 2021 /2022 
20/21 21/22 21/22 21/22 

Positions Positions Positions Positions 

CLASSIFICATION Adopted Requested Recommended Adopted 

PROBATION - Continued 20400 

Detention Coordinator 0.000 0.000 0.000 0 .000 

Probation Assistant 4,000 4.000 4.000 4.000 

Legal Services Assistant 1/11 OR 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 

Administrafive Assistant 1/ 11 OR 

Office Assistant 1/11/111 

17.,000 17.QOO 11.ogo 17.000 

PROBATION OFFENDER TREATMENT RECOVERY/ACT 20403 

0 .000 0 .000 0.000 0.000 

0.000 0,000 0.00.b 0.900 

PROBATION INTENSIVE SUPERVISION 20402 

0.000 0 ,000 0.000 0 .000 

!:J.000 0.,000 0.000 0.000 

PROBATION- GRANT -ADULT HIGH. RISK 20409 

Management Analyst I/II 0.000 0 .000 0.000 0.000 

Probation Assistant 0.000 0 .000 0.000 0 .000 

0.000 0.00.0 0.00_0 0.000 

PROBATION YOUTH OFFENDER BLOCK GRANT 20415 

Management Analyst 1111 0,000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Fiscal Officer 1/11 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Probation Assistant 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

0.000 o.6cio ..'lo.eoo ' 0.000 

PROBATION - AB109 20418 

Probation Officer 1/11/111 0.000 0.000 0 .000 0.000 

O.QOQ, O.QQO o.opo O,OOJ) 

VICTIM WITNESS • Sheriff 20420 

Victim/Witness Coordinator 1.000 1.000 ,.coo 1.000 

Victim/Witness Advocate 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 

3.000 3.000 3.000 ~.000_ 

PUB. GUARDIAN/CONS.ISOCIAL SERVE. 20430 

Chief Deputy Public Guardian/Conservator 1 000 1 000 1.000 1 .000 

Deputy Public Guardian/Conservator 1/11 0.500 0 ,500 0.500 0.500 

1.500 1.500 1:500 1.5_00 

SHERIFF 70330 

Sheriff/Coroner 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Undersherilf 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Patrol Commander 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Sheriff DeputyfTraininglPolicy Advisor 1.000 1.000 1,000 1.000 

Sheriff lnvestigalor·Sergeant I Code Compliance Supervisor 1.000 1.000 1.000 1,000 

Sheriffs Special Operations Sergeant 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Jail Commander 1.000 1.000 1,000 1.000 

Sheriffs Sergeant 6.000 6,000 6,000 6.000 

Sheriffs Investigator / Cannabis Code Compliance 1.000 1,000 1.000 1.000 

Sheriff's Investigator 2.000 2 .000 2.000 2.000 

1 Deputy Sheriff It Communications Equipment Coordinator 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 
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Allocations 2021/2022 
20/21 21/22 21/22 21/22 

Positions Positions Positions Positions 

CLASSIFICATION Adopted Requested Recommended Adpptecl 

SHERIFF - Continued 70330 

Deputy Sheriff 1/11 14.000 14.000 14.000 H.000 

Sheriff Flscal Officer 1/11 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Communications Supervisor 1.000 1 000 1.000 1.000 

Sheriff Office Manager 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Crime Analyst 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Sheriff Emergency Services & Training Coordinator 1,000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Sheriff's Di~patcher 1111 8.000 8000 8.000 8.000 

Sheriff Services Assistant 1111 3.000 3.000 3.000 3.000 

45.000 45.0.00 -45.000 45;0QO~ 

SHERIFF-AB 109 70362 

Correctional Officer 1111 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 

Deputy Sheriff 1/11 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 

4.000 ·4 .000 4.000 ll.000 

JAIL 70380 

Jail Commander 0 ,000 0.000 0.000 0 000 

Correctional Sergeant 5,000 5.000 5.000 5.000 

Correctional Officer 1/ 11 15.000 15.000 15,000 15.000 

20.000 20.000. 20.000 20:000 

JAIL· SB 678 70388 

Correctional Officer 1/11 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Deputy Sheriff 1111 0.000 0.000 0.000 o.oou 
(l..000 0.000 0.000 0,000 

COURT SECURITY 70387 

Correctional Office r 1111 1.000 1.000 1,000 1.000 

Deputy Sher1ff II 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Deputy Sheriff Sergeant 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

3.000 3J100 31100 3.000 

AGRICULTURAL COMMISSIONER 20425 

Agricultural Commissioner/Sealer of Weights & Measures 1.000 1 000 1.000 1.000 

Deputy Agricultural Commission.er/Sealer of Weights & Measures OR 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 

Agricultural Weights & Measures Inspector 1/11/111 OR 

Agricultural Weights & Measures Technician 1/11/111 

Admlnisttalive Assistant 1/11 OR 1,000 1.000 1,000 1.000 

Agricultural & Standards Management Analyst 1/11 

4.000 4.000 4 .000 4 ,000 

CLERK-RECORDER 20460 

County Clerk - Recorder 0.4279 0.4279 0.4279 0.4279 

Assistant County Clerk/Recorder 0.4279 0.4279 0.4279 0.4279 

Supervising Deputy Recorder 0.000 0.000 0.000 0 .000 

Eleciions Specialist 0.000 0 .000 0.000 0.000 

Elections Coprdinator 0 250 0.250 0.250 0 ,250 

Lead Deputy Clerk/Recorder 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Deputy Clerk/Recon;ler 1111 1,000 1,000 1.000 1.000 

I 3.1058 3.1058 3.1058 3.1058 
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Allocations 2021/2022 
20/21 21122 21/22 21/22 

Positions Positions Positions Positions 

CLASSIFICATION Adopted Requested Recommended Adopted 

OFFICE OF EMERGENCY SERVICES 20470 

0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
-

Q.:000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

BUILDING DEPARTMENT 20426 

Director of Bulding Services 1.000 1.000 1.000 1,000 

Assis[ant Building Official 0.000 0.000 0.000 0,000 

Project Manager 0,000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Senior Building Plancheck/lnspector OR 0.000 0.000 0.000 0,000 

Building Plancheck/lnspector OR 

Plans Examiner VII 

Senior Building Inspector OR 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 

Building Inspector 1/11 

Senior Permit Technician OR 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 

Permit Technician 

Department Fiscal Officer 1111 0.500 0.500 0,500 0,500 

Administrative Assistant 1/ 11 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

S;SQO 5,500 5.500 5.500 

PLANNING DEPARTMENT 20490 

Planning Director 1,000 1.000 1.000 1,000 

Assistant Planning Director 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Senior Planner OR 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Associate Planner OR 

Assistant Planner 

Executive Assistant - Planning 0.000 0.000 0..00.0 0 .000 

Department Fiscal Officer 1/11 0.400 D.400 0.400 0.400 

Administrative Assistant 1/11 0...000 0.000 0 .000 0,000 

3-400 HOO 3.,100 3.400 

CODE ENFORCEMENT 20450 

ChiefCode Enforcement Officer 0.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Cede Enforcement Officer 1.000 1,000 1.000 1.000 

1,0,9J) 2.000 2.000 2.000 
GIS DEPARTMENT 20510 

Geographic Information Systems Coordinator 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Geographic lnforrnatfon System Planner 1/11 OR 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Planning Technician 

Department Fiscal Officer 1111 0 .100 0.100 0.100 0 ,100 

1.100 V!tO 1.1,"Q!l 1,100 

PUBLIC PROTECTION TOTALS 131.6058 132.6058 132.6058 132.6058 
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Allocations 2021/2022 
20121 21122 21/22 21/22 

Positions Positions Positions Positions 

CLASSIFICATION Adopted Requested Recommended Adopted 

PUBLIC WAYS AND FACILITIES 

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 20521 

Di rector of Public Works 1.000 1,000 moo 1.000 

Assistant Director or Public Works 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Deputy Director of Public Works 1 000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Associate Engineer OR 4.000 4.000 4.000 4.000 

Solid Waste Program Manager/Associate Engineer OR 

Assistant Engineer OR 

Engineering Technician 1/11 

Equipment Maintenance Supervisor 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Public Works Env.Senior Planner 1,000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Pubhc Works Fiscal Off/Adm Serv,Manager 1 000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Lead Power Equipment Mechanic 1 000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Public Works Maintenance Supervisor 6.000 6.000 6 .000 6.000 

Power Equipment Mechanic 1/11 OR 6.000 6.000 6.000 6.000 

Mechanic/Shop Technician 

Equipment Service Worker 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Pubhc Works Maintenance Leadworker 6.000 6.000 6.000 6.000 

Welder 1.000 1.000 1.000 1 000 

Public Works Maintenance Worker 1/111111 24000 24.000 24.000 24.000 

Fiscal and Technical SeNices Assistant 1/11/ 111 2.000 2.000 2.000 2,000 

Secretary 0.000 O.OllO 0.000 0.000 

Engineering Aide 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

57.00G 57.000 57.000 fif.OGO 

FLOOD CONTROL PROGRAM 26103 

General Manager 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

0,l:)09 O.ODQ Q.000 0.000 

AIRPORTS (A Division of Facility Services) 20891 

Director of Facility SeNices 0.170 0.170 0.17() 0,170 

Airport Manager 1,625 1 625 1.625 1.626 

Project Manager 0 000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Geographic lnformatlon System Pla11ner II 0.000 0.000 0.000 O,OQO 

1.7!35 1.795 1,795 1.795 

PUBLIC WAYS ANP FACILITIES TOTALS 58.7~S 58.795 58.795 -58.795 

PUBLIC ASSISTANCE 

VETERANS' SERVICE (A Division of Public Health) 20640 

Division Director Veterans Service Officer 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Veterans SeNice Representative 1/11 OR 1.000 1,000 t.000 1.000 

Administrative Assistant 1/11 

2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 
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Allocations 2021/2022: 
;W/21 21122 21/22 21/22, 

Positions Positions Positions Positions 

CLASSIFICATION Adopted Requested Recommended Adopted 

SENIOR SERVICES (A Division of Public Health) 20480 & 20830 

Senior Services Division Director 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Office Supervisor 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Department Fiscal Officer 1/ 11 OR 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Grant Compliance Officer 

Driver 1111/111 2.800 2.800 2.800 2.80D 

Site Manager 2.750 2.750 2.750 2.750 

Head Cook 2.625 2.625 2.625 2.625 

Assistant Cook 2.125 2.125 2.125 2.125 

11.300 11.300 11.300 11.300 

SOCIAL SERVICES 70590 

Social Services Director/Pub. Guardiari/Pub. Conservator 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Deputy Director/SS Program Manager 1.000 1.000 1 000 1.000 

Staff Services Manager 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Chltdrens Services Coordinator 0.000 0.000 !J.000 0.000 

Program Manager 1/11 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Social Services Supervisor 1/11 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 

Welfare Fraud Investigator I/Ii 1.000 1.000 1.000 1,000 

Employment and Training Supervisor 1.000 1.000 1.000 1 000 

Systems Support Analyst 0.000 0000 0.000 0.000 

Staff Services Analyst lilt 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 

Senior Social Worker A/B 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 

Social Wol'ker 1/11/111 7.000 7.000 7.000 7.000 

Ellgibfhty Specialist Supervisor 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Employment and T,-alnlng Worker 1111/111 3.000 3.000 3.000 3.000 

Legal Servlces Assistant 1/11 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Information Systems Technic,an 1.000 1,000 1.000 1.000 

Office Supervisor 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 

Eligibility Specialist 1/11/111 8.000 8.000 8.000 8.000 

Social Services Aide 2000 2.000 2.000 2.000 

Admini strative Assistant 1/11 1 000 1.000 1.000 1,000 

Flscal and Technical Services Assistant 1/11/111 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 

Office Assistant 11111111 2.000 2..000 2.000 2.000 

41.000 41 ,000 41.000 41 .000 

PUBLIC ASSISTANCE TOTALS 54.3000 54.3000 54.3000 54.3000 

HEALTH AND SANITATION 

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 20550 

Environmental Health Director 1 000 1,000 1.000 1,000 

Senior Environmental Health Specialist 0.000 0000 0.000 0.000 

Environmental Health Specialist 1/11/111 OR 4.000 4.000 4.000 4.000 

Hazardous Materials Specialist 1/11/111 

Environmental Health Technician 1/ 11 0 000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Environmental Health Aide 0.000 0.000 0.000 0,000 

Administrative Assistant 1111 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 

Office Assistant 1/11/111 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

7,0f!O 7,000 MOO- ' ' 1;t)'O<J 
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Allocations 2021/2022 
20121 21122 21122 21122 

Positions Positions Positions Positions 

CLASSIF !CATION Adopted Requested Recommended Adopted 

BEHAVIORAL HEAL TH • Continued 70570 

SH LVN 1/11 OR 1 750 1.750 1 750 1.750 

SH RN 1/IIOR 

BH Psychiatric Nurse 1/ 11 OR 

BH Nurse Pract itioner 

DIC LVN 1111 OR 0.000 0.000 0.000 0 .000 

DIC RN 1/11 

BH Administrat ive Services Officer 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

BH Department Fiscal Officer 1111 OR 0.500 0.500 0.500 0.500 

Management Analyst 1/11 

BH Systems Analysl OR 0.750 0.750 0.750 0 ,750 

Information System Technician 

Continuing Care Coordinator 1.000 1.000 1.000 1 000 

Lead Residential Cara Faci lity Attendant 0.000 O.OQO 0.000 0 .000 

Office Su pe rvi so r 1.000 1.000 1.000 i 000 

BH Administrative Ass istant 1111 1.500 1.500 1.500 1.500 

BH Clinic.ii Records Specialr st 0.500 0.500 0.50() 0 .500 

BH Superv ising Sile Coordinator 0.000 0.000 0.000 0 .000 

BH Srte Coordinator-DIC 0.000 0.000 0.000 0 .000 

BH Site Coordinator-Quincy 0.000 0.000 0.000 0 .000 

BH Supervising Site Coordrnator 70571 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

BH Site Coordinator-DIC OR 3.000 3.000 3.000 3 .0QO 

BH Site Coordinator-Chester OR 

BH Sile Caord inator-Greenv1lle OR 

BH Site Coord inator-Portola 

BH Support Services Coordina tor 0 000 0 .000 0.000 0.000 

MHSA Coordinator 1,000 1.000 t .000 1.000 

Management Analyst 1/IJ 0.250 0.250 0.:!50 0.250 

Behavioral Health Therapist 1111 or Senior 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 

Crisis Team BH Therapist -Senior 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

BH Case Management Specialist 1111 OR Senior 3000 3.000 3.000 3.000 

Crisis Case Management Specialist 1111 OR Senior 0.000 0.000 0 .000 0 .000 

BH Support Services Tech 1111 2.000 2.000 2.000 2.000 

8H Administrati ve Assistant 1/11 0.500 0.500 0 500 0 .500 

BH Qual ity Assurance Coordina tor 0,000 0.000 0.000 0000 

BH Systems Analyst OR 0.200 0.200 0.200 0.200 

Information System Technician 

BH Clrnical Records Specialist 0500 0500 0.500 0.500 

Residential Care Faciltiy Attendant 0.000 0 .000 0.000 0.000 

BH Unit Supervisor 70575 0.500 0.500 0 500 0 .500 

Management Analyst 1/11 0.250 0.250 0 250 0 .250 

8H Systems Analyst OR 0.050 0.050 0 050 0 .050 

Information System Technician 

Behavioral Hea lih Therapist 1111 or Senior 0.250 0.250 0 .250 0 .250 

BH Case Management Specialist 1/11 OR Senior 1000 1.000 1.000 1.000 
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Allocations 2021/2022 
20/21 21/22 21122 21/22 

Positions Positions Positions Positions 

CLASSIFICATION Adopted Requested Recommended Adopted 

BEHAVIORAL HEAL TH - Continued 70575 

BH LVN 1/IIOR 0.250 0.250 0.250 0,250 

BH RN 1/11 OR 

SH Psychiatric Nurse 1111 OR 

BH Nurse Practitioner 

BH Unit Supervisor 70578 0.0000 0,0000 0.0000 0.0000 

BH AOD Administrator 70580 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

BH Case Management Specialist 1/11 OR Senior 1.250 1.250 1.250 1.250 

BH Department Fiscal Officer 1/11 OR 0500 0.500 0,500 0.50.0 

Management Analyst 1/ 11 

MHSA Coordinator 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

SH Administrative Assistant 1/11 0.000 0.000 0.000 0,000 

Continuing Care Coordinator 70574 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Sierra House Residential Care Facility Supervisor 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Lead Residential Care Facility Attendant 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Resi denttal Care Faciltiy Attendant 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

44.0000 44.0000 44.0000 44,CJOO0 

HEALTH AND SANITATION TOTALS 86.340 86.200 86.200 86.200 

EDUCATION 

LIBRARY 20670 

County Librarian 1 000 1.000 1.000 1,000 

Librarian 0.500 0.500 0.500 0.500 

Fiscal & Technical Services Asst 1/11 0.625 0.625 0625 0625 

Branch Library Assistant 1111 1 726 1,726 1.726 1.726 

Library Technician OR 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Library Aide 

' 4 851 4 851 4.851 4.851 

LITERACY 20675 

Librarian 0 .500 0.500 0.500 0.500 

Llb./Literacy Program Coordinator 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Ub./Llteracy Program Assistant 1/11 0.950 0.950 0.950 0.950 

Library Literacy Clerk 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

1.'150 1.450 1.450 1.450 

SIERRA COUNTY LITERACY 20678 

Literacy Program Coordinator 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Literacy Program Assistant 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

0.000 0.0ll0 0.000 0.000 

FARM ADVISOR 20680 

Administrative Assistant 1/11 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

4H Program Asst 0.000 0.000 0.000 0,000 

Office Assistant 1/111111 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

1.000 1.000 1.000 1 000 

EDUCATION TOTALS 7.301 7.301 7.301 7.301 
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Allocations 2021/2022 
20/21 21/22 21122 21122 

Positions Positions Positions Positions 

CLASSIFICATION Adopted Requested Recommended Adopted 

RECREATION AND CULTURE 

MUSEUM 20780 

Museum Director OR 1.000 1.000 1000 1.000 

Assistant Museum Director OR 

Museum Rvgislrar 

IOOO 1:000 IOQO 1 OOC 

RECREATION AND CULTURE TOTALS 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

GRANO TOTALS: 394.5650 395.4260 395.4260 395.4260 
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STAT£ CONTROLL~R SCHEDULES COUNTY OF PLUMAS SCHEDULE l 
COUNT"{ BUDGET ACT SUMMAP.Y ALL FUNDS PAGF. : l l 
JJ.llt.lAAY 2010 FISCAL YEAR 20 2 1-2022 

TOTAL FIN.fUICE SOU!ICES TOTAL E"Hl-"NCF: USES 
FUJ-lr> aAJJ\r;ce; DECRE:.I\SES ADDITIONAL TOTAL FINANCWG lNCR!!ASES TOTAL 

TJNRSP.VO/UNllSGNTD ro RESRV/ FINANCE FINANCE us.e:s TO RES~V / FINANCE USES 

f'v"!-1D N.AME Ji.me 30. ;>()20 OSGtlTS SOURCES SOURCES DSGNTS 
ESTIMATE F.STI!-1/\TE 

C-.OVEP..NMENTAL FUNDS 

GENI:RAL illl'P 3 . 011.823 400,000 37,311,472 40.723.295 40 . 699 , 801 23 , 494 40 , 723 ,2 95 

SPECIAL REVElfUI: Fl..'?10S 6. 861.0SJ 549.240 59 . 481,558 68. 891.881 67 . 025,423 1 , 866,458 68 , 891 , 881 

CAFITAL PROJECT FUllllS l ,OH, 900 0 1 , 212 , 797 2,227,597 2,227,597 0 2,227,597 

DEBT SERVICE ruNt>S 0 0 

TOTAL GOVERNHENT.:U. ruNt>S 12,887,706 !149,240 98 . 005,827 l.11, 842,773 109,952 , 821 1 , 889 , 952 111 , 842 , 773 

OTHER FUNDS 

INTERNAL SERVICE i'UNOS 3 , 064 , 199 3 , 064,198 3 , 118,844 

.el'l'tERPRISE Fl»JOS 2,783 , 3!'4 2 , 783,394 2,627 , 677 

SPEC!/11. DISTRICT & OTHER AGENCIES 224,826 0 987,118 1 , 211,944 l, 211,444 500 1,211 , 944 

TOT1\L JU.L !VNDS 13. 112.532 949,240 104,840,537 llB . 902, 309 116,910,786 1,890,452 113 , 054 , 7l7 

Per Bu~get worksheet$ 115 , 699,342 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 

COUtl'l'Y RUDGET ACT 

J'ANUJ..R~ 20 t 0 

FUND NAME 

GENERAL FUND 

0001 GENE~!.. 

TOTAL GENSl\AL FONO 

SPEL.l}U. REVENUE rmms 

0002 ROhD 

0003 !'I SH AND GAME 

0004 CHILD ABOSE PREVEH'"l'!O~ 

0005 COUNTY FAIR 

0009A AUD-CO Loe.AL REV 2011 

0011 TITLE II.I" 

0013 DEPT. SOCIAL SERVICES 

OOH HENTAL IIBALTH 

0015 PUBLIC HEALTH 

OOH ALCOHOL < DRU,. 

OOJ. 7 SHERIFF GRANTS 

0010 01\ GRANTS 

ooie PA /WULT DRUG COURT 

002.s cmrnn LOCAL REV ,.,, 109 

0035 C!HLD SUPPORT 

0037 ONA PROP 69 

0046 PROB GRAN'!' DEPT (S) 

0053 TOSJICCO SETTUOIT 

0057 SOLID \.lASl'F, GIIJ,.'ITS 

0062 RECORDe~s FUNDS 

0063 /IC SPAY /NEUTEl!EO 

0064 Dmfi:STlC VIOL.ENCE 

0065 EROS 

0067 liAVA ELECTIONS 

0070 PCCOC COBG GRANT 

TO~.AL SPECIAL R£VENUE FONOS 

CAPITAL PROJE~T FUNDS 

0093 CRIME JUST. CONSTRUCTION 

TOTAL CAPI~A.L PROJECT F1JNDS 

TOTAL GOVE~HMENTAL. rottos 

APPROPRIATIONS L~MIT 

APPROPRlATlDNS SUBJECT TO ~IMlT 

FUND BAI.AUCE 

UNRSRVD/UNOSGNTn 

Juno 30. 20'.H 
ESTIMATE 

3,011,823 

3,011,823 

464,814 

9 , 057 

2,241 

0 

701.961 

2,081 , 498 

1,509,224 

41,156 

1,546,220 

-1,150 

0 

0 

142,824 

-12,537 

20,612 

162, Hl 

5,531 

18, 471 

409,490 

2,838 

10,313 

15,517 

48,396 

0 

8,861,083 

Jll, 800 

103,000 

1 , 014 , 800 

12,887 , 706 

39 , 673,386 

19, ~52 . 110 

COUNTY or ~~UHJ'\~ 

GOV.:RNHI:tl'l'A~ mm,~ St/Hl-lAI'. y 

E'!SCAL YEAR 2021 <~2 

DECREASES 

TO P.ESRV/ 

OSCN'l'S 

400,000 

400,000 

3,000 

0 

0 

0 

() 

o 

0 

35,902 

510,338 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

549,240 

0 

0 

ADDITIONAL 

FINANCE 

SOURCES 

37 . 311 . 412 

31,Jll,472 

13,299,829 

1 , 750 

39,JOO 

588,447 

7,208,668 

0 

15 , 527,430 

B, 128 , 544 

6,464,416 

985,471 

J, 135,522 

2,500 

183,824 

?50.000 

792,768 

792,554 

6,434 

704,165 

1%, 776 

20,000 

37,729 

1,000 

2,010 

12,000 

421 

59 , 481,558 

46,600 

l, 166,197 

TOTJ\.L 

FIHANC~ 

SOURCES 

40 l;!),295 

40 , 723 Z95 

13,167 , 64; 

10 , 607 

41,541 

588 , 447 

7 , 208 , 669 

103,961 

!7,600,928 

10,438,391 

B,463,918 

1,032,627 

4, 68), 7'12 

1,350 

ia1.s24 

7'.;;0, oc-o 

935 . 592 

180,017 

27,046 

866,826 

202,301 

38,411 

J,838 

12. 323 

48.817 

68,891,881 

350,400 

t . 869 , 197 

FTNN:C-lNG 

USES 

av . 69:> . "01 

l3 . 767 . 6aJ 

l'1.B07 

5B6 , 4n 

7 , 208 , 669 

703 , 96] 

)7 , 608,928 

7 , 4Zl,210 

l , 032 , 627 

4,68) , 742 

1,350 

183 , 824 

?-S0,000 

935 , 592 

780,0n 

27 . 04f. 

A66 , ff26 

,02 , 307 

39 , 471 

3,838 

12,323 

.27 , 517 

48 . 817 

0 

67. 025, 423 

358 400 

t,869,19-7 

1,2).> 791 2, n1 , s 91 2 . n 1. 591 

949,240 98,005,821 11 l, 84 2 . 113 I 09. 952 . 821 

l>l~PE:/l~ES 
TU F<ESRV/ 

l3,494 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

805 , 690 

1,060,768 

u 

(1 

1,866 458 

0 

l,Bff9.952 

!:iC::Hl-.tJIJLJ,'. 

Pt..c;;r. -:- 1 

·roTAL 

r!NANCE lJSE.S: 

E:STHIATE 

:3.161,643 

41,541 

588. 4H 

7 208.66g 

703,961 

l?. 608, 92~ 

l0,438,J91 

8,483.978 

1,032,627 

4. 68!. 142 

l,350 

"J'~0,000 

180.0H 

27,046 

866,826 

202,301 

38,41) 

40 .219 

3,838 

12,323 

21,517 

43,811 

0 

68,891,881 

358,400 

. 869. 197 

2,227,591 

lll 842,773 



S':'ATE C0Nl'RQLLER SCHEDULES COUNTY OF ~LW.J>.S SCHEDU...E 3 
COUN'!Y 01JDG£T AC1' FUND a•J:,ANCE-r..!01/.;RNMT.NTAL FUNDS PAGE : 3 , l 

JAJ<VA.'<.Y 2010 FISC-'L YEAR 2021·22 

ACTUAJ, 

EST I/A.A TED )( 

TOTAL LESS : FITh~ BAI.ANCE·RSRYD/ OSGNTD FIJND BALANCE 
li'UNO BJ\J.ANCE GENERAL/OTHR UNRS!WO I lJNOSGNTO 

FUND llA!-rr. June JO. 2021 ENCUMBRANCES RESERVES OESim;ATIONS 

GENERAL FVllD 

0001 r.ENF.AAL 7,824,024 0 2,000 , 000 ~.812 , 201 J , 011 , 823 

TOTAL G&NERAL l'1JllP 7,824,024 0 2,000 , 000 2,812.201 3 , 011 , 823 

SPF:CIAL REVENUE E'UNDS 

0002 ROI\D 1,654 , 623 1,189,809 0 464 , 814 

0003 FISH AND GAME 9,057 0 a 0 9 , 057 

0004 CHILO ASUSE P!;EVENTIOll 2 , 241 0 0 0 2.2n 

0005 COUllTY ii'AIR 0 0 0 0 a 

0009A AUD-CO LOCAL REV 2011 1 0 0 0 l 

0011 TITLE III 703,961 0 0 0 703 , 961 

001) DEPT. SOCIAJ.. SERVICES 2,081,498 0 0 0 2 , 081 , 498 

0014 MENTAL H!:ALTH 3,564,076 0 1,681 , 368 208,763 l,673,945 

0015 PIJllLC lltALTH 1,817,914 0 368,690 0 1,509 , 224 

00!6 ALCOHOL & DRU:; 47 , 156 0 0 0 47 , 156 

·oou SHERIFF GRANTS 1,546,220 0 0 0 1,546,220 

OOlO DA GPJ\NTS -l,150 0 0 0 -1,150 

0018 DA A.DULT DRUG COUltT 0 0 0 0 0 

0023 Di\OC 0 0 0 0 0 

007.5 COO!JT\' LOCAL P.EV A.a 109 l42 . 824 0 0 0 142 , 824 

0035 CHILO SUPPORT 154,027 0 166 , Sb~ 0 -12,537 

0037 DNA PROP 69 20,612 0 0 0 20,612 

0046 PROS GRANT DEPT(S) 162 . 661 0 0 0 162,661 

0053 TOBACCO SETTL>iNT 307,543 0 302 ,012 0 5,531 

0057 SOLID WASTE GRANTS 18,471 0 0 0 18,471 

006? RECORDERS FUNDS 409 , 490 0 0 0 409,4 90 

0053 AC SPAY /NEUTER&O 2,838 0 0 0 2 , 838 

0064 OOHi:StIC VIOLENCE 10 , 313 0 0 0 10,313 

006"7 KAVA ELECTIONS 48,396 0 0 0 48,396 

TOTAL SPECr~ REVENUE FUNDS 12 , 762 . 772 0 3 . 708 . 444 208 , 763 8,845,566 

CAPITAL PROJECT EUIIDS 

OU9J CRII-!£ JUST ,CONSTRUCTION 311,800 0 0 0 311 , 800 

0()96 CAPlTAL !HPROVEHENT 703 , 000 a () 0 703 , 0D0 

TOTN.. CJ\PITAL PROJECT FUNDS 1,014 , 800 0 0 0 l, 014 , 800 

TOTAL GOVl:RNME:NTAL F1JNt>S 21,601,596 0 S , 708 , H4 2 08 , 763 12 ,872,189 



STl\Tl'. CONTROLL£P SCHEDlJLES 

COUNTY BUDG£T ACT 

JANl)ARY 2010 

DESCP.I.PTION' 

GENERAL TIJND 

0001 G£NEAAL 

G£l!EML RES£PVES 

OJ;:SI~U\TIONS 

TOT!'.L GE= ruND 

Sl?£CIAL R£VEIIUE EU!l1)5 

0002 ROAD 

GEll£1UU. RESERVES 

DESIGNATIONS 

TOTAL R0/\0 FlJlfll 

0003 FISK AND GM,G: 

GEll£RAI. Ft£SEli!VES 

0004 CHI.LI) J\BUSE Plll!v:&NTION 

DESIGAAUONS 

S COUNXY FAIR 

OESIGlU\'l'lONS 

0009 AUD-CO LOCAL R£V 2011 

DESIGNI\TlOllS 

0011 T!rLE III 

DESIGNATIONS 

0013 SOCIAL SERVICES 

DESICAATIONS 

0014 ME:Hl'AL Kl:AL'l'H 

GENERAL RI:SERVES 

DESIG!~l\TIONS 

TOT/U. =riu. ~TH 

0015 PUBLIC HEALTH 

GEN'i:AA.l. NlSERVES 

DESIGNATIONS 

TOTAL PUBLIC HEALTH 

0016 ALCOHOL & DRUG 

OES tGHJ\TtOflS 

P.ESERVES/ 

OSC,!jT)jS 

.:rune 30, 2021 

2,000,000 

2,812,201 

4,812,201 

1,189,809 

0 

1,189,809 

0 

0 

0 

0 

1,681,368 

208,763 

l,890,lJl 

368,690 

0 

368,690 

0 

CCUNTY OF n=s 
GOV'ERNMENT!'.L !"1.JNDS SUMMARY 

FISCAL YEAR 2021-22 

DECI\El\SEf. !NCF'-L"I.SES 

RECCl·lMENtlE0 ADOPTl:D !\ECOMMEIIDED l\VOPTED 

0 

400,000 

400,000 

3 , 000 

0 

3,000 

0 

0 

0 

0 

35,902 

35,902 

510,338 

0 

510,338 

0 

0 

400,000 

400,000 

3,000 

0 

3,DOO 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

35,902 

35,902 

510,338 

510,338 

0 

0 

805,690 

805 , 630 

l,060,768 

0 

l, 060, 768 

0 

23,494 

23,494 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

805,690 

0 

B05,690 

l,060,';68 

0 

1,060,768 

Q 

$CHEOUt.E 

PAGE 

T0T-"l. 

F.SRV/OSGNTS 

FOR B\IGET YEAR 

2,000,000 

2,435,695 

4,435,695 

l, 186,809 

0 

1,106,909 

0 

0 

2,487,058 

172,B61 

2,659,919 

9H,120 

919,120 



STI\Ti: CCNTROU.I:R SCIII:CiUl.ES COUNT:£ OF PLU'M1lS oCHEOU.L!: 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT GOVE!UlWi:NT/'.L f'\Jll'PS SllHM.llllY PAG!: , 4 2 

JANUAJ!Y 2010 FISCAL YF.\P. 2021-22 

JlESERvt:S / DECRD.SES IWCPEASES TOT!\L 

OSGN'TNS RSRV/OSGNTS 

DESCRIPTION June 30, 2021 RECOHHEIIUEO AOOPTED I\ECOHXENDED AOOPTED FOF< BUGET YE."J'< 

0025 COIJl'ITY l,OCJ>,L REV AB 10 9 

DESIGNATIONS n 0 0 0 0 0 

003S CHILD SUPPORT 

GEJ!i:~ RESERVES lli6,S64 0 0 a 0 166,S64 

O!;SIGNATIONS ,, 0 0 0 

TOTAL CHUJ:> SUPPORT 156 , 554 0 0 0 0 166,564 

0037 OIIA :PEIIAJ.TY 

OEStGMATlONS 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0046 PROBA.TION GRANTS 

OEStGN/1.TIONS 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0053 TOBACCO SJ:TT~~ J"U)IIl 

GENDJIL JU:SEIIVJ:S 302,012 0 0 0 0 302,012 

DESIGIO.TIONS 0 0 0 0 0 0 

TOTAL TOSAcCO SET'ZLEHENT lUllD 302,012 0 0 0 0 302,012 

~1 SOLID tal.:ITE GIUlllTS 

DESIGNl\'l'ION 0 0 0 0 0 

0062 111:COIIDSRS nnms 

OESIGblATIONS 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0064 OOHE:STIC VIOL£Nc.t 

DESI.GM/'.TIONS n 0 0 0 0 0 

0067 HAW. ELECTIONS 

DESIG!t1'TIONS 0 0 0 0 0 

0067 PCCI>C CDBG GlUl>IT 

DESIGl,'ll.'l'IONS 0 0 0 0 0 0 

TOTAJ. SPECtlU. Ri:\11:NUI: FUlfl>S 3,917,206 549,240 549,240 1 , 866,459 1 , 666,458 5,234 , 424 

c:Al'lTAL PROJECT nnrns 

0093 CRII« JUST . CONSTRUCTION 

DESlGIIA'IIONS 0 0 0 0 0 0 

TOTJ>.1, a.gzr>.1, PROJI:CT lU!IDS n 0 0 0 0 0 

TO'l'l>.L BY GOVE~NTAL FUlfl>S a, 729,407 ·949, 240 949,240 l,866,458 l , 989 , 952 g,670,119 



S rA TE CONTROLLER ~CHEDULES 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

JANUARY 2010 

SUMMARIZATION BY SOURCE 

40 Total fAX REVENUE 

41 Total LICENSES & PERMITS 

42 Total FINES & PENAL TIES 

43 Tot;il USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

4'1 Total STATE & FEDERAL AID 

4S Total CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

46 Total OTHER REVENUE 

47 Total TRANSFcRS - IT 

48 Total TRANSFERS 

TOTAL SUMMARIZATION BY SOURCE 

SUMMARIZATION BY FUND 

0001 Total GENERAL 

0002 Total ROAD 

0003 Total FISH ANO GAME 

0004 Total CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION 

0005 Total COUNTY FAIR 

0009 Total AUD- CO LOCAL REV 2012 

0011 Total TITLE Ill 

0013 Total DEPT. SOCIAL SERVICES 

0014 Total MENTAL HEALTH 

0OlS Total PUBLIC HEAL TH 

0016 Total ALCOHOL & DRUG 

0017 Total SHERIFF GRANTS 

0018 Total DA · ADULT DRUG COURT 

0023Total DA · ADULT DRUG COURT 

0025 Total COUNTY LOCAL REV ABll0 

0035 Total CHILO SUPPORT 

0037Total ONA PENALTY (PROP 69) 

0046 Total PROB GRANT DEPT{S} 

0053 Total TOBACCO SETTLEMENT FUND 

O0S7 Total SW GRANTS (PW) 

0062 Total RECORDERS FUND 

0063 Total ANIMAL CONT. SPAY/NEUTER 

0064 Total DOMESTIC VIOL ASSISTANCE 

0065 Total EROS 

0067 Total HAVA- ELECTIONS 

0070 Total PCCOC Pll T COBG 

0093 Total CRIMINAL JUS. CONST. FUND 

0096 Total CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS 

O0Dl Total ASSET FORFEITURE 

0002 Total ENVIRONMENTAL SETTLEMENT 

Grand Total 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 

SUMMARY OF ADDITIONAL FINANCING 

SOURCES BY SOURCE AND FUND 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS· FY 20Zl ·ZZ 

2022 Recommended 2022 Adopted 

18,409.419 18,409,4] 9 

766,100 766,100 

290,749 290,7'19 

1,083,050 1,083,050 

50,779,210 50,779,210 

4,681,687 '1,681 ,687 

1,069,124 1,069,124 

78,822 78,822 

20,847,666 20,847,666 

98,005,827 98,005,827 

2022 Recommended 2022 Adopted 

37,311,472 37,311,472 

13,299,829 13,299,829 

1,750 1,750 

39,300 39,300 

761,308 761,308 

7,208,668 7,208,668 

15,527,430 15,527.430 

8,555,683 8,555,683 

6,464,416 6,464,416 

985,471 985,471 

3,135,522 3,135,522 

183,824 183,824 

750,000 750,000 

792,768 792,758 

792,554 792,554 

6,434 G,434 

704,165 704,165 

196,776 196,776 

20,000 20,000 

37,729 37,729 

1,000 1,000 

2,010 2,010 

12,000 12,000 

421 421 

46,600 46,600 

1,166,197 1,166,197 

2,500 2,500 

98,005,827 98,005,827 

2021 Actual 

19,1)62 ,085 

%lJ ,b'lli 

273,840 

7S0,973 

40,289,164 

4,:,<J/1,028 

791,507. 

78,822 

23,248,797 

89,964,906 

2021 Actual 

3fi,462 ,'187 

9,749,559 

4,226 

32,462 

b08, 117 

9,290,858 

175,S38 

12,149,007 

9,867,194 

4,900,652 

508,368 

2,323,916 

908,238 

642,930 

6,670 

805,095 

226,705 

20.4 74 

47,450 

2,107 

1,9'!4 

lO,r.99 

399 

48 

45 ,318 

1,173,406 

81:il 

191 

89,964,906 

SCHEDULE 5 

PAGE 5.1 

2020 Actual 

18,318,437 

8"/3,181 

291,623 

1,098,590 

35,646,697 

4 ,652,868 

1,175,390 

78,842 

21,411 ,223 

83,556,853 

2020 Actual 

35,963,801 

8,393,573 

5,721 

45,061 

693,313 

8,568,273 

186,875 

11,270,465 

6,567,874 

4,376,490 

755,792 

2,679,338 

851,505 

605,382 

9,187 

1,003,209 

209,597 

21,207 
53,132 

3,005 

3,797 

17, 3S4 

1,202 

26,199 

58,146 

1,186,281 

S41 

535 

83,5S6,8S3 
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rnlJNlY Sll!>{?£1 Aft OE'TI\U OF ,,oolT!tlN,'1.L r4NI\NC.INL, \(Ill'<<.£'- PAGE' fi . l 

11\Nt\ll,\lfY lOIU ff1 fUN:J J\NO >\tlUIJ~ ; 

GOVf~NMfrJT l\! ruNO~ 

tl~ll\f 'r'fAR lll!l V 

lOI} ~fl UM"'11 Nl>flJ 1un.,uwr111 .l0 2l Al11•AL IUlOM IUAL 

C,I NEK/\l FIIND 
(,fNERAI 

TAX REVCNUl 

PROPERTY TAXES !J,(jJl,1iL S.oll. .711 9,o lS,2~1 ~. l2l,568 

PEN/llTIES /Ill.Bl~ /7Ul5 bO/ ,455 ,16!,466 

OTIIERTAl<£5 1.767. Jl(I 7.7673 10 8.263,400 7,670,3•1'1 

TOTAL TAk REVENUE ~J .t;S8,867 17 .658,867 18,284,1•6 17 .155,179 

LIC[NSES & PERNIIH 

LICENSES 17,400 17,400 17,61-1 19,707 

PERMITS 5nz.noo t,0),000 IM,84,1 702 ,536 

TOT Al llCENSES & PERMITS bl~,1\00 Gl ~.•UO ~02 ,468 721 ,74! 

F1NES & PENALTIES 

FINES 450 ~so 530 668 

OTHER COURT FINES 750 iso 59;1 896 

OTHER FINES 50 •,o 40 34 

PENALTIES 230,000 230,000 220,631 BS ,409 

OTHER PENAlTIES •.ooo ~.ooo l,571 4,458 

TOTAL FINES & PENAlTIES ll~,250 BS,250 225,371 241 ,466 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 
II\ITUIEST 180,0JO )80,030 247 ,841 211,a~, 

RENTS & CONCESSIONS GENEAAL 47,000 47,000 24,49~ ~2,745 

TOTAL USE Of MONEY & PROPERTY 2Z"/ ,O~O Z2) ,030 212.llS 320,64'1 

STATE & FEDERAL AID 

STATE AID 2,278,202 Z.l78,W2 l ,8'13 ,482 1,563,436 

fEOERAL P.10 821,680 821,686 89,486 642,246 

TOTAL STATE & FEDERAi AID 3,099,888 l.099,888 1,9?2.~69 2,205,682 

CHARGES FOR SEl!YICIS 
ASSESSMENT & TAX COil. FEE 608,SOO 608,500 )00,090 49),350 

AUDITING & ACCOUNTING FEE Sl.700 Sl. 700 54,219 52, '11ll 

UECTlON SERVlttS 40,000 40.000 24,B66 Sl,942 

LEGAL SERVICES 4,100 4,100 2,459 5,742 

PlANNING, ENGINEERING, BUILDING SERVICES 51,330 Sl,l90 59,43) 61,259 

AGRICULTURAL SERVICES 33,100 J3,l00 30,115 35,210 

CIVIL PR0CE$51NG .S£11VICES 10,000 10.000 9.191 13,0SS 

COURT FEES & COSTS 24,000 14,000 25,BS 27,869 
ESTATE FEES 0 1.013 6,097 

HUMANE SERVICES 14,500 14,500 13,200 13,429 

LAW ENFORCEMENT SERVICES 178.JSO 178,lSO 204,184 181,622 

RECORDING FEES 214,800 114,800 227..~10 208,210 

ftfAL TH FEES M90 ij ,8~ 11,11) 9,671 
CAllFORNIA CHILDREN SERVICES 0 0 0 0 
SANITATION SERVICES 2S5,000 255,000 241,203 lSl,555 

INSTITUIIONAL CARE & SERVICES 0 0 798 534 

LIARARY SERVICES 1,000 7,QOO 5,823 S,ll2 
PARK & REC FCES 10, 200 10,200 16,841 Zl,296 

OTHER SERVICES l,54J,679 l,\4l ,67~ l,SH,8&4 1,284,169 
TOTAL CHARGES FOR SERVICES l .OGS ,209 !,06S,l09 3,lSl ,HS 2,730,465 

OTMER REVENUE 
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE J29.990 319,990 271 ,917 2SZ,O!l3 

OTIIERSALES 0 0 20,068 17,521 

CONTRl8 FROM OTHER AGENCIES 111..016 1!7,416 199.018 B7,10d 

TOTAL OTHER REVENUE ,142.-106 ••l,,106 4~1.()0J •06,718 

TRANSFERS 

TRANSFER 78,822 78.322 78..842 78,843 

TRANSFER 1l,t'Ol,502 11,002.502 9,704,797 9,072,428 

TOT Ill TRANSfEllS ll ,08l,JZ4 ll ,0, l, J2• ~.7~J.~39 ~.151,?7) 

TOTO.l GENERAl 36,.29,3/·1 ::1 &,d29,~N J.l,~lS,W6 33,033,869 

~PECIAL FUNDS DA 

FINES & Pl:NAl TIES 
flNES 0 0 21; 690 

TOTAL FINES & PEIIIAITIES 0 0 21, t90 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY 

INITRCST 0 () 861 664 
TOTAL MONEY & PROPERTY 0 ,i 861 66• 

OTHER REVENUE 
MISCELU\NlOUS " Q II a 

TOTO.l OTHER REVENUE 0 0 0 0 

TRANSffRS 
tRANSFER 0 u 

TOTAl TRANSFERS a 0 0 

TO I AL Sr£UAl FUNDS . OA Ll 0 101,; ll,• 

TOTAi GENER/\! FUND ~6.11~.n.i JG.•I~. J lo 3> ,9Jt,,ZSI JJ ,OJS,12J 



, . ,\Tl: I 01\ I KO'=.t LJI ~l•IHHJll~ {Ol:NT", or F'I LIMA!. )<I IUJUa ~ 
< ◄ ll INfY htJU(JI T i\t I Lllll,ll or A001ll(JN,,L l'N-'fl.Llhlli '.!,l )\_IHll\ l•/\M bl 

l•\i"•LIJ\ih" lOll• F,Y FLINtl ANn An nnNT 

(,,>VfRNMfNT,U FLJND\ 

rl5,IA.l VEA~ 70:1 ; -27 

'IPEUAt ;.u_ Vff.llJ( N()N -MAJ(}fi 

Tl~H ~ Cif\M[ REWMMll\lUlO l022 ADOPTED 1071 ACTUAl 1021 ACTUAL lOlO 

flNES & rrnAI Ill~ 1.lTftU( (OUR T F1NE ~ 1,000 1.000 U9l 1.19) 

USf Of MONIY 8, PllOPFRTY lfllTUlE5T-INVESlHI TUN[)~ JSO 750 8118 1,Hl 

STI\TE & Fff)lRAI I\IO 1-EOEltAL-lrt Ul:.U fA1.L~ l,'lOJ l.~OJ 

5TATU:. HDER/IL,\10 HDU\AL -GRA71NG FH5 JZ, 190 

OTHER RfVENUl OTHER-Ml5ULU\l'IE0\!5 

OTHER Rf VENUE OlJNAHON5 

Ol l'CR REVUIIU[ REVHIUE FROM SETTI fMENH 

10TAll1'fl $ (iAMi 1,1~0 1./',(I ,1,llo >,Hl 

t111LV AOUSE VIIEVlNTION 

US! Of MONEY & PROPE'ITV BOOTH ltENT Al 300 JOO 40 

USE OF MONEY & PROPlRIY INTEREST-INVESTED ruN05 1,000 1.000 1,175 1.164 

ST.AT[ & fff)(aAI AID FEDL-OTHER I!. ~AA 11~ 237 

CHARGES fOR SERVIUS C:.HILORU••~ TRUSJ HES 2.,□o ,.so□ 2,115 l,578 

OTHER R[VEHU[ REll\48 ron C.APIT EXP 

OT>iER REVENUl: CNTRB FR OTHR AGENCY 

ornrn REVENUE REll\48URSEMEN1 S/REF IJNDS 

OTHER R(V(NU( (ONTRIBS. FROM PUBLIC 18,000 18,000 l8,70□ l.1,S70 

TRANSFER lRANSFER-IN 

lRANSHR lRN • CBCAP FROM SS 17,500 17.500 17,422 

TOTAi CHllD Aall5E PREVENTION l9.300 39.300 12,462 4S,061 

COUNTY FAIR 

lA)( Rf.V(NUl: lll\4BER VIElD TAX 2,000 2,000 Z,27a UJO 
USE OF MONEY & PROPERTV INTEREST INCOMf_ 

USE or MONEV & PROPERTY CARNIVAL 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY FOOD CONCESSIONS 27,711 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY NON -FOOO CONCE5~10NS 6JS 10,!90 
USE OF MONEY & PROP(RTV GROUNDS RENTAL 500.000 S00.000 340,600 114,Z'IO 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY R.ENTAL -Slf\lL 149 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERrt RENTIIL-'ifORAGE 13,000 13,000 13,4ll 17,152 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY RENTAL-FESTIVAL 

USE OF MONEY & PROPER rt INTEREST-INVESTED FUNDS 100 100 584 659 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERrt CARNIVAL PRE-SALE 41,109 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY RENTAL OF BUILDINGS 15,000 15,000 IS,650 22,325 
USE OF MONEY & PROPERTY RENTAL-GRANDSTAND 4,000 4,000 1..500 8,175 

.';TATE & FEDEAAl A1CI TTATE-.AID FOR CO. fAIRS 43,428 48,42~ 90,110 Zl&,ZZS 

STATE & FEDERAi Alll STATE-OTHER 134,280 134,280 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES RENT.AL-fESTlV.AL 1,024 16,757 

CHARGES FOR SEJWIU5 CAMPING FEES 1.500 1,500 1,540 Z,4SO 

CHARGfS FOR SERVICES Rl:~Tllt.JllON 21 140 

CHI\RGE.5 FOR SERVICES SERVICE CHARGES 

(HARGfS FOR S£RVIC£.5 FAIR ADMISSION lG,328 

CHARGES FOR SEllVICts FAIR ADMISSION-OISCOUIH WO 3,JB9 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES ENTRY FE[S/l~HIFIIT 3,557 

CHARGEHOR SERVICES ENTRY f[ES/SHOW 4,946 

CHARGES FOR SEIIVIC[S 5TJ\U •EES 435 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 8ULl RIOE/ROOEO 

(HARGES FOR S£RVICE5 SATURDAY SHOW 

CHARGES. FUR S{RVICt:.S FAIR ATTRACIION 

OTtlfR R(VENUE <..NTRB FR OlHR ACiENCV ,,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 

OH1ER REVENUE OONAHONS 2.000 1,000 1,002 

OTHER REVENUE RfaM6URSFMf;NTS/RfftJNOS H,000 H,000 44,88l 

on,rn REVEN\![ PARKING 4.J~• 
01H£R REVENUE EXl'IBIJ GUIO[ REV[NUE 

OTHER REVENUE CAMPING FAIR 1420) 3,255 

OHIER REVENUE SPONSORSHIPS Z,150 
OTHER REVENUE OTHER MISULLANEOm 3,000 3.000 550 6,546 

TIIANSl[R TRANSFER-IN 4.~99 5,424 

IRANSflR (ONTHI TRANS FR (0 GEN 85,500 114,783 

TOTAi COUNTY FAIR 761.508 761.308 Wll. 117 693,JB 

AUD-CO LOCAL REV ZOU 

5T A Tc & FEDERAL AID ST MIHlEHIIV HI Tll SUB 900,000 900,000 (80,003) 157,841 

SJ ATE & FEDERAL AID ST-FAMILY 5PI SUBACT 2.100,000 1.100.000 1!90.9251 406,SlS 

5TATE & fCOEi\All\lD ST PROB JJJ\ YTH OFFl'IDR 100,000 JOD,000 (751) 16,920 

STATE & F£0tRAlAID ST-SS PROT SVC: SUBA(CT Z,H0,290 ,,JZ□,190 I 174,845) 3~8,591 

5T ATE & FrPERI\L Al□ 5T·50 TRIAL CRT !.ECURlrt 31S,OOO 375,000 131,958) 90,415 
STAT[ & ffDERAt. AID H -50 TJU CT 51( 5115 SOZ,S57 321,174 

STATE & fED[RAL AID ST·DA 1/l 1\8118 SUBACCT 4,500 4,500 IJ6S) 809 

5TAlE & FEDERAL AJ() ST-DI\ 1/2 JQ20 SUBAC:CT 9,829 8,409 

SIAIE & FrnERAL Alli TT -PO 1/Z AB118 SUBA!TT 4,500 4,500 1165) IW9 

5T.A.Tf & f(OfRAl. AJO 5T·PD 1/2 1 □20 SUEII\CCI 9,829 8,418 

STATE & HDIRAL AJO $T-PR08 llH Of FOR 6G!i.A 141,.5()() 9l.l62 

ST Al£ & FEDEI\Al AID ST MH-BEHI\V HI TH 5Ull- 1,254,0U 873,553 

5T AT£ & 1-£.0U\AL AIO ST MHA8ll8 SUBACCT 875,378 87~. 178 174,7.311 204,392 

STATi" I!.: F-lOf~ALAIU ~1-MHAts 118 SU8A(CT 830,291 6q4,702 

SlAIE & flDERAL/110 ST-SO SLESA SIJ0,000 500,000 

STATE & JEDlRAL IUD Sl -!.O EH.A~ SUHI\LCf 541.052 541 ... 52 

SIATE & IEDERAl AJD ST-SOCAlEM/1 ,~.lllJO 19.000 

STATE & HOERAl AID sr-so (Al EMA SUEIA(CT 29.•186 29.486 

SIAH & HOEAAl AID H·SS CAI WOR•S II/IOE ll~.1ZU) 6) .• !6 

STAIE & HD[R.1\1 AtD ST-SS CAI WDR•S MOE 455,508 nun 
STAr[ & HDEAAl .. ID ST-5S PROl SVC SUBA((J 1,78l,063 1.737 .,OJ 

'1 ATE II f£DERAI I\ID ST-FAMILY SPT SUBACT l . JJJ,0~4 l.64J.l6? 

lOfAJ. AIJD-rOLOCAL RE:V .2011 7.Z08.G68 1.108,668 9.190,858 8,So8-17J 

TOif\L SCH(OUL£ &..l 8.01 l.Olfl 8.011.026 9 .~~'>.66"3 9,Jl2,JG8 



'1ATE (ONll>OLLt~ SCr<El>ULf> fOUNfY OF rlVMAS ,0-<!-Dlll c b 

C OUNl\' HllUCifT l\ f l DE r ,1a Of J\OOITIONAL fl NANCI NG SOLJRff(l PAGE 6.3 

IJ\NUA"Y /OJI> BY ,mm /IND IICCOlJ r.1 

GOVERNMHJT,\L IUNDS 

fl5(AL YEAR 2021 •22 
~Pt C IAL REV[NU f '10 N MAJOR (fONTINU[D) 

IITlE 11 1 {(ONTINUtol RfCOMMEN om 2022 ADOPTED 2022 ACTUAL IOll ACTUAL 2020 

USE OF MONf Y & PROPERTY INHREST-INVfSTHl FUNDS 

,TA IE & FEDERAL I\ID HR 2389 175.538 Ul&,875 

IOTA( TITLE Ill l l~.538 186,875 

ALCUHOL & ORlJt, 

FINES & PENAL TIE~ CO ALC ABIJSE/PREV.!463.25 3,105 l,L05 3,354 3,692 

ST I\ TE & FEDERAL AIO HD-BLOCK GRANT P.LCOHOL 4130,000 440,000 99,321 298,229 

S'IIITE & FEDfRIIL AID HD-B\OCK GRANT ALCOHOL zoz,ooo 7.07.,000 159,857 

STA Tl & FEDERAL AID STATE GRANT \USO 

STA Tf fl. F[DfRAl AID STATE • DRUG COURT 20,000 20,000 

STAH ~ FEDERAL i\10 ST ATE-OTHER 50,000 50,000 55,000 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES CLl£NT FEES DRUG/ALCOHOL 100 

[HARGE5 FOR SERVICES DRUG PROG. FEE/DIVER$10N 3,2Sl 3,291 3,704 l,674 
C HMGES FOR SERVICES ASSMT VC 23649 $100 7,075 7,075 7,770 8,036 

(HARG[ S FOR SERVICES FIRST OHENDER 50 

TRANSHR TRN-11/D NON DRUG M/CAl 135,000 135,000 152,284 217,954 

TRANSFER TRN·A/D DRUG COURT 100,000 100,000 46.'!00 108,977 

TRANSFER TRN-A/D DRUG M/CAl 25.000 25,000 JS,128 48,880 

TOTAL ALCOHOL& DRUG 985,471 985,471 508,368 755,792 

SHERIFF GRANTS 

TA~ REVENUE BOAT SFTV & ENFRCMNT 31,177 31,177 31,177 27,451 

FINES /l, PENAL11ES NARCOTICS 3,380 978 

USE Of MONEY & PROPERlY NARCOTICS 400 40U 540 1,618 

USE Of MONEY & PROPERTY CIVIL OPERATIONS 10 10 42 103 

USE OF MONcY & PROPERTY INMATE WELFARE 300 300 429 1,275 

STATE & FEDERAL AID SD-8UHER / OES 77,552 155,103 

STA TE & FEDERAL AID 50-!!UfFER / OES 32,l()g 32, lO'l 32,109 

STATE & fEDfRAL AID SO·BUFFcR. / OES 9,010 9,010 9,010 

STAH & fEDERAl AID SO-SUFFER / OE5 7,398 7,393 17,099 17,366 

STATE II. HDERAL AID SO·BUFFfR / OES 334,470 334,470 119",931 

ST/\ TE & HOfRAL AID AB 4133 8,000 8,000 6,825 

STATE & FEDERAL AID AB443 4,575 

STATE II. ffOERAL AID HOMHND SEC - SHRFF (4,785) 49,691 

STATE & FEDERAL AID HOMELND SEC - OES 95,344 95,344 
ST/\TE & FEDER/\L 1\10 BOA"T SFTV & ENFRCMNT ?3?,511 2.37,S1l 61:,0~0 l03,675 

STATE & f'EOERAL AID &OAT SFTY & ENFRCMNT 52,926 52,9l6 28,897 73,273 

5TATE & FEDERAL AID 5LESF. JAIL 7.000 7,000 8,163 8,530 

IT AH & ,fDERAl AID OHV GRANT 25,000 ZS,000 13,579 30,047 
STATE & HDERAl 1110 OHV GRANT 72,323 7.<,3n H,660 ZS,097 

STATE & FEO[~Al AID OHV GRANT 18,286 10,533 

STATE & HOERAL AID HOMELAND SECURITY#3 B9,l30 89 ,130 62,437 

STA H & fED[RAL AID HOM[I.AND 5ECURITY#3 6,160 6,160 
S'IATI- R. Hf.JfMAl AIP SCAAP-S0 3,0!l-7 

STATE & fE[>ERAL AID SD -ASST FORFETTURE EDU L.014 293 

STA TE & FE DE!ll\l All) 5l£Sf • SHRFf 100.000 100,000 156,727 155,938 

HATE & FEDERAL AIO .5HERLFF •CCP A8109 3S,289 35,289 

~TATE & FEDERAL AID OCE/SP 13,420 13,420 59,913 n,no 
(HARGES FOR SERVICES SHERIFF-CCP AB109 7,00,, l8,S4S 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES COMMUNICATIONS 29,000 29,000 31,625 20,000 

CHARGES FDR SERVICES CIVIL OPERATIONS 3,500 3,500 5,013 3,7i9 

OTHER REVENUE INMATE WELFARE 45,000 45,000 S0,575 44,884 

0 fHER REVENUE AB443 S,297 74l 

OTHER REVENUE AB443 9,574 43,837 

OTHER H EVENUE BOAT SFTV & ENFRCMNT ID0 
OTHtR REVENUE COMMUNICATIONS 15,000 15,000 26,103 45,810 

OTHER RfVE NU£ COURT SECURTTY 72,000 n.ooo 69,914 69,321 

OTHER REVE IIIUE COURT S£CURTTY 20 

OTHER REVENUE 5HERlfF-MEOCOM 18.000 18,000 18,000 lZ,000 

TRANSFER INMATE WELFARE 2,253 2,253 3,421 4,462 
fRAN5HR SO-BUFFER/ DES 766 
TRANSfER SD-BUFFER/ OES 67,000 67,000 32,390 43,713 

TRANSHR SO-SUFFER / DES 1,367 1,367 320 3,245 

TRANSFER HOMELND SEC· SHRFF 1,081 1,081 

TRANSFER BOAT SFTY & EN fRCMNT 1,882 1,882 1,882 1,418 
TRhNSfER SHERIFF-MEDCOM 6,600 6,600 6.374 8,337 

TRANSFER OHV GRANT 523 

TRANSFER HOMELND SEC - OES 446 446 644 

SUBTOTAL SHERIFF GRANTS 1,420.1 06 lAl0,106 S31,9~ l l,Hl,132 

TOT Al SCHEOUlf 6 . 3 2,405,577 i..40~.S77 1,515,841 2,183,799 



\ L'~H LU,\; 1~._-,(lrR , I ltf l ' llll ', 'O•JN H o r r-!.UM,\'I SCH[ [ •Ulf r, 
l (t,INI Y ll \JIJ , .1 1 ,'\1 I ~l[l/\11. IJf :,f.1 Dt11 rn.,/. L ::1NAN(l '\fi 6,UUR(iS FA£;£ r,'1 
,~l N H l \10 ,'0 111 fH ruNO ,,~·f.J ALCUWll:T 

GOV(RNMi:N TA I FUl\ l:\S 

H~c.AI VF'A ft JU11 2..! 
(,l'fl •/\I RI v r N• I[ NUN -~1~,FO~ r<. t i l'II r·o i 

\ tiflHF F' H~ l\fi.l S j t:ONTll'>1 UC Ot AE COMM E'~D [D 2(l l2 AOOPTE.D 2012 ,\CTU/1.P_ ~0~1 ACTUAL 202 D 

T~ /1.NSH.R ttC'JM H AN i, Sf n1~ 1ry ,: 3 EIS 

Tc:i tLN5HR ( AtMMET -SO 18.000 l8,000 19.• 86 1~,46£ 

t RAN'-n R ?Sil GR NT [Ol U COP S r [lH) 8 7 

tR At,,;:SFER Dtt/SP ~S J }5] )8 

TRl\NSFE'R (OV;tT ~lCURITY S..B3S S,8JS 8,111 
H~ANS~[R COURT ~[ CURI TI 420,>0) 4ZU,S0l •l63:,I1!l l ~3.6o£ 
tRAtv~HK O ES/ADA SHRFF 

TRANSFER P.8 443 274,000 :!74.000 17,108 18,113 
TRA~SHJ\ DES/AOA SliRf< 1.0lZ 1,032 1,0)1 1,691 

T~ANSFCJ\ .5 ll(Rfff -CCP AB109 485.792 485. 79? <1(,(1,976 484 ,UI~ 

l~AN SHJ\ A6 .. 3 ~00,000 500,000 ~00,000 S00,000 
~UBTOTAL PAGf !:t. 3 1 .420. lOh l ,420.106 8Jl.941 l ,241,131 
5.U STOTAt PAGE 6.4 l .715.U& l . 71S.41& l .49J.97S l ,438,lO& 
TOTAl SHE'RlFi= G~ANTS 3.HS,S'l.2 3.135,522 1.121.91& l ,614,33' 

COUNTV tO(Al REV A8]09 

~T AH & H OERAL A ID .5TATE- CORRAB109 86,199 161,633 
STAU & fEDE.RAL A ID TRN•SO LOCAi. COM~ CORR 791,768 792 ,168 822.039 683,81! 

TOT At CO UN f'Y l 0 ( .-l L fl.EV A81D9 792,768 192 ,768 908.136 851,SOS 

unto sur,1Qstt 

USE' Of MONEY & PROPERTY INTER[ ST• IN\lfSlEO FUNDS l ,570 10,445 

STATE & FEOERALAIO STATI:,CHILO SUPPORT 271,l77 271 ,317 24S.644 233,524 

STAT£ & FE0£AALAl0 FED CHILO SUPPORT 521 ,177 521,177 393.716 36l,4U 
TOTAL CHtlO SUPPORT 792:,SSII 792.SS4 642,930 60S,l81 

ONA P{NALTY (PROP 691 
FINES & P£NAtTlES DNA PENALTI (PROP 69) 6,384 6,384 6 ,384 8,431 
USE OS MON[Y & />ltOPERTI' INTER£ST-INVEST!D FUNDS so so 18S 7SS 

101 AL ONA PE NAL TY f PROP 69) 6 ,434 &,Q34 6,&,0 9,187 

PRO SA l"LON GRANT D Efl ARTM EN r s 

USE Of MONEY & P ROflERTI' INTER[ST-INVESTEO FUNDS 4,316 9,981 

USE Of MON!Y & PROPERTY I NT£REST-1 NV[STEO fUNOI lll 311 
USE OI MON[V & • ROP! R'TT INTER(ST- tNVESTEO FUNDS S,091 ll,lOS 
STAT£ & FE0£RAl AJD 5T• SLESF & JUVNl J.IT 1C2 ,TH 111,234 

STAT£ & FEDUtAl A ID STATt• 56611 PROS 441,681 442,681 277,04} 442,631 

STAU' & feDl:RA.L A.ID STATI:-OT'1ER 3.R,69.5 14,094 

CHARGES f OR 5[ RV! CU CIMINil'L LAB PEN.At TY 1, lBl l,117 

TRANSHR TJIN-PROS JJA VTH Ofl'NOR 147,500 106, 449 

TAANSFER TRN•CCPIF .A.B109 261,-4&4 l&l,484 22B,16B JOJ,483 

TOTAL PROBATION GRANT DEPARTMENTS 704,165 704,165 805,0'J5 1,003,209 

TOBACCO SETTLEMENT FUNO 

USE OF MOfllEY & PROPER'TT ll'fllREST- INVEST<D FUNDS 4, 591 12,a21 
STATt & FEOEI\AL AID ST• TOBACCO SETTLMNT 196,77ti 1!16,776 ll~,.114 19&,77& 

TRANSftf:I: TMNSFER-1 .. 
f Of AL r o e.ACCO SETTLEMENT fUNO 1'16,17& 196,716 226,705 209,.191 

SOUO WASTE GA.ANTS 

US E Of MON£¥ & PROPERTY INTEREST •1 N VE S T!O FUNDS 117 611 

USE OF MON(Y & P ROPE RTV 1NTEREST-INVE5TEO fUNOI ,., S9S 
ltA!l & fEOERA LAIO STATE BOTTLE GRANT SW 10,000 10,000 lO,OOCJ 10,000 

STA!l & notRAL AJD S 1. Oil RE CYCLE GRANT/ HHW 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 

f OTAt SOttll W ASTE GRI\NTS 10,000 10,000 10,474 n ,,01 

RECOROlR~ FilNO 

\JSE. or MON£Y & PROP ERTY INTEAEST-INVE~TEO FUNDS 140 240 !ZS 575 
USE' Of MONEY & PROPERTY INTEcRE5T-INVESTZD FUN CS 6l1 631 GSl l,!18 

USE OF MONEY & PROPERl"f INTEcRESf.lNVESUO FUNDS B40 840 9~S 2,&80 
USE OF MONE\' 5 PROPEftt'V INTIREST•INVESTlO fUNOS l,318 l ,31S L,S~3 5,715 
CHARC,E~ FOR SERVKES 5S TRUNCATION FEI 9• &o 
(HAOGfS roR SERVICB RECORDING F E£S 7,000 7,.000 10,77& 1,&n 
CH A.Fl G ES r OR SERVIC (S R(COROING HIS l S,000 ?S,000 31,ZU 31,829 
C'1ARGU FOR SERVICES HLn-t \/RIP H & S 10605.3 1,700 1,700 1.643 l ,82l 

TOTA!. RECOROfRS FUND J7,7l9 31 ,119 47,450 Sl,132 

AN•M At. CONTFtO L SPAY/N[ UTER 

USE OF MONEY & PROP UTI INTERES T-1NVE5 Tto <UN OS 2J ~1 

CHARGES FOR SlRVICtS ANl MAL CNTRl FUS & r, N ES 1,000 1,000 1,373 1,512 
OTH[ R REV(NUE r ORHlTEO DEPOSIT 350 
OT ltE R il:£VlNUE OONATION!i 710 1,11!1£ 

TOT Al A,'IUMJ\l C"ONTROl SPAY/NEUTER 1,000 1,000 l,101 3,cm 

DOMESTIC VIOlENCE ASSISTANCE 

UCENSf.S & PCRMtTS MARRIAGE U CENS£ 2,000 2,000 l ,860 l ,6JO 
US( OF MO..EY & PROPERTI' INTERfS T- INVUTEO fUNOS 10 10 )] 167 

10tA.l 00MlSIIC V101.O1(l ~SiSTANCJ: 2.010 l ,010 l .9.34 3,797 

EIU)!i-

USE OF MONEY Hi PRDPIRTI' INHRfST•INVISl[O FUNOi 156 211 

( HA RGE~ FOR 5£RVI(! 5 ERO! RECORDING !EE 11,000 11,000 10,5"1 1,SS3 
OT tUR Rf\l! NUE. 0 ! H ,R,M ISCELLANfOUS 9,S2l 

1011\llH OS, ll,000 11,000 l D,699 l7, l54 

► 1 ..-:i.vA . Etrcno~; 
US( Of MO N E'Y & fJROPI: RlY IN TE RESl •IN\l'l:sn.o ,uNOS •l l 4ll 11, l,102 

T OTA L HA VA. ELECTION.S 4 21 • 21 J?, 1,lOl 

r ccoc f'I ILT CDBG 

IJ') t () i MONf,Y 1$. PROP ERTY IN[E . .Fl[S'? •INVEST[O fUND$ "" l ,J99 
TRA:\l SF'E R CON TRI TJIAN> fl< (0 GEN , s,ooo 

t Oto.1. rl(O( Pll t tO&G •a 1~ .19g 

')U810TAL ~Ct-lEDULC b.'1 4.l~Ull • .l!l,l7l 4,1 64,ll.2 •.242,?80 

l Ol I\L SNCII\L REVENUE NO N-MAJOR l4,691Jl"lt \.\ .691 ,116 H .6 l i>.2J l 1SJJ'9,l4 1 



5TATl CONTROLLER SCHEDU Ll 

COUN I Y BUDGET ACT 

JANUARY 2010 

SUMMARIZATION BY FUNCTION 

01 Total GENERAL GOVERNMENT 

02 Total PUBLIC PROTECTION 

03 Total PUBLIC WAYS & FACILITIES 

04 Total HEALTH & SANITATION 

OS Total PUBLIC ASSISTANCE 

06Totill EDUCATION 

07 Total RECREATION & CULTURAL SERVICES 

TOTAL FINANCING USES BY FUNCTION 

APPROPRIATIONS FOR CONTINGENCIES 

0001 GENERAL 

0002 ROAD 

0004 CHILO ABUSE PREVENTION 

0011 TITlE Ill 

0013 DEPT. SOCIAL SERVICES 

0014 MENTAL HEALTH 

0016 ALCOHOL & DRUG 

0017 SHERIFF GRANTS 

0035 CHILD SUPPORT 

0037 DNA PENALTY (PROP 69) 

D046 PROB GRANT DEPT(S) 

00S7 SW GRANTS (PW) 

0062 RECORDERS FUND 

0064 DOMESTIC VIOL ASSISTANCI: 

0065 ERDS 

0067 HAVA • ELECTIONS 

0093 CRIMINAL JUS. CONST. FUND 

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS FOR CONTINGENCIES 

SUBTOTAL FINANCING USES 

PROVIS!ONS FOR RESERVES AND DESIGNATIONS 

0001 GENERAL Total 

0002 ROAD Tota l 

0004 CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION 

0011 TITLE Ill Tot~I 

0013 DEPT. SOCIAL SERVICES 

0014 MENTAL HEALTH 

0015 PUBLIC HEALTH 

0016 ALCOHOL & DRUG 

0017 SHER IFF GRANTS 

0035 CHILD SUPPORT 

0037 DNA PENALTY {PROP 69) 

0046 PROB GRANT OEPT(S) 

0057 SW GRANTS (PW] 

0062 RECORDERS FUND 

0064 DOMESTIC VIOL ASSISTANCE 

0065 ERDS 

0067 HAVA • ELECTIONS 

0093. CRIMINAL JUS. CONST. FUND 

TOTAL RESERVES AND DESIGNATIONS 

TOTAL f l NANCI NG SOURCES 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 

SUMMARY OF FINANCING USES 

BY FUNCTION AND FUIIID 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

FISCAL YEAR 2021-22 

1022 RECOMMENDED 2022 ADOPTED 

ll,S39,676 31 ,539.676 

24,778,799 24,778,799 

13,786,7S5 13,786,755 

19,027,194 19,027,194 

18,565,759 18,565,759 

825,124 82S,124 

454,861 454,861 

108,978,169 108,978,169 

315,725 315,725 

299,D79 299,079 

197,144 197,144 

16,517 16,517 

6, 229 6,229 

139,958 139,958 
974,652 974,652 

109,952,821 109,952,821 

23,494 23,494 

805,690 805,690 

1,060,768 1,060,768 

1,889,952. 1,889,952 

111,842.,772 111,842,772 

2021 ACTUAL 

30,565,756 

19,241,989 

10,843,684 

14,382,655 

10,287,215 

670,584 

479,064 

86,470,946 

86,470,946 

86,470,946 

~CH~DUL[ 7 

PAGE 7.1 

2020 ACTUAL 

28,266,864 

19,881 ,059 

8,545,980 

14,418,443 

11,385,218 

660,901 

412,628 

83,571,093 

345 

345 

83,571,438 

100,538 

100,538 

83,671,976 



STATE [ONTROLLER SCHEDULES 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

JANU/\~V Z □ l 0 

SUMMAR IZATION llY FUND 

0001 Total GENERAL 

0002 Total ROAD 

0003 Total FISH AND GAME 

0004 Total CH!LD ABUSE PREVENTION 

0005 Total COUNTY FAIR 

0009 Tot~I AUD- CO LOCAL REV 2012 

0011 Total TITLE Ill 

0013 Total DEPT. SOCIAL SERVICES 

0014 Total MENTAL HEALTH 

0015 Total PUBUC HEALTH 

0016 Total ALCOHOL & DRUG 

0017 Total SHERIFF GRANTS 

0018 Total DA- ADULT DRUG COURT 

DOB Total DA - ADULT ORUG COURT 

002.5 Total COUNTY LOCAL REV ABllO 

0035 Tota l Cl·tllD SUPPORT 

0037 Tota l DNA PENALTY (PROP 69) 

0046 Total PROB GRANT DEPT(S) 

0053 Total TOBACCO SETTLEMENT FUND 

0057 Total SW GRANTS (PW) 

0062 Total RECORDERS FUND 

0063 Total ANIMAL CONT. SPAY/NEUTER 

0064 Total DOMESTIC VIOL ASSISTANCE 

0065 Total EROS 

0067Total HAVA - ELECTIONS 

0070Total PCCDC Pill CDBG 

0093 Total CRIMINALJUS. CONST. FUND 

0096 Total CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS 

00D1 Total ASSET FORFEITURE 

0002 Total ENVIRONMENTAL SffiLEMENT 

TOTAL FINANCING USES 

COUNTY OF PLUMAS 

SUMMARY OF FINANCING USES 

BY FUNCTION ANO FUND 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

FISCAL YEAR 2.021-22. 

2022 RECOMMENDED 2022 ADOPTED 

40,699,801 40,699,801 

13,767,642 13,767,642 

10,807 10,807 

41,541 41,541 

588,447 588,447 

7,208,668 7,208,668 

703,961 703,961 

17,608,928 17,608,928 

9,632,701 9,632,701 

7,423,210 7,423,210 

1,032,627 1,032,627 

4,681,742 4,681,742 

183,824 183,824 

750,000 750,000 

935,592 935,592 

780,017 780,017 

27,046 27,046 

866,825 866,826 
202,307 202,307 

38,471 38,471 
447,219 447,219 

3,838 3,838 

12,323 12,323 

27,517 27,517 

48,817 48,817 

358,400 358,400 

1,869,197 1,869,197 

500 S00 

850 850 
109,952,821 109,952.,821 

2021 ACTUAL 

]6,637.435 

10,838,493 

4,403 

34,337 

481,087 

9,735,765 

97,102 

9,317,714 

8,014,072 

4,925,445 

581,068 

2,183,640 

878,779 

599,321 

24,098 

633,662 

202,307 

15,854 
75,574 

1,700 

322 

5,978 

14,845 

1,167,878 

68 

86,470,946 

SCHEDULE 7 

PAGE 7.2. 

2020 ACTUAL 

36,089,367 

8,536,003 

8,005 

26,742 

592,028 

7,388,221 

82,434 

10,559,909 

8,566,571 

4,366,112 

527,942 

2,432,960 

967,014 

619,228 

737 

915,213 

201,952 

19,977 

63,094 
2,540 

607 

4,738 

879 

95,898 

54,117 

1,448,651 

500 

83,S71,438 



S Ti\ I t CONrnOtLER SCHWUL[ S COUNTY ClF PllJMM SCHEDULl 8 

COU NH BUDGET ACT PE [AIL or ADDIT IONAL FINMll ( ING USES PAGE 8.1 

JANIJARY 2010 BY FUNCT ION , ACTIVITY, M-JO FUND 

GOVrnNMENT/\L FUNDS 

rlSCAL YEAR 2021-22 

2022 RECOMMENDED 2022 I\DOPTEO 1071 ACTUAL 2020 ACTIJAL 

GENERAL FUND 

GENERAL GOVE RN M ENT 

10 Tol~I LEG ISLATIVE & ADMIN 12,736,526 12,736,526 ll,705,098 11,378,928 

ll Total FINANCE 2,019,321 2,019,321 2,330,301 2,369,147 

IZ lotul COUNSEL 608,(,33 608,633 670,378 517,432 

13 Total ELECTIONS 546, 759 546,759 282,051 483,631 

14 Tot~I PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 2,773, 107 7.,773,107 l,246,118 l,321\,408 

15 Tot~ I PROMOTION 

16 Tota l OTHER GENERAL 1,6l3,727 1,613,727 1,330,422 1,470,309 

TOTAL GENERAL GOVERNMENT 20,298,075 2:0,298,075 19,064,367 18,643,855 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 

16 Total OTHER GENERAL 24,832 24,832 1,155 9,481 

17 Total JUDICI AL 443,898 4'13,898 381,083 414,581 

19 Total DETENTION & CORRECTION 1,914,983 1,914,983 1,476,879 1,450,183 

20 Total PROTECTION INSPECTION 2,022,377 2,022,377 1,650,859 1,695,886 

21 Total OTHER PROTECTION 977,219 977,219 724,S29 681,121 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 5, 383,309 S,383,309 4,234,505 4,251,252 

HEAlTH & SANITATION 

2.4Total HEALTH 779,041 779,041 690,959 798,530 

TOTAL HEALTH & SANITATION 779,011 779,0lll 690,959 798,530 

PUBLIC ASSISTANCE 

30Tota! CARE OF COURT WARDS 

31 Total VETERANS SERVICE 188,1\89 188,489 166,489 UB,755 

TOTAL PU BUC ASSISTANCE 188,1189 188,489 166,489 US,755 

[OUCATION 

32 Total LIBRARY SERVICES 734,552 734,SSZ 585,895 589,329 

33Total AG RICUtTURAL EDUCATION 90,573 90,573 84,689 71,571 

TOTAl EDUCATION 825,124 825,124 670,584 660,901 

RECREATION/CULTURAL SERVICES 

34 Total CULTURAL SERVICES 1119,196 149,196 196,446 141,785 
35 Total MEMORIAL BUILDINGS 148,B39 148,839 141,696 130,643 
37 Total RECREATION FACILITIES 156,827 156,827 140,922 140,200 

TOTAL RECREATION/CULTURAL SERVICES 454,861 454,861 1179, 064 412,628 

DISTRICT FUNCTION 

9 Tota l DISTRICT FUNCTION 

TOTAL DtSTRICT FUNCTION 

TOTAl GENERAL 27,928,899 l7,9ZB,899 25,305,968 24,895,921 

CAPITAL REPlACEMENT FUND 

GENERAL 

10 Total LEGISLATIVE & ADMINISTRATIVE 

TOTAl GENERAL 

TOTAl CAPITAL REPLACEMENT FUND 

DISTRICT ATTORNEY 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 

17 Total JUDICIAL 2,305,8H 2,305,827 1,888,904 2,022,425 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 2,305,SH Z,305,827 1,888,904 2,0?i,425 

TOTAL DIITRICT ATTORNEY 2,305,827 2,10,,827 1,888.904 2,022,425 

HOMJCIOE TRIAL COSTS 

2 Total PUBLIC PROTECTION 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

TOTAL HOMICIDE COSTS 

G£NERAl FUND DEV/IMPACT 

2 Total PUBLIC PROTECTION 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 

TOTAL GENERAL FUND DEV/IMPACT 

SUBTOTAL PAGE 8.1 30,234, 726 30,Ba,726 27,194,872 26,918, 346 



ST l\ll CONHWI lEfl SCHEDULES COUNTY Of PLUM/IS '>ftlFDUlf 8 

COUNTY BllDGFT ACT DETAIL OF ADDITIONAL FINANCING U~fS PAGF 8 .2 

JANUARY 2010 fJY fUNCT ION, ACTIVITY, AND FUND 

GOV~RNMl:NTAl FUNDS 

flSCAL VEAR 2021 -22 

2022 RErnMMENDED 2022 ADOPrEO 2021 ACTUAL 2020 ACTUAL 

SENJOR CITIZENS NUTRITION 

PUBLIC ASSISTANCE 

OTHER ASSIST Ar\lCE 168,342 768,342 803,012 6%,554 

TOTAL PUBLIC ASSISTANCE 768,342 768,342 803,012 696,554 

TOTAL SENIOR CITIZENS NUTRITION 768,342 768,342 803,012 696,55•1 

SHERIFF 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 

POLICE PROTECTION 6,490,162 6,490,162 5,030,567 5,977,178 

DETENTION & CORRECTION 2,931,982 2,931,982 2,570,089 2,488,889 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 9,422,144 9,422,144 8,600,656 8,466,068 

TOTAL SHERIFF 9,422,144 9,422, 144 8,600,656 8,466,068 

TAYLORSVILLE SCHOOL PRESERVATION 

GENERAL 

LEGISLATIVE & ADMIN 4,589 4,589 4,589 S,054 

TOTAL GENERAL 4,589 4,589 4,589 5,054 

TOTAL TAYlORSVILtE SCHOOL PRESER 4,589 4,589 4,589 S,054 

ABANDONED VEHICLE ABATEMNl 

PUBUC PROTECTION 20,000 20,000 38,892 8,363 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 20,000 20,000 38,892 8,363 

TOTAL ABAND VEH ABATEMNT FUND 20,000 20,000 38,892 8,363 

ROAD 

PUBLIC WAYS & FACILITIES 13,767,642 13,767,642 10,838,493 8,536,003 

PUBLIC WAYS 13,767.642 13,767,642 10,838,493 8,536,003 

TOTAL PUBLIC WAYS & FAC!UTIES 13,767,642 13,767,642 10,838,493 8,536,003 

FISH & WILDLIFE 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 

OTHER PROTECTION 10,807 10,807 4,403 8,005 

TDTAl PUBLIC PROTECTION lD,807 10,807 '1,403 8,005 

TOTAL FISH & WILDLIFE 10,807 10,807 4,403 8,005 

CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 

OTHER PROTECTION 41,541 41,541 34,337 26.7<12 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 41,541 41,S41 34,337 26,742 

TOTAL CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION 41,541 41,541 34,337 26,742 

COUNTY FAIR 

GENERAL 

PROMOTION 588,447 588,1147 481,087 592,028 

TOTAL GENERAL 588,447 588,447 481,087 S'!l,018 

TOTAL COUNTY FAIR 588,447 588,447 481,087 592,028 

AUD • CO lOCAL REV 2011 

GENERAL 

LEGISLATIVE & ADMIN 7,208,668 7,208,668 9,735,765 7,388,ZZl 

TOTAL GENERAL 7,208,668 7,208,668 9,735,765 7,388,221 

TOTAL AUD - CO LOCAL REV 2011 7,208,668 7,208,668 9,735,765 7,388,221 

TITLE Ill 
GENERAL 

lEG!SlATIV£ & ADMIN 703,961 703,961 97,102 82,434 
TOTAL GENERAL 703,961 703,961 97,102 82,434 

TOTAL AUD - CO LOCAL REV 201 l 703,961 703,961 97,102 BZ,434 



STA IF (UN fROLLER 5CHHllJLf<; COUNTY OF PLUMAS SCHEDl!lE 8 
COUNTY BUDGET AO DH AIL OF ADDITIONAL FINANCING USES llY PAGE 8.3 
JANUAIIY 2010 FUNCT ION, A(TJ VllY. AND FUND 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

FISCAL YEAR 2021-22 

1022 RECOMMENDED 2022 ADOPTED 2021 ACTUAL 7020 ACTUAL 
DEPT. OF SOC IAL SERVICES 

PUBLIC ASSISTANCf 

ADMINISTRATION 11,909.4n 11,909,1173 9,317,S59 9,209, /68 
TOTAL PU BllC A'>SlSTANCE 11,909,473 11,909,473 9,317.559 9,209,768 

TOTAL DE PT OF SOCIAL SERVICl:S 11,909,473 11,909,473 9,317,,59 9,209,768 

REALIGN · PROTECTIVE 5fRVICE5 

PUIILIC ASSISTANCE 

ADM INISTRATION 1,850,000 1,850,000 
TOTAL PUBLIC ,\$$!STANCE 1,850,000 1,850,000 

TOTAL REAL IGNMENT - PROT SERVICES 1,850,000 1,850,000 

55 • REALIGNMENT 

PUBLIC ASSISTANCE 

ADMIN ISTRATION 3,849,300 3,849,300 1,350,000 

TOTAL PUBLIC ASSISTANCE 3,849,300 3,849,300 1,350,000 
TOTAL SS - REALIGNMENT 3,849,300 3,849,300 1,350,000 

MENTAL HEALTH 

HEAL TH & SANITATION 

HEAlTH 5,718,S32 5,718,532 5.228,654 4,667,792 

TOTAL HEALTH & SANITATION 5,718,532 5,718,532 5,228,654 4,667,792 

TOTAL MENTAL HEALTH 5,718,532 5,718,532 5,228,654 4,667,792 

MENTAL HEALTH MHSA 

HEALTH & SANITATION 

HEALTH 3,537,486 3,537,486 2,421,912 3,507,125 

TOTAL HEALTH & SANITATION 3,537,486 3,537,486 2,421,912 3,507,125 

TOTAL MENTAL HEALTH MHSA 3,537,1186 3,537,486 2,421,912 3,507,125 

MENTAL HEALTH BEHAVIORAL 

HEALTH & SANITATION 
HEALTH 47,014 47,014 3~,500 28.739 

TOT Al HEALTH & SANIT A T!Or-1 47,014 47,014 35,500 28,739 

TOTAL MENTAL HEALTH BEHAVIORAL 47,014 47,014 35,500 28,739 

MENTAL HEAL TH CAL-WRKS M .H. 

HEALTH & SANITATION 

HEALTH 845 845 (672) 11,0751 
TOTAL HEAL TH & SANITATION 845 845 {672.) ll,0751 

TOTAL MENTAl HEALTH CAL-WRKS M.H. 845 845 167ZJ p,075) 

SIERRA HSE BRD/CR 

Hfl\LTH & SANITI\TlON 

►IEALTH 

TOTAL HEALTH & SANITATION 23,387 23,387 15,029 73,850 

TOTAL SIERRA HSE BRD/CR 

SAMHSA M.H. 

HEALTH & SANITATION 

HEALTH 305,077 305,077 313,091 287,649 

TOTAL HEALTH & SANITATION 305,077 305,077 313,091 287,649 

TOTAL SAMSHA M.H. 305,077 305,077 313.091 287,649 

WRAP AROUND PRG . 

HEALTH & SANITATION 

HEALTH 361 361 558 2,491 
TOTAL HEALTH & SANITATION 361 361 558 2,491 

TOTAL WRAP AROUNO PRG. 361 361 558 2,491 



5TAlf (O NTROLlEk SCHrnllllS COUNTY Of PLUMAS >Ul[OULE 8 
(OUNJ Y BUDGE l A(T DlTAIL Of AD!llTIONAL FINANCING USES PAGE 8,·1 
JANUARY )0111 BY FlJNCIION, ACTIVllY AND FUNO 

GOVrnNMENTAL fLJNDS 

f l~C Ill YEAR 2021 -22 

20ll RECOMMENDED 1022 ADOPTED l02l ACTUAL 2020 ACTUAL 
PU BllC HfAl HI 

~IEAL TH & SANITATION 

HE Al TH 7,089 ,619 7,089,619 4,638,171 4,057,33] 
TOTA L Hf/\LTH & SAN ITATION 7,089,619 7,089,619 4,638,171 4,057,332 

TOTAL l'UBLK HEAlTH 7,089,619 7,089,619 ·1,638,171 4,057,332 

E.M.S. 

PUBLIC PROTECT ION 

HEALTH 62,050 6-2 ,050 41 ,859 52,665 

TOTAL PUl\LIC PROTECTION 62,050 62 ,050 41,859 52,665 

TOTAL E.M.S. 62,050 62,050 41,859 S2,665 

SS - REALIGNMENT 

PUBLIC ASSISTANCE 

ADMINISTRATION 3,849,300 3,849,300 1,350,000 

TOTAL PUBLIC ASS ISTANCE 3,849,300 3,849,300 1,350,000 

TOTAL SS, RE/lllGNMfNT 3,849,300 1,849,300 l,350,000 

PUBLIC HLTH EMRG PREPAR 

HEALTH & SANITATION 

HEALTH 269,841 269,841 244,1147 255,653 

TOTAL HEALTH & SANITATION 269,841 269,841 244,447 255,653 

TOTAL PUBLIC HLTH EMRG PRE PAR 269,841 269,341 244,447 255,653 

HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS 

HEALTH & SACIIITATION 

HEALTH 1,700 1,700 968 463 

TOTAL HEALTH & SANITATION 1,700 1,700 963 463 

TOTAL HEALTH VITAL STATISTICE 1,700 1,700 968 461 

ALCOHOL & DRUG 

HEALTH & SANITATION 
HEALTH 1,032.603 1,032,603 581,044 530,749 

TOTAL HEALTH & SANITATION 1,032,603 1,032,603 581,044 530,749 

TOTAL ALCOHOL & DRUG 1,012,603 1,032,603 S81,ll44 530.749 

A&D PROP 37 

HEALTH & SAN ITATION 

HEALTH 24 24 24 (2,807) 

TOTAL HEALTH & SANITATION 24 24 24 (2,807) 

TOTAl A&D PROP 37 24 Z4 24 (2,807) 

SHERIFF CIVIL OPERA TlONS 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 

POllCE PROTECTION 11,547 11,547 1,196 4,494 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 11,547 11,547 1,196 4,494 

TOTAL SHERIH CIVIL OPERATIONS 11,547 11,547 1,196 4,494 

SHRH -ASSET FDRFEITR EDU 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 

POLICE PROTECTION 17,110 17,110 [46) 368 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 17,110 17,110 j46) 368 

TOTAL 5HRFF -ASSET FORFE1TR EDU 17,110 17,110 (46) 368 

SHERIFF -GRANTS 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 

POLICE PROTECTION 4,477,744 4,477,744 2,B4,301 2,360,511 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 4,477,744 4,477 ,744 2,134,301 2,360,Sll 

TOTAL SHERIFF ·GRANTS 4,477,744 4,477,744 2, 134,301 2,360,511 



~ Tl\ TE CONTROLLER SOIEDUL[S COUNT'f Of PLUMAS S(HEDIII F 8 
COUNTY IIUDGET ACT DETAIL OF ADDITIONAL FINANCING IJ5£S PA(,~ H. r1 

JANUARY 2010 BY FUNCTION, ACT IVITY AND HJND 

GOVl:RNMENTAL FUNDS 

f IS[A( YtAR 2021-22 

Z022 RECOMMENDED 2022 ADOPTED 2021 ACTUAL 2020 ACTUAL 
INMATE WELFARE FUND 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 

DETENTION & CORRECTION 104.887 104,887 4S,820 57,998 
TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 104,887 104,887 45,820 57.99R 

TOTAL INMI\T~ WELFARE FUND 104,887 104.887 45,820 s1,q9g 

NARCOTICS FUND 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 

POLICE PROTECTION 70,454 70,454 2,369 ~.588 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 70,454 70,454 2,369 9,588 

TOTAL NARCOTICS FUND 70,454 70,454 2,369 9,588 

DA - ASSET FORFEITURE 

PUBtlC PROTECTION 

JUDICIAL S00 500 68 500 
TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 500 500 68 500 

TOTAL OA - A.sSET FORFEITURE 500 500 68 500 

DA-ENVIRONMENTAL SETTLEMENT 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 

JUDICIAL 269,841 269,841 244,447 255,653 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 269,841 269,841 244,447 255,653 
TOTAL DA - ENVIRONMENTAL SETTLEMENT 269,841 269,841 244,447 255,653 

DISASTR RECOV OP CNTR DROC 

GENERAL GOVERNMENT 

FINANCE 7SO,OOO 750,000 

TOTAL GENERAL GOVERNMENTAL 750,000 7SO,OOO 

TOTAL DA - ENVIRONMENT Al SETTLEMENT 750,000 750,000 

COUNTY LOCAL REV AB109 

PUBLIC PIWTECTION 

ADMINISTRATION 935,592 935,592 878,779 967,014 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 935,592 935,592 878,779 967,014 

TOTAL COUNT'!' LOCAL REV A8109 935,592 935,592 878,779 967,0H 

CHILD SUPPORT 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 

JUDICIAL 780,017 780,017 599,321 619,228 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 780,017 780,017 599,321 Gl'.l,228 

TOTAL CHILD SUPPORT 780,017 7S0,017 599,321 619,228 

DNA PENAL TY (PROP 69) 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 

JUDICIAL 27,046 27,046 24,098 737 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 27,046 27,046 24,098 737 

TOTAL DNA PENALTY (PROP 69) 27,046 ZJ,046 24,098 737 

PROBATION GRANT DEPTS 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 

DETENTION & CORRECTION 480,737 480,737 416,710 547,641 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 480,737 480,737 416,710 547.641 

TOTAL PROBATION GRANT DEPTS 480,737 480,737 416,710 547,641 

CRIMINAL LAB PENALlY 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 

DETENTION & CORRECTION 18 18 118) 81 

TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 18 18 118) 81 

TOTAL CRIMINAL LAB PfNAL TY 18 18 118) 81 



Sfi\Tf CONTHOLLEH <;CHlDULE'> COUNTY OF PLUMAS \(Hf[llllf8 

lOUNTY BUDGET Atl DETAIL 0. ADDITIONAL FINANCING USES PAGE 8.(, 
1/INUAHY cllJO BY FUN CT ION, ACTIVI rY, AND FUND 

GOVERNMtNTAl FUNDS 

flSCAL YEM 2021 -22 

2012 RECOMMENDED 2022 AOO~l ED 2021 /\CTUAL 2020 ACTUAL 
PROB-ADUl T HIGH RISK 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 

DETENTION & CORRECTION 386,071 .!86,071 216,970 !67,490 
TOTAL PUBLIC PROTECTION 386,071 386,071 2!1i,970 367,490 

TOTAL PROB-AOUl THIGH RISK 386,071 386,071 216,. 970 367,490 

TOBACCO SETTLEMENT FUND 

HEALTH & SANITATION 202,307 202,307 202, 307 201,952 
HEALTH 202,307 202,307 202 ,307 201,952 

TOTAL HEAL TH & SAN ITATION 202, 307 202,307 202,307 201, 95 , 

SW GRANTS IPW) 

PUBLIC WAYS & FACILITIES 19,113 19,113 5,190 9,977 

TOTAL PUBLIC WAYS & FACILITIES 19,113 19,113 S,190 9,977 

HEALTH & SANITATION 

SANITATION 19,358 19.358 10,663 lll,000 

TOTAL IIEALTH & SANITATION 29,358 19,358 10,663 10,000 

TOTAL SW GRANTS (PW) 38,471 38,471 1s,s;4 19,977 

RECD ROERS FUND 

GENERAL GOVERNMENT 105,308 105.308 13.575 10,468 

ADMINISTRATION 10S,308 105,308 13, 57S 10,468 

TOTAL RECORDERS FUND 105,308 105,308 13,57S 10,468 

RECORDER MICROGRAPHICS 

PUBUC PROTECTION 

OTHER. PROTECTION 126,022 126,022 208 557 

TOTAL OTHER PROTECTION 126,022 126,022 208 657 

TOTAL RECORDER MICROGRAPHlCS 126,022 126,022 208 657 

RECORDER'S OFFICE MODERN 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 

OTHER PROTECTION 215,889 215,889 61,791 51 ,%9 

TOTAL OTHER PROTECTION 215,889 H5,889 61 ,791 51 ,969 

TOTAL RECORDER 'S OFFICE MODERN 215,889 215,889 61,791 Sl,969 

ANIMAL CONT. SPAY/NEUTER 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 

OTHER PROTECTION 3,838 3.838 1,700 2,540 

TOTAL OTHER PROTECTlON 3,838 3.838 1.700 2.540 

TOTAL ANIMAL CONT. SPAY/NEUTER 3,838 3,838 1,700 l,540 

DOMESTIC VIOL ASSISTANCE 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 

OTHER PROTECTION lZ,323 12,323 322 607 

TOTAL OTHER PROTECTION 12,323 12,323 322 607 

TOTAL DOMESTIC VIOL ASSISTANCE 12,323 ll,323 322 607 

EROS 

GEN€RAL GOVERNMENT 

ADMINISTRATION 27,S17 27,517 4,738 

TOTAL GENERAL GOVERNMENT 27,S17 27,517 4,738 

TOTALERDS 27,517 27,517 4,738 

HAVA. ELECTIONS 

GENERAL GOVERNMENT 

ELECTIONS 48,817 48.817 5,978 879 

TOTAL GENERAL GOVERNMENT 48,817 48,817 5,978 879 

TOTAL HAVA 48,817 48,817 S,978 879 



STI\Tf COlll1ROLLrn SCHEDULES 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

J/\NUARY 2010 

PCCDC Pll T CDBG 
GENERAL 

OTHER GENERAL 

TOTAL GEIIIERAL 

TOTAL PCCDC PILT CDBG 

CRIMINAL JUS. CONST. FUND 

PUBLIC PROTECTION 

JUDICl/\l 

TOTAL PUBUC PROTECTIOIII 

TOTAL CRIMINAL JUS. CONST. FUND 

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS 

GENERAL 

PLANT ACQUIS!TION 

TOTAL GENERAL 

CAPITAL IMP JAIL 

GENERAL 

TOTAL CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS 

PLANT ACQ U 15 ITIO N 

TOTAL GENERAL 

TOTAL CAPITAL IMP JAIL 

GRANT TOTAL FINANCING USES BY FUNCTION 

COUNTY Of Pl llMI\~ 

DETAIL OF ADDITIONJ\l f IN/\NUNG USES 

BY FUNCTION, ACTIVI TY AND FUND 

GOVERNMEr.T/\l FUNDS 

FISCAL VEAR 2021 -22 

2022 RECOMMf.lllDED 

358,400 

358,400 

358,400 

1,166,197 ,0 

1,166,197 .0 

1,166,197.0 

703,000.0 

703,000.0 

703,000.0 

109,952,821 

2022 ADOPTEU 

358,400 

358,400 

358.400 

I, 166,197 .o 
l, 166,197.0 

1,166,197.0 

703,000.0 

703,000.0 

703,000.0 

109,952,811 

2021 ACTUAi 

1•1,845 

14,845 

14,845 

1,167,877.5 

1,167,877.5 

1,167,877.5 

86,470,946 

SCHfDUlf. 8 

PAGE A.I 

2010 ACTUAL 

95,898 

95,898 

95,898 

S,1,117 

54,Jl7 

54,117 

1,168,650.5 

1.168,6S0.5 

1.168,650.5 

280,000.0 

280,000.0 
280,000.0 

83,S71,438 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

JANUARY 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

0001 GENERAL 

20010 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 

45 CHARGES FOR SERVICE 

51 SALARIES & BENEFITS 

52 SERVICES & SU PP LI ES 

NET COST - 20010 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 

20018 TAYLRSVL SCH PRESER 

43 USE Of MONEY & PROP 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

NET COST - 20018 TAYLRSVL SCH PRESER 

20020 GENERAL SERVICES 

40 TAX REVENUES 

41 LICENSES & PERMITS 

43 USE OF MONEY & PROP 

44 STATE & FEDERAL AID 

45 CHARGES FOR SERVICE 

46 OTHER REVENUE 

48 TRAN SF ERS-1 N 

51 ~ALARIES & BENE.ms 

S2 'il:RVICES & SUPPLIES 

58 TRANSFERS 

NET COST - 20020 GENERAL SERVICES 

FISCAL YEAR -2021-22 

2019-20 

ACTUALS 

(140) 

495,120 

38,164 

5~4,144 

(105) 

37 

(68) 

( 16,828,738) 

(78,353) 

(249.420) 

(786,109) 

I 1. 523. 957) 

(47,946) 

1.9.27 

360,634 

(19,151,964) 

2020-21 

ACTUALS 

{35) 

519,870 

26,309 

546,144 

(37) 

4 

(33) 

(17,136,059) 

(86,993) 

{91,481) 

(833,605) 

(1,546.456) 

(62,360) 

1,674 

285,080 

(19,470,200} 

2021-22 

RECOMMENDED 

1200) 

507,791 

52,559 

570,150 

4,589 

4,589 

(16,865,242) 

(78,000) 

(205,000) 

(748,968) 

(1,533,919) 

{22,000) 

2,842 

486,514 

400,000 

(18,563,773) 

2021-22 

ADOPTED 

SCHEDULE 9 

(20U) 

507. 791 

62,559 

5'70,150 

4,589 

4,589 

{16,865,242) 

(78,000) 

{205,000) 

(748,968) 

(1 ,533,919) 

(22,000) 

2.,842 

486,514 

400,000 

(18,563,773) 
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STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES COUNTY Of PLUMAS SCHEDULE 9 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND USES 
JANUARY GOVERNMENTAL FUNOS 

FISCAL YEAR -2021·22 

2019-20 2020-21 2021·22 2D21-22 
ACTUALS ACTUALS RECOMMENDED ADOPTED 

20028 HOMICIDE TRIAL COSTS 

48 TRANSFERS-IN 

NET COST• 20028 HOMICIDE TRIAL COSTS 

20029 CAPITAL REPLACEMENT 

43 USE OF MONEY & PROP (3,174) (1,135) 

NET COST· 20029 CAPITAL REPLACEMENT (3,174) {1,135) 

20030 CAO 

46 OTHER REVENUE (130,000) (555) 170,000) (70,000) 

S l SALARIES & BENEFITS 239,545 249,182 272,585 272,585 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 9,774 5,555 20,308 20,308 

NET COST - 20030 CAO 119,319 254,182 222,893 222,893 

20031 CONTRIBUTIONS 

43 USE OF MONEY & PROP (36) (31) 

53 OTHER CHARGES 347,543 321,144 320,300 320,300 

58 TRANSFERS 9,451,842 10,360,943 10,189,085 10,189,085 

NET COST• 20031 CONTRIBUTIONS 9,799,349 10,682,057 10,509,385 10,509,385 

20035 HUMAN RESOURCES 

46 OTHER REVENUE (20) (27) 

51 SALARIES & BENEFITS 406,096 419,424 434,142 434,142 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 27,284 15,915 40,401 40,401 

NET COST· 20035 HUMAN RESOURCES 433,360 435,313 474,543 474,543 
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STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES COUNTY OF PLUMAS SCHEDULE 9 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND USES 

JANUARY GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

FISCAL YEAR -2021-22 

2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2021-22 
ACTUALS ACTUALS RECOMMENDED ADOPTED 

20040 AUDITOR-CONTROLLER 

45 CHARGES FOR SERVICE (54,219} (58,559) (52,000) (52,000) 

46 OTHER REVENUE 

51 SALARIES & BENEFITS 675,814 676,706 692,936 6')2,936 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 57,930 46,715 65,091 65,091 

54 FIXED ASSETS 88,546 19.476 65,000 65,000 

NET COST - 200110 AUDJTOR-CONTROLL 768,071 684,338 771,027 771,027 

ZOOSOTREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR 

41 LICENSES & PERMITS (600) (625) 1600) (6001 

45 CHARGES FOR SERVICE (589,478) (525,155) (507,500) (507,500) 

46 OTHER REVENUE (2,440) (1,999) (1,000) (1,000) 

51 SALARIES & BENEFITS 565,054 580,679 586,134 586,134 

52 SERVICES & SUP PU ES 140,973 121,417 146,016 146,016 

NET COST · ZOOSO TREASURER-TAX CO 113,508 1711,317 223,0SO 22.3,050 

20060 ASSESSOR 

45 CHARGES FOR SERVICE (110,701) (115,413) (107,000) (107,000) 

46 OTHER REVENUE (87,000) (87,000) 

51 SALARIES & BENEFITS 806,045 782,055 415,178 415,178 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 34,785 22,505 48,957 48,967 

54 FIXED ASSETS 80,739 

NET COST· 20060 ASSESSOR 730,129 769,896 270,145 2.70,145 
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STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES COUNTY OF PLUMAS SCHEDULE 9 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT DITAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND USES 

JANUARY GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

FISCAL VEAR -2021-22 

2019-20 2020-Zl 2021-22 2021-22 

ACTUALS ACTUALS RECOMMENDED ADOPTED 

20080 COUNTY COUNSEL 

45 CHARGES FOR SERVICE (178) {147) 1100) {lllO) 

45 OTHER REVENUE (49,282) (1 , 124) {50,900) {50,900) 

51 SALARIES & BENEFITS 587,515 641,604 568,904 S68,904 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 29,916 28,774 39,729 39,729 

NET COST - 20080 COUNTY COUNSEL 567,971 669,107 S57,633 557,633 

20100 ELECTIONS 

44 $TATE & FEDERAL AID (113,879} (35,648) (200,000) (200,000} 

45 CHARGES FOR SERVICE (24,866) (40,615) (40,000) (40,000} 

51 SALARIES & BENEFITS 215,291 224,897 222,903 222,903 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 117,451 49,917 12.3,856 123,856 

54 FIXED ASSETS 150,889 7,236 200,000 200,000 

NET COST - 20100 ELECTIONS 344,886 20S,788 306,759 306,759 

20120 FAClllTY SERVICES 

43 USE OF MONEY & PROP (8,040) (7,911) {7,530) (7,530) 

44 STATE & FEDERAL AIO (314,507) (153,773) (300,000) (300,000) 

46 OTHER REVENUE {106,560) {11,012} (243,958) (243.958) 

48 TRANSFERS-IN [3 ,109} (87,000) (2,000} (2,000) 

51 SALARIES & BENEFITS 637,141 649,479 592,436 692,436 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 1,264,510 1,277,997 1,335,451 1, BS.451 

53 OTHER CHARGES 8,400 7,700 8,400 8,400 

54 FIXED ASSETS 414,357 310,941 736,820 736,820 

NET COST· 20120 FACILITY SERVICE 1,892,192 1,986,421 2,219,619 2,219,619 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

JANUARY 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

20210 ENGINEER 

43 USE OF MONEY & PROP 

45 CHARGES FOR SERVICE 

48 TRANSFERS-IN 

Sl SALARIES & BENEFITS 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

58 TRANSFERS 

NET COST - 20210 ENGINEER 

20220 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

4S CHARGES FOR SERVICE 

48 TRANSFERS-IN 

51 SALARIES & BENEFITS 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

54 FIXED ASSETS 
NET COST- 20220 INFORMATION TECH 

20270 GRAND JURY 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

NET COST - 2027D GRAND JURY 

20290 MUNICIPAL COURT 

42 FINES & PENALTIES 

53 OTHER CHARGES 

NET COST- 20290 MUNICIPAL COURT 

FISCAL YEAR -2021-2.2 

2019-20 

ACTUALS 

(73) 

(57,160) 

(27,820) 

1S9,066 

13,506 

25,039 

112,559 

(382) 

(78,842) 

527,153 

593,715 

1,041,645 

24,289 

24,289 

(225,313) 

33,447 

(191,866} 

2020-21 

ACTUALS 

125) 

{SO, 181) 

(30,432) 

149,586 

G,305 

10,776 

86,029 

(382} 

{78,822} 

439,479 

572,214 

932,4.'!9 

439 

439 

(165,729} 

28,632 

(137,096) 

20ll-22 

RECOMMENDED 

{50,000) 

(25,0001 

198,477 

16,267 

25,000 

164,7•1"1 

178,822) 

403,586 

763,236 

1,300 

1,D89,30D 

24,517 

24,517 

(235,200) 

35,000 

(20D,2.0D) 

2021-22 

ADOPTED 

SCHEDULE 9 

1~n.0001 

(25 ,000) 

198,477 

16,267 

25,000 

164,744 

(78,822) 

403,586 

763,236 

1,300 

1,089,300 

24 ,517 

24,517 

(235,200) 

35,000 

(200,200) 
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STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES COUNTY OF PLUMAS SCHEDULE 9 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT DETAIL Of FINANCING SOURCES AND USES 

JANUARY GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

FISCAL VEAR -2021-22 

2019.;zo 2020-21 2021-22 2021-22 

ACTUALS ACTUALS RECOMMENDED ADOPTED 

20320 PUBLIC DEFENDER 

45 CHARGES FOR SERVICE (2.281) (1.,235) 14,000) {4,000) 

52 SERVICES & SUP?UES 3SG,846 352,012 384,381 384,381 

NET COST - 2.0320 PU BUC DEF EN DER 354,565 349,777 380,381 380,381 

20400 PROBATION 

44 STATE & FEDERAL AID (40,947) (45,005) (42,864) (42,864) 

45 CHARGES FOR SERVICE (31,007) (19,634) 14,000) (4,000) 

46 OTHER REVENUE IIREFt {2,233) (3,000) (3,000) 

48 TRANSFERS-IN (649,043) (442,644) (630,300) (630,300) 

S1 SALARIES & BENEFITS J,248, 135 1,211.921 1,483,093 1,483,093 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLI ES 52 ,284 41,299 25,036 25,036 

53 OTHER CHARGES 10,000 

58 TRANSFERS 2,112 

NIT COST - 20400 PROBATION 581,793 745,818 827,965 827,965 

20420 VICTIM WITNESS 

44 STATE & FEDERAL AID (186,485) (148,495) (456,854) (456,854) 

46 OTHER REVENUE (978) (329) 

51 SALA RI ES & BENEF ITS 114,482 194 ,59/ 252,049 2S2 ,049 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES Z3.8l8 25 ,805 154,805 1S4,805 

53 OTHER CHARGES 1,464 1,143 

NET COST· 20420 VtcnM WITNESS (47,699) 72,722 (50,000) (50,000) 

20423 GENERAL PLAN 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 9,142 6,545 57,214 57,214 

NIT COST - 20423 GENERAL PlAN 9,142 6,545 57,214 57,214 
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STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES COUNTY OF PLUMAS SCHfDULE 9 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND USES 

JANUARY GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

FISCAL YEAR -2021-22 

2019-20 2020-21 Z021-22 2021-22 

ACTUALS ACTUALS RECOMMENDED ADOPTED 

20425 AG COMMISSIONER 

44 STATE & FEDERAL AID (306,841) {328,342) (320,386) (320,386) 

45 CHARGES FOR SERVICE (30,715) \32 ,597) (33,100) 133,100) 

46 OTHER REVENUE (41,211) (48,441) (45,000) (45,0UO) 

51 SALARIES & BENEFITS 398,309 426,289 431,285 431,285 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 120,949 112,811 140,486 140,486 

54 FIXED ASSETS 3,039 9,423 

NET COST - 2042S flG COMMISSIONER 143,530 139,145 173,28S 173,28S 

20426 BUILDING 

41 LICENSES & PERMITS (621,054) {678,544) {500,000) (500,000) 

42 FINES & PENALTIES 

445TATE & FEDERAL AID (104) (116) (SO) (SO) 

45 CHARGES FOR SERVICE (63) (69) (SO) (50) 

46 OTHER REVENUE {268) 

51 SALARIES & BENEFITS 547,644 526,557 559,492 559,492 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 34,805 20,350 51,623 51,623 

54 FIXED ASSETS 50.000 50,000 

NET COST - 20426 BUILDING (39,039) {131,823) 161,015 161,015 

20428 ANIMAL CONTROL 

41 LICENSES & PERMITS (17,564) (16,858) (17,000) (17,000) 

43 USE OF MONEY & PROI' (0) (0) 

45 CHARGES FOR SERVICE (13,200} (13,619) (14,500) (14,500) 

4f> OTHER REVENUE (74) 

51 SALARIES & BENEFITS 134,762 133,653 144,577 144,577 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 44,801 38,924 61,924 61,924 

NET COST - 20428 ANIMAL CONTROL 148,725 142,101 175,001 175,001 
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COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

JANUARY 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

20430 PUBLIC GUARDIAN 

45 CHARGES FOR SERVICE 

51 SALARIES & BENEFITS 

52 SERVICES & SUPPUES 

NET COST - 20430 PUBLIC GUARDIAN 

20432 PU0LIC ADMINISTRATOR 

45 CHARGES FOR SERVICE 

51 SALARIES & BENEFITS 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

NET COST- 20432 PUBLIC ADMINISTR 

204-46 BUILDING DEVELOPMENT/IMPACT 

43 USE OF MONEY & PROP 

NET COST - 20446 BUILDING DEVElOP 

204-47 ABANONO VEHICLE ABATEMENT 

43 USE OF MONEY & PROP 

44 STATE & FEDERAL AID 

46 OTHER REVENUE 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

58 TRANSFERS 

NET COST - 20447 ABANONO VEHICLE 

10450 CODE COMPLIANCE/ABATE 

42 FINES & PENAL TIES 

46 OTHER REVENUE 

48 TRANSFERS-IN 

51 SALARIES & BENEFITS 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

NET COST - 204S0 CODE COMPLIANCE/ ABATE 

FISCAL YEAR -2D21-22 

2019-20 

ACTUALS 

104,771 

5,954 

110,726 

(1,013) 

36,192 

8,055 

43,234 

(228) 

(228) 

(1,249] 

(35) 

5,186 

3,177 

7,079 

(18) 

(3,035) 

(3,177) 

97,827 

8,362 

99,959 

2020-2.1 

ACTUALS 

4.282 

107,324 

(11) 

37,250 

5,577 

42,816 

(82) 

(82) 

(338) 

(1,845) 

29,064 

9,828 

36,709 

(410) 

(9,828] 

103,157 

4,237 

97,156 

2021-22 

RECOMMENDED 

(6,000] 

132,250 

7,597 

133,847 

39,680 

10,893 

50,573 

19,S00 

500 

Z0,000 

(10,000) 

211,611 

23,174 

2.24,78S 

2021-22 

ADOPTED 

SCHEDULE 9 

(6,000) 

132,250 

7,597 

133,847 

39,680 

10,893 

50,573 

19,500 

500 

2D,D00 

(10,000) 

211,611 

23,174 

2211,78S 
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STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES COUNTY OF PLUMAS SCHEDULE 9 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND USES 

JANUARY GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

FISCAL YEAR -2021-22 

2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2021-22 
ACTUALS ACTUALS RECOMMENDED ADOPTED 

20455 COO RD COUNCIL 

48 TRANSFERS-IN 124,832.) {24,832) 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 7'> 300 300 

58 TRANSFERS <J,45~ l , 155 24 ,532 24,532 

NET COST - 20455 COORD COUNCIL 9,4Sl 1,155 

20460 CO CLERK-RECORDER 

40 TAX REVENUES 1252,746) (587,506) (225,000) 1225,000) 

44 STATE & FEDERAL AID 11,760) 

45 CHARGES FOR SERVICE 1214,866) (306,607) (169,800) I 1G9,8DO) 

51 SALARIES & BENEFITS 263,843 322,543 446,584 446,584 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 12,142 14,389 21.944 21,944 

NET COST - 20460 CO CLERK-RECORDER (191,627) (558,941) 73,728 73,728 

20469 RECORDS MANAGEMENT 

46 OTHER REVENUE (29,696) (34 ,528} (65,000) {65,000) 

51 SALARIES & BENEFITS 26,167 29.240 37,223 37.223 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 44,433 35.627 74,547 74,547 

NET COST - 2046!1 RECORDS MANAGEMENT ll0,904 30,340 46,770 46,770 

20490 PLANNING 

41 LICENSES & PERMITS {54,294) (75 ,038) {61,0001 (Gl,000) 

45 CHARGES FOR SERVICE (1,234) (616) (840) (840) 

46 OTHER REVENUE (3,814) (2.,560) (7,350) (7,350) 

48 TRANSFERS-IN (788) {44.047) (828) (828) 

51 SALARIES & BENEFITS 429,992. 417,212. 500,644 500,644 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 54,959 30,823 54,062 54,052 

NET COST- 20490 PLANNING 424,822 325,774 484,588 484,688 
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STATE CONTROLLER SCHEOUlES COUNTY OF PLUMAS SCHEDULE 9 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND USES 
JANUARY GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

FISCAL YEAR -2021-22 

2019-20 2020-Zl 20ll-2.2 2021-22 

ACTUALS ACTUALS RECOMMENDED ADOPTED 

20510 GIS 

41 LICENSES & PERMITS (8,672) (10,611) (9,500) (9 ,500) 

45 CHARGES FOR SERVICE (9751 {64) 1500) (500) 

48 TRANSFERS- IN (920) (4 ,3661 (2,000) (2 ,000) 

51 SAL AR I ES & BEN HITS 134,213 141,093 143,304 143,304 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 8,473 4,424 5,343 5,343 
NET COST · 20S10 GIS 132,120 130,476 136,647 136,647 

20550 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 

43 USE OF MONEY & PROP 87 

44 STATE & FEDERAL AID (94,449) (94,836) 177,004) {77,004) 

45 CHARGES FOR SERVICE (247,477) 1288,003) {249,000) 1249,000) 

46 OTHER REVENUE (19,830) {6,603) {6,603) 

48 TRANSFERS-IN (240,507) (195,685) (185,306) (185,306) 

51 SALARIES & BENEFITS 723,925 647,744 669,876 669,876 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 41,70S 43,216 76,265 76,265 

54 FIXED ASSETS 

NET COST- 20S50 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH 163,455 112,436 228,228 228,228 

20555 SAFE DRINl(ING WATER GRANT 

58 TRANSFERS 32,900 32,900 32.900 

NET COST - 20555 SAFE DRINKING WATER GRANT 32,900 32,900 32,900 

20560 HEALTH DEPT 

45 CHARGES FOR SERVICE (11,111) (12,489] 18,890) (8,890) 

NIT COST - 20560 HEALTH DEPT (11,111) (12,489) (8,890) (8,890] 
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STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES COUNTY OF PLUMAS SCHEDULE 9 
COUNTV BUDGET ACT DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND USES 

JANUARY GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

FISCAL YEAR -2021-22 

2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2021-ZZ 
ACTUALS ACTUALS RECOMMENDED ADOPTED 

20640 VETERANS SERVICES 

44 STATE & FEDERAL AID (38,041) 143,967) (~0,000) (40,000) 

46 OTrlER REVENUE {309) {140) 

48 TRANSFERS•IN (58,938) 125,000) (50,000) (50,000) 

51 SAL.ARIES & BENEFITS 115,395 156,281 160,796 160,796 

S2 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 13,359 10,208 27,693 27,693 

NET COST - 20640 VETERANS SERVICE 31,467 97,382 98,489 98,489 

20670 COUNTY LIBRARY 

45 CHARGES FOR SERVICE (5,823) (2,6761 (7,000) (7,000) 

46 OTHER REVENUE (51,384} (20,905) I 15,4731 {15,473) 

51 SALARIES & BENEFITS 401,787 367.958 418,286 418,286 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 86,673 75,542 106,186 106,186 

NET COST· 20670 COUNTV LIBRARY 431,252 419,929 501,999 501,999 

2067S COUNTY LITERACY 

44 STATE & FEDERAL AID (43,446} (43,446) 

46 OTHER REVENUE (67,712) (48,608) {6,202) (6,202) 

48 TRANSFERS-IN (3,702) (14 ,136) (14,136) 

51 SALARIES & BENEFITS 78,838 121,551 188,695 188,696 

52 SERVICES & SU PPLIES 22,032 20,834 21,379 21,379 

NET COST· 20675 COUNTY LITERACY 33,158 90.075 146,291 146,291 

20678 SIERRA COUNTV LITERACY 

51 SALARIES & BENEFITS 5 5 

NET COST· 20678 SIERRA COUNTY LITERACY s 5 
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STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES COUNTY OF PLUMAS SCHEDULE 9 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND USES 

JANUARY GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

FISCAL YEAR -2.02.1-2.2 

2019-ZO 2020-21 2021-2.2 2021-22. 
ACTUALS ACTUALS RECOMMENDED ADOPTED 

20680 FARM ADVISOR 

46 OTHER REVENUE 119,81',1 (23,402) (17,228) (17,228) 

51 SALARIES & BENEFITS 38,575 52 ,031 54,825 54,825 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 32 ,997 32,658 35,748 35,748 

NET COST - 20680 FARM ADVISOR 51,756 61,287 73,345 73,345 

2.07105UPERVISOR DISTRICT 1 

43 USE OF MONEY & PROP (39) 114) 

NET COST - 20710 SUPERVISOR DISTRICT 1 (39) (14) 

20720 SUPERVISOR DISTRICT 2 

43 USE OF MONEY & PROP (7) (2) 

NET COST- 20720 SUPERVISOR DISTRICT 2 (7) (2.) 

20730 .SUPERVISOR DISTRICT 3 

43 USE OF MONEY & PROP JO) (0) 

NET COST - 20730 SUPERVISOR DISTRICT 3 (0) (0) 

20740 SUPERVISOR DISTRICT 4 

43 USE OF MONEY & PROP (0) (0) 

NET COST - 20740 SUPERVISOR DISTRICT 4 (0) (0) 

20750 SUPERVISOR DISTRICT 5 

43 USE OF MONEY & PROP (17) (6) 

NET COST - 20750 SUPERVISOR DISTRICTS (17) (6) 

20756 COUNTY PARKS 

45 CHARGES FOR SERVICE (16,841) 123,858) {20,200) (20,200) 

51 SALARIES & BENEFITS 67,038 71,026 75,465 75,465 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 56, 37 5, ~7.092 63,057 63,057 

NET COST - 20756 COUNTY PARKS 106,573 104,260 118,322 118,322 
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COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 

COUNTY BUDGIT ACT 

JANUARY 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES ANO USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

20780 MUSEUM 

45 CHARGE~ FOR SERVICE 

51 SALARIES & BENEFITS 

S2 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

NET COST - 20780 MUSEUM 

20790 CHESTER MEMORIAL HALL 

43 USE OF MONEY & PROP 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

NET COST- 20790 CHESTER MEMORIAL 

20800 GREENVILLE TOWNHALL 

43 USE OF MONEY & PROP 

51 SAi.ARiES & BENEFITS 

5 2 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

NET COST - 20800 GREENVILLE TOWN HALL 

20810 PORTOLA MEMORIAL HALL 

43 USE OF MONEY & PROP 

51 SALAR IES & BENEFITS 

~ 2 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

NET COST- 20810 PORTOLA MEMORIAL HALL 

20820 QUINCY MEMORIAL HALL 

43 USE OF MONEY & PROP 

51 ~ALARIES & BENEf!TS 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

NET COST - 20820 QUINCY MEMORIAL HALL 

FISCAL YEAR -2021-22 

2019-20 

ACTUALS 

(5,7!l7) 

125,211 

16,574 

135,998 

(3,100) 

18,054 

14,954 

(1,040) 

3,954 

13,764 

16,677 

(770) 

7,671 

56,543 

63,443 

(1,815) 

56 

30,602 

28,843 

2020-21 

ACTUALS 

{4,669) 

178,949 

17,498 

191,777 

(600) 

18,756 

18,156 

4,622 

15,256 

19,879 

7,977 

64,481 

72,458 

(100) 

41 

30,561 

30,502 

2021-22 

RECOMMENDED 

13,925) 

132 ,905 

16,291 

145,271 

14,000) 

21,302 

17,302 

(1,800) 

3,971 

15,926 
lB,097 

(1,200) 

8,534 

(2,000) 

14 

33,217 

31,231 

2021-22 

ADOPTED 

SCHEDULE 9 

(3,925) 

132,905 

16,291 

145,271 

14,DDOI 

21,302 

17,302 

(1,800) 

3,971 

15,921', 

18,097 

(1,200) 

8,534 

65,874 

73,20B 

12,000) 

14 

33,217 

31,231 
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STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES COUNTY OF PLUMAS SCHEDULE 9 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND USES 

JANUARY GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

FISCAL YEAR -2021-22 

2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2021-22 
ACTUALS ACTUALS RECOMMENDED ADOPTED 

20830 SENIOR SERVICES-NUTRITION 

43 USE OF MONEY & PROP (5) (5) 

44 STATE & FEDERAL AID (375,090) (189,004) (381,521) (381,521} 

46 OTHER REVENUE (94,097) (112,502) (99,000) (99,000) 

48 TRANSFERS-IN (229,865) (229,8651 {229,855) (229,855) 

51 SALARIES & BENEFITS 394,678 489,431 549,408 549,408 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 235,789 311,339 216,692 216,692 

54 FIXED ASSETS 63,845 

57 TRANSFERS-OUT 2,242 2,242 Z,242 2.,242 
NET COST • 20830 SENIOR SERVICES-NUTRITION (2,503) 271,636 57,9S6 S7,9S6 

20840 ALMAN OR REC-GEN FUNDED 

43 USE OF MONEY & PROP (3,040) (1,635) (5,500) (5,500) 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 16,787 12,804 18,305 18,305 

20840 ALMAN OR REC-GEN FUNDED 13,747 11,169 12,80S 12,805 

20980 CONTINGENCY-GENERAL 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 250,000 250,000 

NET COST· 20980 CONTINGENCY-GENERAL 250,000 250,000 

70301 DISTRICT ATTORNEY 

40 TAX REVENUES [96,443) I 104,312) (85,000) 185,000) 

43 USE OF MONEY & PROP (165) 159) 

44 STATE & FEDERAL AIO (36,762) (37,028) (34,000) (34,000) 

45 CHARGES FOR SERVICE (3,677} (3,704) (3,050) (3,050} 

46 OTHER REVENUE (2,441) (1,029) [700) (700) 

48 TRANSFERS-I N {1,356,618) 11. 544,522) (1,567,129) {1,567,129) 

51 SALARIES & BENEFITS 1,359,174 1,364,899 1,569,190 1,569,190 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 72,884 59,005 115.127 115,127 

57 TRANSFERS-OUT 9,536 9,536 9,536 9,536 

NET COST· 70301 DISTRICT ATTORNEY (54,511) (257,214) 3,974 3,974 
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STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES COUNTY OF PLUMAS SCHEDULE 9 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT DIT Al L OF Fl N ANCING SOURCES AND USES 

JANUARY GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

FISCAL YEAR -2021-n 

2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2021-22 

ACTUALS ACTUALS RECOMMENDED ADOPTED 

70302 DA/OCJP ADA 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 47 32 32 32 
NH COST - 70302 DA/OUP ADA 47 32 32 32 

70307 DA/ALTERN SENTENCING PRG 

44STATE & FEDE.RAl AID (379,347) (299,165) (395,0001 (395,000) 

46 OTHER REVENUE !3.750) 

48 TRANSFERS-IN (153,085) (159,296) (207,543) (207,543) 

51 SALARIES & BENEFITS 215,187 231,686 237,958 237,958 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 360,114 222,100 364,610 364,610 

58 TRANSFERS 5.483 1,646 9,374 9,374 

NET COST- 70307 DA/Al TERN SENTENCING PRG 44,602 (3,029) 9,400 9,400 

70330 SHERIFF 

40 TAX REVENUES (1,109,091) (1,199,593 j (1,200,000) (1,200,000) 

41 LICENSES & PERMITS (22,471) (23,732) (25,000) (25,000) 

42 FINES & PENALTIES {40) (32) (SO) (SO) 

43 USE OF MONEY & PROP (O) (0) 

44 STATE & FEDERAL AID (40,726) 142,572) {10,500) (10,500) 

45 CHARGES FOR SERVICE (158,170) 1128,521) (164,650) (164,650) 

46 OTHER REVENUE (43,259) (52,944) (52,944) (52,944) 

48 TRANSFtRS-IN (4,375.184) (4,821,538) (5,134,152) (5,134,152) 

51 SALARIES & BENEfiTS 5,415,130 5,402,478 5,820,105 5,820.105 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 562,048 628,089 670,057 670,057 

NET COST - 70330 SHERIFF 228,037 {229,871) (72,190) (72,190) 
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STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES COUNTY OF PLUMAS SCHEDULE 9 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND USES 

JANUARY GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

FISCAL YEAR -2021-22 

2019-20 2020-21 2021-ZZ 2021-22 

ACTUALS ACTUALS RECOMMENDED ADOPTED 

70380JAILS 

1!4 STATE & FEDERAL AID (17,800) (16,700) (18,784) ( 18,/84) 

45 CHARGES FOR SERV ICE (18,572) {16,094) (17,000) (17,000) 

46 OTHER REVENUE (11,966) (464) 

48 TRANSFERS-IN (2,605,542) (2,758,102) {2,785,922) {2,785,922) 

51 SALARIES & BENEFITS 1,490,359 1,590,104 1,770,810 1,770,810 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 998,531 979,985 1,161,172 l.161,172 

NET COST - 70380 JAILS (164,991) (221,270) 110,276 110,276 

20521 ROAD DEPARTMENT 

40 TAX REVENUES 11,339) (1,159) (1 ,000) (1 ,000) 

41 LICENSES & PERMITS (66,543) (75,435) (73,000) (73,000) 

43 USE OF MONEY & PROP (88,573) (65,920) (45,000) 145,000) 

44 STATE & FEDERAL AID {7,134,789) (8,545,563) (11,929,264) (11,929,264) 

45 CHARGES FDR SERVICE (786,584) (514,602) (845,565) (845,565) 

46 OTHER REVENUE (85,948) {4,386) {1,000) (1,000) 

48 TRANSFERS-IN (229,797) (542,494) (405,000) (405,000) 

51 SALARIES & BENEFITS 4,890,685 4,921,004 5,208,748 5,208,/48 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 3,514,174 5,660,644 7,776,269 7,776,269 

53 OTHER CHARGES 13.172 50,000 50,000 

54 FIXED ASSETS 101,819 99,624 586,500 586,500 

57 TRANSFERS-OUT 11,125 11,125 11,125 11,125 

58 TRANSFERS 5,028 146,096 135,000 135,000 

NET COST - 20521 ROAD OE?ARTMENT 142,429 1,088,934 467,813 467,813 
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STA TE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES COUNTY OF PLUMAS SCHEDULE 9 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND USES 

JANUARY GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

FISCAL YEAR -2021·22 

2019-2.0 2020-21 2021-22 2021-22 

ACTUALS ACTUALS RECOMMENDED ADOPTED 

20500 FISH AND GAME 

42 FINES & PENALTIES (1.197) ll,193) (1,000) (1,000) 

43 USE Of MONEY & PROP {2,331) {808} {750) (750) 

44 STATE & FEDERAL AID (2,1931 (2 ,225) 

51 SAlAR1£S & BENEFITS 3,323 3,179 2,745 2,745 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 4,682 1,224 8,062 8,062 

NET COST· 20500 FISH AND GAME 2,2811 177 9,057 9,057 

22341 CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION 

43 USE OF MONEY & PROP (3,204) (1,175) {1,300) (1,300) 

44 STATE & FEDERAL AID 1287) (273) 

45 CHARGES FOR SERVICE {2,S78) {2,315) (2,500) (2,500) 

46 OTHER REVENUE (21,570) (28,700) (18,000) {18,000) 

48 TRANSFERS- IN {17,422) (17,500) (17,500) 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 26,742 34,337 41,541 41,541 

NET COST· 223111 CHILD ABUSE PREV (18,319) 1,87S 2,241 2,241 

20190 COUNTY FAIR 

40 TAX REVE.NUE5 {2,630) {2,278) (2,000} (2,000) 

43 USE OF MONEY & PROP (269,515} (373,455) (532,100) (532,100) 

44 STATE & FEDERAL AID {235,228) (CJ0, 110) I 182,708) (182 ,708) 

45 CHARGES FOR SERViCE (41,795) {1,762) 11,500) (1,500) 

46 OTHER REVENUE {22,937) (50,013) (43,000) {43,000) 

48 TRANSFERS-IN (120,207) (')0,499 ) 

51 SALARIES & BENEFITS 268,422 243,596 245,012 246,012 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 288,334 185,574 249,549 249,549 

54 FIXED ASSETS 32,386 49,031 90,000 90,000 

57 TRANSFERS-OUT 2,886 2,885 2,886 2,886 

NET COST - 20190 COUNTY FA IR (101,285) (127,029) {172,861) (172,861) 
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STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES COUNTY OF PLUMAS SCHEDULE 9 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND USES 

JANUARY GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

FISCAL YEAR -2021-21 

2019-20 2020-21 20ll-22 2021-22 

ACTUALS ACTUALS RECOMMENDED ADOPTED 

20009 AUD-CO LOCAL REV ZOU 

44 STATE & FEDERAL AID (S.568,27 3) (9 ,290,858) (7,208,668) 17,208,668) 

58 TRANSFERS 7,388,221 9,735,765 7,208,668 7,2.08,668 

NET COST - 20009 AUD-CO LOCAL REV 2011 [1,180,051.) 444,907 

20027TITLE Ill 

44 STATE & FEDERAL AID (186,875) (175,538) 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 13,217 13,217 

53 OTHE.R CHARGES 11,302 11,302 

58 TRANSFERS 82,434 97,102 679,442 679,442 

NET COST - 2001.7 TfTlE 111 (104,441) (78,435) 703,961 703,961 

70590 SOCIAL SRVC 

43 USE OF MONEY & PROP 

44 STATE & FEDERAL AID (4,790,220) (5,316,711) (13,042,000) (13,042,000) 

46 OTHER REVENUE (114,847) (141,583) (80,500) (80,500) 

48 TRANSFERS-IN (308,594) (569,930) (569,930) 

S 1 SALA RI ES & BENEFITS 3,207,259 3,044,649 3,763,807 3,763,807 

52 SERVICES & SUP Pl I ES l ,54':l,008 1,613.727 2,384,783 2,384,783 

53 OTHER CHARGES 4,412 ,343 4, 549,373 5,424,000 5,424,000 

54 FIXED ASSETS 79.880 100,000 100,000 

57 TRANSFERS-OUT 11,866 11,846 

58 TRANSFERS 17,422 218,800 218,800 

NET COST - 70590 SOCIAL SRVC 3,984,238 3,841,182 (1,801,040) (1,801,040) 

70591 PUBLIC AUTHORITY 

44 STATE & FEDERAL AID (1.:J, ,921) 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 667 460 460 460 

NET COST- 70591 PUBLIC AUTHORITY (197,254) 460 460 460 

Page 18 of 37 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES COUNTY OF PLUMAS SCHEDULE 9 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND USES 

JANUARY GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

FISCAL YEAR -2021-22 

2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2021-22 

ACTUALS ACTUALS RECOMMENDED ADOPTED 

70593 SS - REALIGNMENT 

43 USf OF MONEY & PROP (]27,6b9) 199.132) (100,000) IJ00,000) 

48 TRANSFERS-IN (2,555,145) (3,777,954) 0,460,000) 11,460,000) 

52 SERVICES & 5UPPLIES 141 155 155 155 

58 TRANS•ERS 1,350,000 3,849,300 3,849,300 

NET COST- 70593 SS - REALIGNMENT (1,432,673) [3,876,931) 2,289,455 2,289,455 

70594 SOC SVC ASSTNC 

44 STATE & FEDERAL AID (44,894) 

46 OTHER REVENUE 

48 TRANSFERS-IN (12,066) 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 11,202 17,623 17,623 17,623 

53 OTHER CHARGES 

NET COST - 70594 SOC SVC ASSTNC (45,758} 17,623 17,623 17,623 

70595 55 - REALIGN PROT SVCS 

43 USE Of MONEY & PROP (32,293) (31,564) (100,000) (100,000) 

48 TRANSFERS-IN (2,986,816) (2 ,782,063) (175,000) (175,000) 

58 TRANSFERS 1,850,000 1.850,000 

NfT COST - 70595 SS - REALIGN PROT SVCS (3,019,109) (2,813,528} 1,575,000 1,575,000 

70569 MENTAL HEALTH BEHAVIORAL 

43 USE OF MONEY & PROP (306) (90) 

48 TRANSFERS-IN (30,549) (41,681) (48,885) (48,885) 

51 SAL/IRI ES & BENEFITS 668 544 210 210 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 11,571 17,159 29,007 29,007 

58 TRANSFER!> 16,500 17,797 17,797 17,797 

NET COST - 70569 MENTAL HEALTH BEHAVIORAL (2,116) (6,271) (1,871} (1,871) 
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STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES COUNTY OF PLUMAS SCHEDULE 9 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND USES 

JANUARY GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

FISCAL VEAR ·2021·22 

2019-ZO 2020-21 2021-22 2021-22 

ACTUALS ACTUALS RECOMMENDED ADOPTED 

70570 MNTL HLTH 

43 USE OF MONEY & PROP (66,107) (H,2351 (45,0001 {45,000) 

44 STATE & FEDERAL AID (2,891,564) {4,985,452) (3,578,342) (3,578,342) 

45 CHARGES FOR SERVICE 122,323) (20,85 3) (20,000) (20,000} 

46 OTHER RE:vE.NUE {335) {10,540) (9,010) {9,010) 

48 TRANSFERS-IN (995,346) (675,302) (1, 167,653) (1,167,653) 

51 SALAR IES & BENEFITS 2,956,744 2,833,514 2,830,677 2,830,677 

52 SERV ICES & SUPPLIES 1,692,707 1,872.,807 2,161,637 2,161,637 

57 TRANSFERS-OUT 2,288 2,288 2,288 2,288 

58 TRANSFERS 16,054 520,044 723,930 723,930 

NET COST- 70570 MNTl HLTH 692,116 (484,728) 898,527 898,527 

70571 M .H. MHSA 

43 USE OF MONEY & PROP (41,353 ) (13,111) (25,000) (25,000) 

44 STATE & FEDERAL AID (1,706,547) (2,530,813) ( 1. 820,465) (1,820,465) 

46 OTHER REVENUE (82,500) {82,500) 

48 TRANSFERS-IN (520,044) (650,000) (650,000) 

51 SALARIES & BENEFITS 1,292,018 1,114,542 1,363,046 1,363,046 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 1,322,437 1,124,705 1,261 ,294 1,261,294 

54 FIXED ASSETS 90,000 90,000 

58 TRANSFERS 246,357 {100,000) 251,489 251,489 

NET COST· 70S71 M.H. MHSA 1,112,912 (924,721) 387,864 387,864 

70572 M .H. MHSA INN 

44 STATE & FEDERAL AID (165,548) (113,188) (113,188) 

NET COST· 70572 M.H. MHSA INN (165,548) (113,188) (113,188) 
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STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES COUNTY OF PLUMAS SCHEDULE 9 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT DITAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES ANO USES 

JANUARY GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

FISCAL YEAR -2021-22 

Z019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2021-22 
ACTUALS ACTUAL5 RECOMMENDED ADOPTED 

70573 MSHA PEI 

44 STATE & FEDFRAL /110 (434,673) {629,083) {500,000) (500,000) 

51 SALARIES & BE'NHITS 394 174 15 15 

52 SER VICES & SU PPL I ES 396.766 207,611 325,821 325,821 

58 TRI\NS~t.RS 123.938 58,529 157,000 157,000 

NET COST • 705 73 MSHA PE! 86,425 (362,768) {17,164) (17,164) 

70574 SIERRA HSE BRO/CR 

43 USE OF MONEY & PROP (911) 33 

48 TRANSFERS-IN ! 15,625) (19,054) {19,054) 

51 SALARIES & BEN HITS 10,034 10,090 7,258 7,258 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 63,816 4,939 16,129 16,129 

NET COST· 70574 SIERRA HSE BR D/C 57,314 lS,061 4,333 4,333 

7057S SAMHSA M.H. 

43 USE OF MONEY & PROP 3,513 1,224 

44 STATE & FEDERAL AID (239.516} {2S4,878) {395,097) (395.D97) 

51 SALARIES & BENEFITS 226,462 253,583 208,997 208,997 

51 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 61,187 59,508 74,833 74,833 

58 TRANSFERS 21,247 21,247 

NET COST· 7057S SAMHSA M,H. 51,646 59,437 (90,020) (90,020) 

70576 MHSA EHR TECHNOLOGY 

44 STATE & FEDERAL AID {211) 

51 SALARIES & BENEFITS 7 

52 SE RV ICES & SUPPL! ES (1,297) (1,210) 1,210 1,210 

NIT COST· 70S76 MHSA EHR TECHNOLOGY (1,501) {1,210) 1,210 1,210 
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COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 

COUNT'/ BUDGET ACT 

JANUARY 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

70577 CAl-WRKS M .H. 

43 USE OF- MONEY & PROP 

46 OTHER REVENUE 

51 SAL.ARIES & BENEFITS 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

NET COST· 70577 CAL•WRKS M.H. 

70578 WRAP AROUND PRG. 

43 USE Of MONEY & PROP 

51 SALARIES & BENEFITS 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

58 TRANSFERS 

NET COST - 70578 WRAP AROUND PRG. 

70579 MHSA-WRKFRC ED TRN 

44 STATE & FEDERAL AID 

48 TRANSFERS-IN 

51 SAL.ARIES & BENEFITS 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

NET COST- 70579 MHSA-WRKFRC ED 

20565 HLTH VRIP H &S 1060S.3 

43 USE OF MONEY & PROP 

45 CHARGES FOR SERVICE 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

NET COST· 20565 HLTH VR!P H&S 10 

FISCAL YEAR ·2021-22 

2019-20 

ACTUALS 

659 

135 

(1,210) 

(416) 

1174) 

532 

(41) 

2,000 

2,317 

{637) 

(125,868) 

744 

125,761 

192) 

(2,183) 

463 

(1,813) 

2020-21 

ACTUALS 

227 

103 

(775) 
(445) 

(48) 

453 

105 

510 

88 

17,472 

17,560 

(46) 

(2,456) 

968 

(1,533) 

2021-22 

RECOMMENDED 

15 

630 

84S 

176 

185 

361 

(81,489) 

44 

87,567 

6,122 

(1,700) 

1.700 

2021-22 

AOOflTED 

SCHEDULE 9 

15 

830 

84S 

176 

185 

361 

(81,489) 

44 

87,567 

6,122 

(1,700) 

1,100 
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STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES COUNTY OF PLUMAS SCHEDULE 9 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT DETAIL Of FINANCING SOURCES AND USES 

JANUARY GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

FJSCAl YEAR ·2021-22 

2019-20 2020-21 20ll•22 2021-22 

ACTUALS ACTUALS RECOMMENDED ADOPTED 

20621 EMS 

43 USE OF MONEY & PROP (312) (112) {50) {'iO) 

45 CHARGES FOR SERVICE (51,992) (41,599) (62 ,000) (62,000) 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 44,328 35.485 53,550 53,550 

S8 TRANSFERS 8,337 6,374 8,500 8,500 

NET COST - 20621 EMS 361 148 

70559 FED AID TL 111.(HLTH) 

44 STATE & FEDERAL AID {248,280) (344,459) (304,903) (304,903) 

51 SALARIES & BENEFITS 56,328 68,130 73,642 73,642 

52 SERVICES & SU PP LIES 137,210 164,813 177,339 177,339 

53 OTHER CHARGES 15,837 35,960 56,613 56,613 

NET COST- 70559 FED AID TL Ill.( HLTH) (38,905) [75,SSS) 2,691 2,691 

70560 HEALTH 

43 USE OF MONEY & PROP (27,798) (13,011) 

44 STATE & FEDERAL AID (3,220,821) (3,680,4';!5) (4,817,334) (4,817,334) 

45 CHARGES FOR SERVICE (471,170) (606,710) (583,442) (583,442) 

46 OTHER REVENUE (3,409) (8,2431 114,400) (14,400) 

48 TRANSFERS-IN (238,630) (142,962) {385,733) (385,733) 

51 SAlARIES & BENEFITS 2,369,451 2,660,841 3,117,747 3,117,747 

52 SERVICES & SUPPL1€S 1,114,812 1,307,791 3,063,903 3,063,903 

53 OTHER CHARGES 113,696 124,726 114,612 114,612 

54 FIXED ASSETS 221,500 221,500 

57 TRANSFERS-OUT 34,405 34.405 34,405 34,405 

58 TRANSFERS 215,593 241 ,505 229,858 229,858 

NET COST- 70560 HEALTH {113,870) (82,154) 981,116 981,116 
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STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES COUNTY OF PLUMAS SCHEDULE 9 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND USES 

JANUARY GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

FISCAL YEAR -2021-22 

2019-20 20:W-21 2021-22 2021-22 
ACTUALS ACTUALS RECOMMENDED ADOPTED 

70561 HLTH CDC BASE/PAN FLU 

cl:\ USE OF MONEY & PROP 1,334 861 

44 STATE & FEDERAL AID (77,721) (29,976) (133,221) /133,221) 

51 SALARll:S & BENEFITS 105,515 102,134 85,432 85,432 

52 SERVI CE S &. SU PP LIES 1S,794 15.381 34,314 34,314 

58 TRANSFERS 2,301 

NET COST - 70561 HLTH COC BASE/PAN FLU 47,273 88,400 [13,475) (13,475) 

70566 HLTH- HPP 

43 USE OF MONEY & PROP 1,775 788 

44 STATE & FEDERAL AID (37,242) (32,232) (161,633) (161,633) 

46 OTHER REVENUE 

51 SALARIES & BENEFITS 81,352 90,718 75,596 75,596 

5 2 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 48,691 34,213 72,499 72,499 

58 TRANSFERS 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 

NET COST· 70566 Hl TH- H PP 96,575 95,488 (11,538) (11,53B) 

70580 ALCOHOL & DRUG 

42 FINES & PENAL TIES (3,692) (3,354) (3,105) (3,105) 

44 STATE & FEDERAL AID (298,229) (259,178) (642,000) (642,000) 

45 CHARGES FOR SERVICE {11,810) (11,474) (10,366) (10,366) 

46 OTHER REVENUE 

48 1 RANSFERS-IN (217,954) (152,284) (135,000) (135,000) 

51 SALARIES & BENEFITS Hi7,377 173,251 179,121 179,121 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 116,064 177,578 267,947 267,947 

57 TRANSFERS-OUT 4,494 4,494 4,494 4,494 

58 TRANSFERS 74,579 116,150 116,150 

NET COST - 70S80 ALCOHOL & DRUG [169,171) (70,967) (222,759) (222,759} 
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STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES COUNTY OF PLUMAS SCHEDULE 9 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND USES 

JANUARY GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

FlSCAL YEAR -2021-22 

2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2021-22 

ACTUALS ACTUALS RECOMMENDED ADOPTED 

70582 DRINK/DRIVE PROG 

45 CHARGFS FDR SERVIC\c 150) 

NET COST - 7D582 DRINK/DRIVE PROG (SO] 

7D587 A&O PROP 36 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES (2,807) 24 Z4 24 

NET COST 70587 A&O PROP 36 (2,807) 24 24 24 

70630 DRUG COURT (A&D) 

44 STATE & FEDERAL AID (66,250) 170,000) (70,000) 

48 TRANSFERS-IN (157,857) 182,028) {125,000) 1125,000) 

51 SALARIES & BENEFITS 451 10,023 37 37 

52 SERVICES & SUPPtlES 164,034 215,698 414,854 414,854 

58 TRANSFERS 3,750 50,000 50,000 

NET COST - 70630 DRUG COURT (A&D) (55,872} 143,693 269,891 269,891 

20342 CIVIL OPERATIONS 

43 USE OF MONEY & PROP {103) {42) (10) (10) 

45 CHARGES FOR SERVICE {3,729) (5,013) (3,500) (3,500) 

S 2 SE RVIC£S & SUPPLIES 4,494 1,196 11,547 11,547 

NET COST- 20342 CIVIL OPERATIONS 663 (3,859) 8,037 8,037 

20343 NARCOTICS 

42 F1NES & PENALTIE5 {978) (3,380) 

43 USE OF MONEY & PROP (l.618) (540) (400) (400) 

52 SfRVICES & SUPPLIES 9,588 2,369 70,454 70,454 

NET COST- 20343 NARCOTICS 6,992 (1,552) 70,054 70,054 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES COUNTY OF PLUMAS SCHEDULE 9 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES ANO USES 

JANUARY GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

FISCAL YEAR -2021·22 

2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2021-22 

ACTUALS ACTUALS RECOMMENDED ADOPTED 

22911 INMATE WELFARE 

43 USE OF MONEY & PROP (1.27:,) (429) {3001 1300) 

46 OTHER REVENUE (44,884) (50,575) I4'>,000) {45,000) 

48 TRANSFERS-IN {4,462) (3,4211 (2,253) {2,253) 

52 SERVICES&. SUPPLIES 45,756 41,626 96,887 96,887 

53 OTHER CHARGES 12.,243 4,194 8,000 8,000 

NET COST - 22911 INMAH WELFARE 7,378 (8,605} 57,334 57,334 

70329 SO-BUFFER/ OES 

44 STATE & FEDERAL AID 1292,450) {135,770) (382,987) {382,987) 

48 TRANSFERS-IN (47,724) (32,710) (68,367) (68,367) 

51 SALARIES & BENEFITS 635 486 181 181 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 113,001 84,211 322,299 322,299 

54 FIXED ASSETS 11,240 16,400 20,000 20,000 

58 TRANSFERS 118,992 111,443 159,982 159,982 

NET COST - 70329 SO-BUFFER / OES (96,307) 44,059 51,108 51,108 

70331 AB 443 

44 STATE & FEDERAL AID (6,825) (8,000) (8,000} 

45 OTHER REVENUE {44,578) (22,445) 

48 TRANSFERS•IN (518,778) (537,108) (774,000} (774,000) 

51 SALARIES & BENEFITS 16,557 42,112 90,300 90,300 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLl£S 218,846 277.697 649,955 649,955 

54 FIXED ASSETS 184,521 54,73.6 548,464 548,464 

SS TRANSFERS 21,215 93,156 358,322 358,322 

NET COST - 70331 AB 443 (122,218) (98,678} 865,041 865,041 

PJge 26 ot 37 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES COUNT'( OF PLUMAS SCHEDULE 9 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND USES 

JANUARY GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

FISCAL YEAR -2021-22 

2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2021-22 

ACTUALS ACTUALS RECOMMENDED ADOPTED 

70338 SCAAP -SO 

44 STATE & FEDERAL AID (3,097) 

52 SERVICES & SUPPllES 1.347 (40) 4,273 4,273 

NET COST - 70338 SCAAP -SO (1.7S0) (40) 4,273 4,273 

70339 PSIC GRNT {OLD COPS TECH) 

48 TRANSFERS-IN (87) 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 20 (2) 612 6U 

NET COST - 70339 !'SIC GRNT (OLD COPS TECH) (67) (2) 612 612 

70340 EVERY 15 MIN 

44 STATE & FEDERAL Al D 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 31 15 95 95 
NET COST • 70340 EVERY 15 MIN 31 15 95 9S 

70343 CALMMET - 50 

48 TRANSFERS-IN (29,486) 129,486) (28,000) (28,000) 

51 SALARIES & BENEFITS 3,860 3,438 21,530 21,530 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 20,093 18,911 46,787 46,787 

54 FIXED ASSETS 

NET COST - 70343 CALMMET- SO (5,533) {7,137) 40,317 40,317 

70344 HOMELND SEC· SHRFF 

44 STATE & fEDERAL AID (49,691) 4,785 

48 TRANSFERS-IN (1,081) 11,081) 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 4,508 99 99 

54 FIXED ASSETS 49,590 22,613 

NET COST· 70344 HOMELNO SEC - SHRFF (1) 31,907 (982) (982} 
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COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

JANUARY 

DETAIL OF Fl NANCI NG SOURCES AND USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

70345 HOMELND SEC - DES 

70348 DCE/SP 

44 STATE & FEDERAL AID 

48 TltANSFERS-IN 

52 SERVICES & SU PP LI ES 

54 FIXED ASSETS 

58 TRANSFERS 

NET COST-N 70345 HOMELND SEC - OES 

44 STATE & FEDERAL AID 

48 TRANSFERS-IN 

51 SALARIES & BENEFITS 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

NIT COST - 70348 DCE/SP 

703S0 BOAT SFTY & ENFRCMNT 

40 TAX REVENUES 

4-4 STATE & FEDERAL AID 

46 OTHER REVENUE 

48 TRANSFERS-IN 

51 SALARIES & BENEFITS 

5 2 SE RV ICES & SU PPU ES 

54 FIXED ASSETS 

NET COST- 703S0 BOAT SFTY & ENFRCMNT 

FISCAL YEAR -2021-22 

2019-20 

ACTUALS 

(73,720) 

(78) 

69,084 

(-4,714) 

(27,451) 

(176,948) 

(100) 

(1,418) 

109,475 

40,202 

(56,241} 

2020-21 

ACTUALS 

(644) 

545 

199) 

(59,913) 

3,051 

77,-496 

20,635 

{31,177) 

(90,987) 

11,882) 

98,137 

.B,467 

19,733 

27,291 

2021-22 

RECOMMENDED 

(95,3441 

(446) 

57,139 

50,000 

11,349 

(13,420) 

{251) 

10,765 

13,671 

10,765 

(31,177) 

(290,437) 

(1,882) 

107,308 

85,467 

110,267 

(20,454) 

2021-22 

ADOPTED 

SCHEDULE 9 

l'lS.3441 

1446) 

S 7,139 

11,349 

113,420) 

1251) 

10,765 

13,671 

10,765 

(31,177) 

1290,437) 

(1,882) 

107,308 

85,467 

110,267 

(20,454) 
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STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES COUNTY OF PLUMAS SCHEDULE 9 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT DETAIL Of FINANCING SOURCES AND USES 

JANUARY GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

FISCAL YEAR -2021-22 

2019-20 2020-11 2021-22 2021-22 

ACTUALS ACTUALS RECOMMENDED ADOPTED 

70356 SLESF • SHRFF 

44 STATE & FEDERAL AID (155,938) l1SG,7Ui (100,000) {100,000] 

46 OTHER REVENUE 

52. SERVICES & SU PP LIES ,o 28 28 28 

58 TRANSFERS 149,797 119,881 156,699 156,699 

NET COST - 70356 SLESF · SHRFF (6,111) (36,818) 56,727 56,727 

70357 SHERIFF-MEDCOM 

46 OTHER REVENUE {12,000) { 18,00□ 1 {18,000) (18,000] 

48 TRANSFERS-IN (8,337) 16,374) 16,6001 (6,600) 

52 SE RV ICES & SUPPLIES 32,216 6,847 64,411 64,411 

54 FIXED ASSETS 6,933 32,000 32,000 

NET COST- 70357 SHER!FF-MEDCOM 18,812 (17,527) 71,811 71,811 

70359 SLESF - JAIL 

44 STATE & FEDERAL AID (8,530) (8,163) (7,000) (7,000) 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 2,850 4,482 8,626 8,626 

58 TRANSFERS 5,439 5,000. 5,000 5,000 

NIT COST - 70359 SLESF - JAIL (241) 1,318 6,626 6,626 

70362 SH ERIFf-CC P AB109 

44 STATE & FEDERAL AID (35,289) {35,289) 

45 CHARGES FOR SERVICE (18,545) (7,004) 

48 TRANSFERS-IN (484,185) (460,9761 (485,792) (485,792) 

51 SALARIES & BENEFITS 293,952 301,407 311,604 311,604 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 206,561 161,666 224,415 224,415 

NET COST- 70362 SHfRIFF-CCP A8109 (2,218) (4,907) 14,93S 14,938 
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STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES COUNTY OF PLUMAS SCHEDULE 9 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND USES 

JANUARY GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

FISCAL VEAR -2021-22 

2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2021-22 

ACTUALS ACTUALS RECOMMENDED ADOPTED 

70375 COMMUNICATIONS 

45 CHARGES FOR SERVICE 120,000) {31.625) (29,000) (29,0001 

46 01 HER REVENUE {45,810) (26,103) {15,000) (15,000) 

48 TRANSFERS-IN 

52 SERVICES & SUPPUES 39,224 31,196 120,452 120,452 

54 FIXED ASSETS 45,000 45,000 

NET COST- 7037.5 COMMUNICATIONS (26,566) (26,532) 121,452 121,4.52 

70364 OHV GRANT 

44 STATE & FEDERAL AID 165,677) (65,525) {97,323) 197,323) 

46 OTHER REVENUE 

48 TRANSFERS-IN 1523) 

51 SALARIES & BENEFITS 49,900 36,342 80,739 80,739 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 11 ,111 15,605 29,496 29,496 

54 FIXED ASSETS 16,151 13,114 25.000 25,000 

NET COST- 70384 OHV GRANT 11,486 (967) 37,912 37,912 

70385 OES/ADA SHRFF 

48 TRANSFERS-IN (3,697) (1,032) (1,032) (1,032) 

51 SALARIES & BENEFITS 1,584 1,502 1,314 1,314 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 2,113 {470] 864 864 
NET COST - 70385 OES/ADA SHRFF 1,146 1,146 

70386 HOMELAND SECUR!TY/13 

44 STATE & FEDERAL AID (62,437) (95,290) 195,290) 

48 TRANSFERS-IN (195) 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 6,160 44,325 44,325 

54 FIXED ASSETS 62,437 45,000 45,000 

NET COST - 70366 HOMELAND SECURITV/13 5,965 (5,96S) (5,955) 
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COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROllER SCHEDULES 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

JANUARY 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

70387 COURT SECURITY 

70388 SB678 

45 OTHER REVENUE 

51 SALARIES & BENEFITS 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

54 FIXED ASSETS 

NET COST - 70387 COURT SECURITY 

51 SALARIES & BENEFITS 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

NET COST - 70388 SB678 

70391 SO ·ASST FORFEITURE EDU 

44 ST ATE & FEDERAL Al D 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

NET COST - 7039150 -ASST FORFEITURE EDU 

70318 DA-ADULT DRUG CRT GRANT 

44 STATE & FEDERAL AID 

51 SALARIES & BENEFITS 

~2 SE RV ICES & SUPPLIES 

70318 DA-ADULT DRUG CRT GRANT 

20023 DIS RECOV OPS CENTER • DROC 

51 SALA RI ES & BENEFITS 

52. SERVICES & SU PPUES 

NET COST· 2.0023 DIS RECOV OPS CENTER· DROC 

FISCAL YEAR -2.021-22 

2019-.ZO 

ACTUALS 

(69,341) 

(401,894) 

490,307 

8,035 

27,107 

2,347 

716 

3,063 

1293) 

368 

75 

2020-21 

ACTUALS 

(69,914) 

(463,178) 

463,673 

2,332. 

(67,088) 

2,597 

827 

3,42<1 

(1,014) 

(46) 

(1,060) 

2021-22 

RECOMMENDED 

112,000) 

(42ii,341) 

508,98S 

sr,.648 

52,000 

119,292 

1,090 

6,533 

7,623 

17,110 

17,110 

(183,824) 

47,461 

136,363 

0 

(750,000) 

186,158 

563,842 

20.Zl-22 

ADOPTED 

SCHEDULE 9 

(72,000) 

{426,341) 

508,985 

56,648 

52,000 

11'¼,292. 

1,090 

6,533 

7,623 

17,110 

17,110 

{183,824) 

47,461 

136,363 

0 

(750,000) 

186,158 

563,842 
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COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

JANUARY 

DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND USES 

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

20895 CCPIF - COMM CRR AB109 

44 STATE & FEDERAL AID 

58 TRANSFERS 

NET COST - 20895 CCPIF · COMM CRR AB109 

70280 CHILD SUPP 

43 USE OF MONEY & PROP 

44 STATE & FEDERAL AID 

51 SALARIES & BENEFITS 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

NET COST - 70280 CHILD SUPP 

20237 DNA PENALTY (PROP 69) 

42 FINES & PENALTIES 

43 use OF MONEY & PROP 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

54 FIXED ASSETS 

NET COST· 20237 DNA PENALTY {PROP 69) 

20402 PROB-JJCPA SLESF 

43 USE OF MONEY & PROP 

44 STATE & FEDERAL AID 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

58 TRANSFERS 

NET COST - 20402 PROB•JJCPA SlESF 

20407 PROB-CRT DRUG 

48 TRANSFERS-IN 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

NET COST - 20407 PROB-CRT DRUG 

FISCAL YEAR -2021·22 

2019·20 

ACTUALS 

(851,505) 

%7,014 

115,S0S 

I 10,445) 

1594,937) 

536,442 

82,786 

13,847 

{8,432) 

(755) 

737 

(8,450) 

{12,708) 

(111,284) 

1,146 

71.778 

(51,068) 

2020-Zl 

ACTUALS 

{908,238) 

878,779 

(29,459) 

(3,570) 

[639,360) 

509,949 

89,373 

(43,608) 

16,384) 

{285) 

98 

24,000 

17,428 

(5,091) 

(102,773) 

3,029 

70,750 

(34,086) 

2021-22 

RECOMMENDED 

{792,768) 

g35,592 

142,824 

(792,554) 

588,995 

191,022 

{12,537) 

(6,384) 

(50) 

27,046 

20,612 

7,500 

56,041 

63,541 

2021.22 

ADOPTED 

SCHEDULE 9 

{792,768) 

935,592 

142,824 

(792,554) 

588,995 

191,022 

{12,537) 

16,384) 

(50) 

27,046 

20,612 

7,500 

56,041 

63,541 
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STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES COUNTY Df PLUMAS SCHEDULE 9 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND USES 

JANUARY GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

FISCAL VEAR -2021-2.2 

2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2021-22 

ACTUALS ACTUALS REWMMENDED ADOPTED 

20409 PROB-ADULT HIGH RISK 

43 USE OF MONEY & PROP (9,983) {4,316] 

44 STATE & FEDERAL AID (456,775) (315,742) {442,681) (442,681) 

51 SALARIES & BENEFITS 895 2,999 

52 SERVICES g.. SUPPLIES 88,273 69,246 65,063 65,063 

54 FIXED ASSETS 

58 TRANSFERS 278,322 144,72.5 321,008 321,008 

NET COST - 20409 PROB-ADULT HIGH RISK (99,267) (103,088) (56,610} (56,610) 

20415 PROB-JUVENAL JUSTICE 

48 TRANSFERS-IN (106,449) (147,500) 

51 SA LARI ES & BEN HITS 1 2,999 

52 SERVICES & SU PP LI ES 37,841 35,248 73,500 73,500 

53 OTHER CHARGES 48,025 17,439 5,000 5,000 

54 FIXED ASSETS 

58 TRANSFERS B4,95B 71.455 96,834 96,834 

NIT COST - 20415 PROB- J UVENAl JUSTICE 64,375 [20,358) 175,334 175,334 

20418 PROB-A8109 

48 TRANSFERS-IN (303,483) 1228,168) 12.61,484) (261,484) 

52 SERVICES & SUP PLIES 145,2.22 103,408 83,445 83.445 

53 OTHER CHARGES 808 330 2,000 2,000 

58 TRANSFERS 157,861 112,051 156,417 156,417 

NET COST - 20418 PR0B-AB109 410 (12,379) (19,622) (19,622) 
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STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES COUNTY OF PLUMAS SCHEDULE 9 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND USES 

JANUARY GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

FISCAL YEAR -2021-2.2 

2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2021-22 

ACTUAlS ACTUALS RECOMMENDED ADOPTED 

20900 CRIMINAL LAB PENALTY 

42 FINES & PENALTIES {2,217) {1,381) 

43 USE OF MONEY & PROP (311] {123) 

5 2 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 81 118) 18 1~ 

NET COST - 20900 CRIMINAL LAB PENALTY (2,447) (1,522} 18 18 

40044 TOBACCO SETTLEMENT 

43 USE OF MONEY & PROP (12,821) (4,591) 

44 STATE & FEDERAL AID (196,776) (222,114) (1%,776) (196,776) 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 1,952 2,307 2,307 2. 307 

58 TRANSFERS 200,000 200,000 200,000 200,000 

NET COST - 40044 TOBACCO SETTLEMENT (7,645) (24,398) S,531 5,531 

20704 PUBLIC WORKS Oll RECYCLE 

43 USE OF MONEY & PROP (611) (287) 

44 STATE & FEDERAL AID (10,000) (10,000) (10,000) (10,000) 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 8,771 4,994 16,013 16,013 

58 TRANSFERS 1,206 196 3,100 3,100 

NET COST • 20704 PUBLIC WORKS Oil RECYCLE (634) {5,096) 9,113 9,113 

20705 SW-BOTTLE GRANT 

43 USE OF MONEY & PROP (595) {187) 

44 STATE & FEDERAL AID I 10,0001 110,0001 (10,000) 110.0001 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 8,836 10,229 17,358 17,358 

58 TRANSFERS 1,164 434 2,000 2,000 

NET COST· 20705 SW-BOTTLE GRANT {595) 476 9,358 9,358 
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STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES COUNTY OF PLUMAS SCHEDULE 9 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND USES 

JANUARY GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

FISCAL YEAR -Z0:21-21 

2019·20 2020-21 20Zl-22 2021-22 

ACTUALS ACTUALS RECOMMENDED ADOPTED 

20488 VRIP-VITAL STATS 

43 USE OF MONEY & PROP (5751 {128) (2~01 (240) 

45 CHARGES FOR SERVICE (1,822) !l,648) {1,700) (1,700) 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 580 3,315 23,751 23,751 

NET COST - 20488 VR!P-VITAL STATS {1,816) l,S39 21,811 21,811 

20489 SS TRUNCATION PROGRAM 

43 USE OF MONEY & PROP (1 ,818) (651) (631) (631) 

45 CHARGES FOR SERVICE" {60) {%) 

51 SALARIES & BENEFITS 9,707 10,69/i 22.032 22,032 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 181 (436) 59,525 59,525 

NET COST - 20489 SS TRUNCATION PROGRAM 8,010 9,513 80,926 80,926 

22.281 RECORDER MICROGRAPHIC 

43 USE OF MONEY & PROP (2,680) {995) (840) (840) 

45 CHARGES FOR SERVICE (7,632) (10,776) (7,000) (7,000) 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 657 208 106,022 106,022 

54 FIXED ASSETS 20,000 20,000 

NET COST - 222S 1 RECORDER MICROGRAPH!C (9,655) (11,563) 118,182 llB,182 

22411 RECORDER MODERNIZATION 

43 USE OF MONEY & PROP (5,716) 11 ,893) (l,318) 12,318) 

45 CHARGES FOR SERVICE (32,829) (31,263) (25,000) 125,000) 

51 SALARIES & BENEFITS 5,666 5,867 7,323 7,323 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 46,303 ~5.92<1 168,567 168,567 

54 Fl XE□ ASSETS 40,000 40,000 

NET COST - 22411 RECORDER MODERNIZATION 13,424 28,635 188,571 188,571 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES COUNTY OF PLUMAS SCHEDULE 9 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND USES 

JANUARY GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

FISCAL YEAR -2021-22 

2019-2.D 2020-21 2021-22 2021·22 
ACTUALS ACTUALS RECOMMENDED ADOPTED 

20424 ANIMAL CONTROL 

42 FINES & PENALTIES { I. 512) (1,373) (1,000} (1,000) 

43 USE OF MONEY & PROP (471 (BJ 

4fi OTHER REVENUE (1,446) (710) 

52 SERVICES & SUPPU!:5 2,540 1.700 3,838 3,838 
NET COST· 20424 ANIMAL CONTROL {465) [407) 2,838 2,838 

20413 DOMESTIC V!OLANCE ASSISTANCE 

41 LICENSES & PERMITS (3,630) {1,860) (2,000) {2,000) 

43 USE OF MONEY & PROP (167) (73) (10) (10) 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 607 322 12,323 12,323 
NET COST • 20413 DOMESTIC VIOLAN CE ASSISTANCE (3,190) (1,612) 10,313 10,313 

20465 ElECTR RCDG RCVRY SYS 

43 USE OF MONEY & PROP (2771 (156) 

45 CHARGES FOR SERVICE 17,553) (10,543) (12,000) 112,000) 

46 OTHER REVENUE {9,SB) 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 4,738 27,517 27,517 

NET COST· 20465 ELECTR RCDG FlCVRY SYS (12,616) (10,699) 1S,517 15,517 

2.0559 HAVA · ELECTIONS 

43 LISE OF MONEY & PROP 11,202) 1399) (4211 (421) 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 879 30 13,259 13,259 

54 FIXED ASSETS 5,948 35,558 35,558 

NET COST- 20559 HAVA - ELECTIONS (323) 5,578 48,396 48,396 

20055 PCCDC COBG GRANT 

43 USE OF MONEY & PR.OP {1,199) (48) 
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STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES COUNTY OF PLUMAS SCHEDULE 9 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT DETAIL OF FINANCING SOURCES AND USES 
JANUARY GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS 

FISCAL YEAR -ZOZl-22 

2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2021-22 
ACTUALS ACTUALS RECOMMENDED ADOPTED 

48 TRA NSH RS-IN (25,000) 

52 $ERVICb & SUPPLIES 95,898 

NET COST - 20055 PCCDC CDBG GRANT 69,699 {48) 

20293 CRIMINAL JUSTICE CONSTRUCTION 

42 FINES & PENALTIES (51,739) (43,0241 (45,000) (45,000) 

43 USE 0~ MONEY & PROP (6,407) (2,294) (UiOO] (1,600) 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 54,117 14,845 343,400 343,400 

54 FIXED ASSETS 15,000 15,000 
NET COST · 20293 CRIMINAL JUSTICE CONSTRUCTION (4,029} (30,472) 311,800 311,800 

20140 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS 

48 TRANSFERS-IN (1,168,651) (1,167,878) (1,166,197) {1,166,197) 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 1,168,651 1,167,878 1,166,197 1,166,197 

NET COST - 20140 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS (1) 

20141 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT JAIL 

43 USE OF MONEY & PROP (17,630) (5,528) 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 280,000 703,000 703,000 

NET COST - 20141 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT JAIL 262.,370 (5,52!1) 703,000 703,000 

70311 DA-ASSET FORFEITURE 

42 Fl N ES & PENAL Tl ES (215) 1744) 

43 USE OF MONEY & PROP (326) (117) 

5 2 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 500 68 500 500 

NET COST - 70311 DA-ASSET FORFEITURE (-41) (793) 500 500 

70312 DA-ENVIRO SETTLEMENT 

43 USE OF MONEY & PROP (535) {191) 

46 OTHER REVENUE (2 ,500) (2,500) 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 850 850 

NET COST - 70312 DA·ENVIRO SETTLEMENT (53S) (191) (1,650) {1,650) 

TOTAL FINANCING SOURCES AND USES- GOV'TAL FUNDS 14,5&5 (3,536,757) 11,946,994 11,946,994 
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STATE CONTROLLER StfiEOULES 
COUNT¥ BrJDGE~ ~CT 

jAHU/\P.Y 2010 

OPERATING DETAIL 

O?ElVI TING !<EVENUE 

PP.EMIUMS 

TOT.Al. OPEl<ATING REIIENVF. 

OPERATING EXPENSES 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 

OPEIIATING INCOl'!E (LOSS) 

NON-OPE!'ATING a.£1/EN\/l'.S (EXPENSES) 

TOTAL NON-OPERAJING REV!:HUES (EXP) 

lNCOHJ: BEFOP.lJ CONTRIBCJTIONS/TRNSFRS 

LAPITAl. CONTRIBUTIONS 

TRAl'ISi"eRS IN/OUT 

CHMGE IN NET ASSETS 

r,ET ASSETS-BEGllflllNG B.>.IJ\IICE 

NET ASSETS-ENDING BIIUINCE 

20i9-20 

>..CTUAI. 

COiJt'lT\. OF J?L1Jl.1AS 

OPERATION or· !NTEP-N!u. SE:lVICE ~1h"Il 

FISCAL YEAJl 2071 -22 

rmrn T/1'1.E 

SERVICE ACTIV!n'. 

2020-21 

ACTUAL 

34,964 

34 , 964 

78 , 309 

78,309 

-41, 345 

5,284 

5,284 

-38,061 

0 

0 

-38,061 

324,100 

21Hi, 639 

178,690 

l78,690 

141,24"7 

l.41, 247 

37,443 

2, ll4 

2,114 

39,557 

0 

0 

39,55") 

286,639 

326,196 

2021-22 

RECOMMEND:E.t'I 

t00,000 

100 , 000 

147,000 

147,MO 

-47 ,000 

0 

-4?,000 

0 

0 

-47,000 

326,19!. 

279,196 

SCHEDULE lt.! 

PA.,;E 10 . 1 

tnIBMFLVS'MENT TNS RE.ERV 

INSJ,"RJJiCE 

FU?m 015 ~ 

2021-22 

ADOP'r~D 

100,000 

100 .00 0 

147 , 000 

H7 . 000 

-41.000 

0 

0 

-41,000 

0 

-47,000 

326,196 

21~,196 



ST~TE t.~NTRO~LER SCH~CULES 

COUNTY BUDGEJ AC~ 
JA!-lUAAY ~OlQ 

OPLFA~!NG O~TAIL 

REIMBURS!:ME!l'rS 

TOTAL OPEAATING Rl:VD!U!: 

OPE!\l'\TING EXPENSES 

SLRVICSS & SVPPLIES 

TOTlll. OPERATING EXPENSES 

OPERATING INCOME ILOSSJ 

NON-OPERATING Rl:Vl:IIUES (EXPENSES) 

!NTEREST 

TOTAL NON-OPERATING R.l:VEIRIES (EXP I 

INCOI<>: llEFORE CONTRiflUTIONS/TRNSn<S 

CRANGE IN N'l:T ASSETS 

NET l'SSETS-BEGINNING B.".L1111Cl: 

N'ET ASS2TS-~NDING 8Al..ANCE 

C01Jl<T¥ OF PLUMAS 
OrEP.i\TlON OF INTERNAL SEBVICE ,tJNP 

rISC.,,,.L TE.IIB 2021-22 

f"l"_IND TITLE 

S!=:RV!CE A.G1'1VTT\' 

2019-20 

AC'rl'AL 

808,397 

0 

808,397 

1,108.057 

1,108,05"/ 

13,844 

13,844 

-285 ,U6 

-285,816 

294,035 

8,219 

202o•n 

ACTUAL 

B17.8B6 

500 . 000 

l, 317,886 

l, J17, 866 

1,317,866 

20 

2,530 

2,530 

2,550 

2,SSO 

8,219 

10,769 

810,396 

810,396 

810,396 

810 .396 

0 

0 

0 

0 

10,769 

10,769 

OE'EEI iS:' 

OPEEI 

Ft.ml) 0159 

sc:HE:OVLE 10 
PA.GE · 10 . 3 

2021-22 

AOOPTEO 

810,396 

810,396 

810,396 

810,396 

0 

0 

0 

10,769 

10, "/69 



ST~TE CONTROLLER SCHEDITT.ES 

COUNTY BUDGP.T ACT 
J-"lll!ARY 1010 

OPERATING D~TAIL 

OPERATING REVENUE 

PRD!I\JtlS 

RE [HBl.ll<SEMDITS 

TO'al. OP~Til'IIG llE\l"Elfl.JE 

OPERl,.TINu EXFENSES 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

TOVJ. OPEPJ\TING &lCFENSES 

OPE..'IATING INCaHE (LOSS I 

NON-OPERMING Rl'.VOIUES (ElO'JaNSES) 

rNTEREST 

l'OTAL NON-OPEMTING REVENUES IEXP] 

INCOME llEFO!ll: CaRTRill\J"UONS/'I'Rl'ISFilS 

~ran~fe~s-In/(Out) 

CIII\Nl,!l IN !!El' ASSETS 

lfl)T A.sSETS-BEGDmING i'I\LAHCE 

MET MSE'l'S-EIIDilfG BAI.Al'ICZ 

COUNTY Of PL!ll<A5 

OPF.R..=i..TIO?J Cot" ItiTERNA.L SERVICE: &9t.JNT1 

FISC..l'\.I.. Y~.!J{ 20~ 1-22 

E'UND TI'I'L}~ 

SE~VlC~ ~CTIVITi 

201?-20 
ACTUAL 

2.086 B93 

0 

.086,893 

2,070,356 

2,070,356 

H.531 

0 

H , 531 

16. 531 

15( , 731 

l 71 . ZH 

2020-n 

ACTI.1AL 

2 , 267 , 101 

2 , 341 , 813 

,JH,813 

2.:no 

2,310 

-2 , 756 

111,274 

168 , 518 

2021-22 

RI:COHMENDEll 

2,153,802 

0 

2,153,802 

i . 151 , 448 

2,161,448 

-l,646 

0 

0 

- 1,646 

-i,646 

168,SlB 

160,872 

SCHEDl,'"l.E 10 

e/\GE · 10 . 2 

WC / LL/\B INSURANCE 

INSl<UANCE 

rum, 0156 

2021 ... 22 

ADOPTED 

2,153 , 802 

a 

2, lo3, $02 

2,161,446 

2,161,448 

-1, £46 

0 

0 

•1,646 

-1, 646 

168 , 518 

160,8'72 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY 9UDGET ACT 
JANl).l>.RY 2010 

OPERATING DETAIL 

OPERATING REVENUE 

Cl!ARGES FOR SERVICES 

TOTAL OPERATING REVEN!)!.'. 

OPERATING EXPENSES 

S.o.LJ\F.IES ~ BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

D!.'.>'REC!A.TION 

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 

0 PEAA :rING INCOMI: (LOSS l 

NON-OPERATING REVENUES {EXPENSES) 

INTER.EST 
OTHER 

TOTAL Noti-OPERATING lll:VENUES (EXP) 

INCQMl; BEFORE CONTRIBUTIONS/TMSFRS 

~wsURE/POSTCLOSURE RECORDABLE 
M!SFJ!;J.\S-IN/ (OUT) 

CHANGE IN NET ASSETS 

NET ASSETS-BEGINNING BALANc.E 

NET ASSETS-ENDING BI\LANCE 

2019-20 

ACTUAL 

COUNTY OF P'LIJHAS 
OPERATION OF ENTERPRISE FUND 

nscA.l 'iEN' 2 021-22 

FUND T!'l'LE 

SERVICE .l>.CTIVITY 

353,127 

353,127 

220,989 

0 

221,008 

132,119 

75,150 

8,850 

84,000 

216, 1-19 

-161, 669 

54, 450 

512,072 

566,522 

2020-21 

ACTUAL 

353,127 

353,127 

19 

220,989 

0 

221,008 

l.32, 119 

75,150 

8,850 

84,000 

2l6,ll9 

-161, 669 

54,450 

566,522 

620,972 

2021-22 

RECOMHE!."lJED 

402,000 

402,00D 

2,695 

312,B76 

0 

0 

315,571 

86,429 

27,000 

5,000 

32,000 

118,429 

-118,000 

429 

620,972 

621,401 

SCHED.llf. 11 

PAGE : I I . 1 

SW Fl.AM'ING/OPERATIO~ 

SOLID w;,,,sTE 
FUND 0109 

2021-22 

J\DOPTED 

402,00Q 

402,000 

2,695 

312,876 

0 

0 

315,511 

86,429 

27,000 

5,000 

32,000 

118,429 

-118,000 

429 

620,972 

621,401 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 

COUNTY BUD~;}:T ACT 

JANUARY 20\U 

OPERATING DETAIL 

OPERATING REVENUE 

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 

SAU OF FUEL 

STATE & FEDERAL nmDING 

TIMB~R TAX 

TOTAL OPERATING REVENUE 

OPE!\ATING EXPENSES 

SALM<Y b BENEFITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

DEPRECIATION 

FIXED ASSET 

CONTINGENCY 

TOTM. OPERATING EXPO/SES 

OPERATING INCctll: (LOSS) 

NON-OPERATING REVENUES \EXPENSES) 

TE!U:ST 

RENTS & CONCESSIONS 

REFUNDS AND REIMBURS!:lo!ENTS 

TOTAL NO~-OPERATING REVENUES (EXP) 

INCOME BEFORE CONTRIBUT!ONS/TRNSrRS 

TRANSFERS-IN/ (OUT) 

CHANGE IN NET ASSETS 

NET l\.SSETS·BEGINNING RIU-',);CE 

NET ASSETS-ENDING 61>.LANCE 

COUNTY OF PLIDil\.S 

OPEJ1ATION Of EJ-.TI:RPlil,;;l FUJ-.'L• 

FISC/\L YEAR 2021-22 

FUND TlTLE 
SERVICE ACT!VlTY 

2019-20 

ACTUAL 

0 

350,951 

434,264 

3,591 

78B,806 

122,923 

369,735 

425,57l 

0 

911,229 

-129,423 

2,510 

126,510 

46,012 

175,032 

46,609 

0 

46,609 

4, '.ll3, 660 

4,960,269 

2020-21 

ACTUAL 

0 

408,730 

561,740 

3,111 

973,581 

135,005 

433,300 

609,l'/8 

0 

l,171,483 

-W3, 902 

.1, 632 

285,718 

62,943 

350,293 

146,391 

0 

146,391 

4,960,269 

5,106,660 

2021-22 

Rl::COHMENDED 

375,0UO 

488,097 

3,500 

866,597 

142,669 

536,912 

276,200 

0 

955,181 

-99,184 

550 

195,000 

157,681 

353,231 

264,047 

0 

264,047 

5,106,660 

5,370,707 

AIRPORTS 

AIIU'ORT 

FUND <ll 10 

SCHEDULE 11 

i-'AGE:: 11 _ 2 

2021-22 

NJOPTED 

0 

315,000 

488,097 

3,500 

866,597 

142,669 

536,912 

276,200 

0 

955,781 

-89,184 

550 

195,000 

157,681 

353,231 

264,047 

0 

264,041 

5,106,660 

5,370,707 



STATE •:ONTROLLE~ SCHEDULES 

C01!1"TY BL'DGET ACT 

JANUAl'Y 2010 

OPERATING DETAIL 

OPERATING REVENUE 

CONTRIBUTIONS OTHER AGENCIES 

TOTAL OPERATING REVENUE 

OPERATING EXPENSES 

SERVICE$~ SUPPLIES 

DEPRECIATtoN 

FIXED ASSET 

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 

OPERATING INCOME (LOSS) 

NON-OPERATmG REVENUES (EXPENSES) 

INTEREST 

TOTAL NON-OPERATING REVENUES lEKPJ 

IlfCOHE BEFORE CONTRIBUTlONS/TRNSFRS 

TRANSFEES-IN/ (OUT) 

CHANGE IN NET ASSETS 

T ASS£TS-BEG.lN}llliG BALANCE 

NET ASSETS-ENDING BALANCE 

2019-20 

ACTUAL 

COUNTY OF PLGMAS 

DPER/\TH>N OF ENTERPRISE F1Jl,!J 

FISCAt, '/£AR. 20 21-~2 

FUND TITLE 

SERVICE 1'.CTlY1TY 

699.751 

699,761 

768. 764 

0 

a 

766. 764 

-69,003 

0 

0 

-69.003 

0 

-69,D03 

677t448 

608,445 

2020·21 

ACTUAL 

867 .1:nn 

867,870 

687,062 

0 

0 

667,062 

180,BOB 

0 

0 

180,808 

0 

180,808 

606.445 

789,253 

2021-22 

RF.COMMENDED 

769,000 

769,000 

769,000 

0 

0 

769,000 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

76~-~53 

789,253 

SCHEDULE 11 
FAGE· 11 3 

F.C.TRNST ;.TH 
TRANSIT 

FI.Jl<D DUS 

2021-22 

ADOPTED 

169,000 

769.000 

769,000 

0 

0 

769,000 

0 

D 

0 

a 

0 

0 

?89,253 

789,253 



STl'TI! CONTROLLER 5<:HEDULES 

COUNTY EUDGt 't ACT 

.;A,NTJArtY 20:i.0 

OPERATING DE1"AlL 

OPERATING REVENUE 

CONTRIBUTIONS 0THEP AGENCIES 

OmJl'T!ONS-CHARGES FOR SVC 

STATE FUNDING 

TOTAL OPERATING REV.:NUE 

OPERI\Tll!G EXPENSES 

SIU.}I.RY & BENEfITS 

SERVICES & SUPPLIES 

Ol!PRECIATION 

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 

OPERATING INCOME (LOSS) 

NON-OPE!lATlNG REVENu"ES (EXPENSES) 

INTEREST 

TOTAL NON-OPERATING REVENUES (EXP) 

!>'~~ BEFORE CONTR!llUTJONS/TRNSFRS 

TRAtlSTIRS IN/ (OUT) 

TRANSi"ERS IN/ [OUT) 

CHANGE IN NET ASSETS 

NET ASSETS-BEGINNING Blu)WCE 

NET ASSETS-ENDING =cE 

2019-20 

ACTUAL 

COUNTY or PLUl'.AS 

OPF.llAT!ON or ENTER?RISE FUND 

fISCl'L YE;u< 2021-2: 

l:VND TITLE 

S.E:RVIC!! A.CT!V!TY 

316,916 

8,463 

30,000 

3S5,379 

285,631 

67,437 

0 

353,068 

2,311 

0 

0 

2,311 

0 

0 

2,311 

-23,044 

-20,733 

2019-20 

ACTIJAL, 

324,273 

17,217 

289,93B 

55,766 

0 

345,704 

3,644 

0 

0 

3,644 

3,800 

0 

7,444 

-20,733 

-13,289 

2021-22 

RECOHMENDED 

324,566 

S,500 

30,000 

360,066 

361,174 

ll8, 151 

0 

469,325 

-109,259 

0 

0 

-109,259 

500 
0 

-108,759 

-13,289 

-122,048 

SCHEDULE 11 
PAGE : 11.4 

CS/\#12 Sf:NtOR 1'RANS 

TRAJ'SPORTJ\TION 

FUND 0116 

2021-22 

ADOPTED 

324,566 

5,500 

30,000 

360,066 

3Bl., 174 

88,151 

0 

469,325 

-109,259 

0 

a 

-109,259 

500 

0 

-108,759 

-122, 048 

-230,807 



STATE: CONTROLL£1\ SCHEDU!.ES 

COUNTY BUDGET /\CT 

JANUAAY 2010 

DISTRICT NAME 

COUNTY /\IR/FLOOD CONTROL 

0201 AIR POLLUTION CONTRL 

0208 PLUMJ\S FL()(][} CONTROL 

TOTAL CO AIR/FLOOD CONTROL 

LIGHTING DISTRICTS 

0202 CRESCENT HIL~S LGHTNG 

0204 QUINCY LIGHTING 

TOTAL LIGHTING DISTRICTS 

COMMUNITY SERVICE DISTRICTS 

0 2 0 6 SEC-'CWOURTH CSA. 

0221 WALKER RANCH CSD 

0223 GRIZZLY RANCH CSD 

TOTAL COMMONITY SERVICE DISTRICTS 

DISTRICTS 

0215 CSl'.#11 AMBULANCE 

0219 MONTERl!Y WATER ISSUES 

TOTAL MISC DISTRICTS 

70TAL SPECIAL DISTRICTS 

FUND BAU.NCE 

UNRSRVD/UNDSGNm 

Jun;, 30, 2021 

ESTIM/\'.t'E 

-\0 

20,.)62 

20 , 402 

12,200 

-29,195 

-16. 995 

-24,716 

246,242 

0 

221,526 

-107 

D 

-107 

224,826 

t'.OUN'l'Y OE" PLUl'.AS 

SPEC!AL DISTRl~'l" AND OTHER AGENC!ES .--rn-'D SUMMMY 

E"ISCAL YEAR 2021-22 

SCHEDUU: l~ 

PAGE : 1::,_1 

TOTAL ,INI.NCE SOURCES 

DECREASES ADDITIONAL 

TD RE:SRV/ 

DSGt-lTS 

D 

Q 

I) 

0 

0 

0 

a 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

F"lt-lANCE 

SOURCES 

ll , 000 

406,324 

1], 400 

234, no 

247,810 

73,634 

115 .ooo 

0 

188, 634 

133,350 

0 

133,350 

997, llil 

TOTAL 

FINANCE 

SOURCES 

11,040 

35L 390 

362,430 

25,600 

38,451 

64,051 

48,918 

361,242 

0 

no, 160 

133 , 243 

0 

133,243 

969,884 

fIN;.NCING 

USES 

TOTAL FINMCE U~ES 

INCREASES TOTAL 

FINI\NCE: USES 

11,040 

426,686 

437,726 

25,600 

205,2l5 

2.)0,815 

48,918 

360,742 

Q 

409,660 

133,243 

0 

133,243 

1,211,444 

TO RESRV/ 

PSGNTS 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

500 

0 

500 

0 

0 

0 

500 

F.STIMJ>.TE: 

426,686 

437 , 726 

25,600 

205,215 

230,815 

48, 918 

361,242 

0 

410,160 

133,243 

a 

133,243 

l,2ll,9~4 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 
COUNTY BUDGET ACT 
J/\NIJAAY 2010 

DISTRICT ,i,'.HE 

COUNTY AIR/FLOOD CONTROL 

0201 AIR POLLUTION CONTRL 

0206 PLUMAS FLOOD CONTROL 

TOTAL CO AIR/FLOOD CONTROL 

LIGttTING DISTRICTS 

0202 CRESCENT MILLS LGHTNG 

0204 QUINCY LIGHTING 

TCTAL LIGHTING DISTRICTS 

COMHI.INITY SERVICE DISTltICTS 

0 2 0 6 BECKWOllR TH C SD 

0221 ~JUJQlR RANCH CSD 

0223 GRIZZLY RANCK CSD 

TOTAL COMHUNlTY SERVICE DISTRICTS 

MISC DISTRICTS 

0215 CSA#l l AHBULANCE 

0219 t-lONTEREY WATER ISSU.:S 

TOTAL MISC DISTRICTS 

TOTAL SPECLAL DISTRICTS 

COID'TY OF PLUHAS 
FUND BALANCE 8PEC!N.. DISTRICT A.ND OTHER 1'GENCIES 

FISC?J., YE.>Jl 2021-22 

LESS: FUND BALI\NCE - RSRVO/DSGNTD 
GENERAL/OTHR 

TOTAL 

FUND BALA."ICE 

June 30 , 2020 EN Cl..'HB !<AAC ES RESERVES DESIGN1'7 IONS 

40 0 0 0 

20,362 a 0 0 

20, ~02 0 0 0 

12 , 20.0 0 0 0 

0 0 a 

-16 , 995 0 0 0 

- 24 , 716 0 0 0 

391,42~ 0 145,183 0 

0 0 0 0 

366 , 709 0 145,183 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 

370,009 0 145,183 0 

SCH!'.DUL:: 1 :a 

PA(';!: : !3.1 

ACTl',;U. 

ESTJ:Ml>.TED X 

ftJl'm a.ALANCE 
UNRSRVD/UNOSGNTD 

qQ 

20,362 

20,402 

12 , 200 

- 29,195 

-24,716 

246,2~2 

0 

221,526 

-107 

0 

-!07 

224,826. 



STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 

co1..rnTY auu,;;ET A.Cl' 

JANUARY ,'010 

DISTRICT NAME 

COUNTY AIR/FLOOD CONTROL 

0201 /\IR POLLUTION CONTRL 

0208 PLllMl'lS FLOOD CONTROL 

TOTAL CO AIR/FLOOD CON'mOL 

LIGHTING DlSl'RICTS 

0202 CRESCENT HILLS LGHTNG 

0204 QUINCY LIGHTING 

TOTAL BY LIGHTING DISTRICTS 

C~ITY SERVICE DISTRICTS 

0 2 0 6 IIEC!<WOIJR TH CSA 

02211'7tl.!CER RANCH CSD 

0223 cal<IZZLY RANCH CSD 

TOTM BY C0!1HUNITY SERVICE DIS'mICTS 

CELLANEOUS DlSl'RICTS 

0 n 5 CSA~ 11 Nil!UI.I\NCE 

0 219 MON'l'ER>:Y WATER J: SSUES 

TOTAL BY MISCELLANEOUS DISTRICTS 

TOTAL ALL FUNDS 

!U:SF..RVES / 

D5GNTIIS 

.June 30, 2021 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

145,183 

0 

145,183 

0 

0 

0 

8,874,590 

COU'NTY OF ~LU1'1A S 

SPEClAl. DISTRICTS ANll OT!!ER AGENCIES 

,Isciu. YEM 2021-22 

llECRF.IISES INCilEA.5 E.s 

RECOHHElIDED IIDOPTED RECOMMENDED ADOPTED 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 S00 500 

0 0 0 

0 0 500 500 

0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

949, ,140 949 , 240 1,866,958 1,890,452 

SCIIEDULE 14 

PI\GE, 14.l 

TOTAL 

RS'RV/DSGNTS 

FOR BUGET YEM 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

64~, 183 

0 

645,183 

0 

0 

10,315,302 



COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

JANUARY 2010 

SPECIAL DISTRICTS AND OTHER AGENCIES 

FINANCING SOURCES AND USES 

BY BUDGET UNIT BY OBJECT 

flSCAL YEAR 2021-22 

2019-2.0 2020-21 

ACTUALS ACTUALS 

0201 AIR POLLUTION CONTROL 

26010 AIR POLLUTION CONTROL 

43 USE OF MONEY & PROP 1 67 

48 TRANSFERS-IN (20,957) 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 10,392 10,316 

NET COST - 26010 AIR POLLUTION CONTROL 10,393 {10,573) 

26020 CRESCENT MILLS LIGHTING 

40 TAX REVENUES (7881 (805) 

43 USE OF MONEY & PROP 8 (12) 

44 STATE & FEDERAL AID {5) (5) 

48 TRANSFERS-IN (25,100) 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 3,519 346 

S8 TRANSFERS 5,432 

NET COST- 26020 CRESCENT MILLS LIGHTING 2,734 (Z0,1'14) 

26040 QUINCY LIGHTING 

40 TAX REVENUES (37,463) (3'!,692) 

43 USE OF MONEY & PROP (1,238) (673) 

44 STATE & FEDERAL AID {251) {250) 

45 CHARGES FOR SERVICE 

48 TRANSFERS-IN (106,950) 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 18,635 96,607 

58 TRANSFERS 6,480 28,883 

NET COST - 26040 QUINCY LIGHTING (13,836) (22,075) 

26080 BECKWRTH CSA 

40 TAX REVENUES (8,3E>O) (9,368) 

43 USE OF MONEY & PROP {298) (105) 

44 STATE & FEDERAL AID (56) (60) 

45 CHARGES FOR SERVICE (42,666) (40,91'!) 

48 TRANSFERS-IN (20,000) 

SCHEDULE 1S 

2021-22 2021-22 

RECOMMENDED ADOPTED 

(11,000) (11,000) 

11,040 11,040 

40 40 

(718) (718) 

(20) (20) 

I 12,562) (12,662) 

10,409 10,409 

15,192 15,192 

12,201 lZ,Z0l 

(34,140) {34,140) 

(20) (20) 

(250) (250) 

{200,000) (200,000) 

150,129 150,129 

55,086 55,086 

(29,19S) (29,195) 

{7,554) 17,554) 

(20) (20) 

(60) (60) 

(41,000) (41,000) 

(25,000) (25,000) 
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COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

JANUARY 2010 

SPECIAL DISTRICTS AND OTHER AGENCIES 

FINANC!NG SOURCES AND USES 

BY BUDGET UNIT BY OBJECT 

FISCAL YEAR 202.1•22 

2019-20 2020-21 

ACTUALS ACTUAl5 

51 SALARIES & BENEFIT~ 15,752 15,724 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 11,328 31,789 

58 TRANSFERS 19,991 19,776 

NET COST- 26080 BECKWRTH CSA (4,308) (3,163) 

26100 FLOOD CNTRL 0208 

40 TAX REVENUES (104,367) (109,334) 

43 USE OF MONEY & PROP (1,150) (447) 

44 STATf & FEDERAL AID (623) (620) 

45 CHARGES FOR SERVICE (119,573) (1,089,247) 

46 OTHER REVENUE (20,169) (23,804) 

48 TRANSFERS-IN (110,000) 

51 SALARIES & BENEFITS 4,674 119 

52 SERVICES & SU PP LI ES 350,205 358,279 

54 FIXED ASSETS 

58 TRANSFERS 17,737 9,251 

NET COST- 26100 HOOD CNTRL 0208 126,733 (965,802) 

26103 FLOOD CNTRL 02088 

43 USE OF MONEY & PROP 149 48 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES (337) (1,565) 

26103 FLOOD CNTRL 02088 (1B8) (1,517) 

26180 CO.SVC.AREA#l 1-AM BUI.ANCE 

4D TAX REVENUES (129,686) (134,062) 

43 USf OF MONEY & PROP (235) (58) 

44 STATE P. FEDERAL AID (854) (829) 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 129,998 132,808 

NET COST· 26180 CO.SVC.AREA#ll-AM8ULANCE (777) {2,141) 

26013 MONTEREY FORUM 

43 USE or MONEY & PROP (431) (15~) 

NET COST- 26013 MONTEREY FORUM (431) (154) 

SCHEDULE 15 

2021-22. 2021-22 

RECOMMENDED ADOPTED 

15,554 15,554 

13,365 13,365 

20,000 20,000 

(2/l,715) (2/l,715) 

(95,800) (95,800) 

(500) (500) 

(500) (500) 

(184,524) (184,524) 

(15,000) (15,000) 

(110,000) (110,000) 

10,859 10,859 

388,827 388,827 

12,000 12,000 

15,000 15,000 

20,362 20,362 

(132,250) (132,250) 

(100) (100) 

(1,000) (1,000) 

133,243 133,243 

{107) (107) 
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COUNTY OF PLUMAS STATE CONTROLLER SCHEDULES 

COUNTY BUDGET ACT 

JANUARY 2010 

SPECIAL DISTRICTS ANO OTHER AGENCIES 

FINANCING SOURCES AND USES 

BY BUDGET UNIT BY OBJECT 

FISCAL VEAR 2021-22 

2019-20 2020-Zl 

ACTUALS ACTUALS 

26201 WALKER RANCH 

43 USE OF MONEY & PROP 136,473) (11,477) 

45 CHARGES FOR SERVICE (150,521) (87 .662) 

52 SERVICES & SUPPLIES 165,792 195,861 

54 FIXED ASSETS 160,778 

58 TRANSFERS 27,051 32,547 

NET COST - 26201 WALKER RANCH 5,849 290,096 

Z6223 GRIZZLY RANCH CSD 

43 USE OF MONEY & PROP (1) (0) 

NET COST - 26223 GRIZZL V RANCH CSD (1) (O) 

TOTAL FINANCING SRCES AND USES - SP DISTR/OTHER 126,168 (735,473) 

SCHEDULE 15 

2021-22 2021-22 

RECOMMENDED ADOPTED 

(10,000) (20,000) 

(95,000) (95,000) 

305,742 305,742 

10,000 10,000 

45,000 45,000 

245,742 245,742 

224,327 224,327 
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TAX RATES 

TAX VALUES 

APPROPRIATION LIMITS 



RESOLUTION NO. Zl-8627 

A RESOLUTION ADOPTlN G THE BASIC TAX RA TE FOR PLUMAS CO U NTV AND THE RATES FOR 

THE PLUMAS UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT AND THE PLUMAS DISTRICT HOSPITAL BONDS FOR 

FISCAL YEAR 2021/22 

WHEREAS, Government Code §29100 requires that the tax rates be set and approved by 
the Board of Supervisors. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors, County of Plumas, 

State of California, as follows: 

The ad valorem property tax rate for Plumas County is 1% ofthe assessed value ($1,000.00 per 

$100,000 of assessed value) for the 2021/22-year, tax year 2021, with the bond rates to be 

ADDED to the 1% rate as follows: 

The additional tax rates for the Plumas Unified School District Bond for Secured Assessed 
Values 

Measure A: 0 ,01544% ($15.44 per $100,000 of assessed value) 

Measure B: 0.05847% ($58.47 per $100,000 of assessed value) 

The additional tax rates for the Plumas Unified School District Bond for Unsecured Assessed 

Values 
Measure A: 0.04714% ($47 .14 per $100,000 of assessed value) 

Measure B: 0.06299% ($62.99 per $100,000 of assessed value 

The additional tax rates for the Plumas District Hospital Bond, as calculated and approved, by 

resolution No. 2021 -5, by the Plumas District Hospital's Board, are affixed at 0.04667% of the 
Secured assessed value ($46.67 per $100,000 of assessed value) and 0.03455% of the 

Unsecured assessed value for the fisca 1 year 2021/22 tax year 2021. 

The additional tax rates for the Plumas Unified School District and Plumas District Hospital 

Bonds is affixed at 0.16948% ($169.48 per $100,000 of assessed value) of the assessed value of 
the Unitary/State Board Roll for the fiscal year 2021/22, tax year 2021. 



\ 

The foregoing, Resolution No. 21-8627 was duly passed and adopted by the Board of 

Supervisors of the County of Plumas, State of California, at a regular meeting of said Board 
held on the 217h day of September, 2021 by the following vote: 

AYES: Supervisor(s) Ceresola, Thrall, Goss, Hagwood, and Engel 

NOES: None 

ABSENT: None 

ATTEST: 

Approved as to fonn: 

Page 1 of , 
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PLUM/\S COUNTY 
DEBT SERVICE 

Memure A & B 5clioo/ Bonds 

FY 21/ZZ Till( Yc;ir 2021 
W/l'llH H1•1nl.,llo11 

FY JO)0/lJ IJonJ lklil lkquircnl<.'n\ 

lhutnry part ion flt t>dtt \~1VKt: 

lClhLI IJcbi 

UruMry Portion 

Unsecured Por tion 

To tal Debt to, Secu,cd 

Total Unsccurcu Value 
Minvs 13. 7% Ot·ltnqucnt Rate 

$ 2.919.724 ,06 

S lJ~,88 ) ,~/J \)(} 4 
S ( I R,l, 15.%7 ) !I) nm~ ir,srati(I)/ r/c /11 rnt(• 20(}1 

Fund SOOG/302" 0,\1 
I~,, M1w,ll Sinkon" Fund 

Sul,lu\al 
/\dd 10 rctrn1c 
Reserve End B"I 

ll>ss 2/1/7.2 ,11\d 8/1/21. II' 

Un=uu,d R~tc (Proo, Year Sec R.11c) 
Unsecured Portion 

O 11013% 5 tJOle wos (00/}J ~ccure<i 8,md R(lrc, 
..... ----1-2-9,-1-'1-4 .-0-9-

rot al Sccu,cd / ur,llt-'-v_V_~_lu_c __ _ 
J>tus HOE 
M,nu~ 4'Xo bchnqucnt Kate 

Total Value to collect on 

Sccurnd Debt Service 

!FY21/22 Sew red Bond Rate 

FV2l /U w/o 2016 GO 
FV2l/22 2016 GO only 

$ ,\,08L>, l (l~,50".ll() r. 
-,-.---li,l~U I 

5 j i<,3,441!, ll!O.III) 

$ 3,9S0, 491S,457.SU 

s 
o.omt% 11 
0.01S44¼ 
0.0S847% 
000000% 

J,897,667.00 

tveeds 10 Pquul ror,,J 1Jeb1 

rcqu,,ement on A.lh>calt011 

of O.,bt .Snwtt:" ~v,,nur 

3,181,818.21 -$~-------
73.91 

S 15.44 
$ 58.47 

73.91 
Note: Use AUD70•23G0-100 Auditor c~rtified Values by T~~ Base, Aircraft hcluded ta~ code 10070 

,11. 0.55-xxx ududf!d Pluma,,Sierra JT 

$ 4,64(,)0~.hS 

S (93/,tl!;l.4U) 
$ 3,708,31.3 2S 
$ 1 ~u.ouo.uo 

3,858,.123.25 
12, 1~5,4!)3.00) 
1,662,830.25 

!I/ l.'/1)~ I 

/111r,,,,,1., 1011/JI 11,.111,,,1<, 

MCl~S.I\. +~ 

~ )/1,l::'(J IJ(I 

~ 'lU!l!l,I 

$ !!.,J _\1'1 

$ 7~.917,0~ 

$ ~. 113,946.&Ja au 

C \\.ISHr slliharn:.o11iur., Jl!IGll\,lni,Jl\t;~·s r,(lf.llPne111,;I 1 Propmty T ,1x,•,; (Ill l)lfloml f'l.a1e~\fln111),; r· v21-221rv2 I 2:.! Mr1~~UII! A 1 1:3 S1.h<lltf Bo11,1, 
Wo:k~i1Cltetll Y2122 



PLUMAS COUNTY 

DEBT SERVICE 

-- ----

Measure A School Bond 2002, 2005 and 
2016 Refunding Bonds 

FY 21/22 Tax Year 2021 
w/POH Resolution 

fax Code 10070 
1-Y 2021/n kond Debt Requirement 

Unit.:iry poi tion of Dl'IJt Serviw 

IOial Ut>bt 

He~l!JVC old bond -
Un1ta1·y Porlirm 

Un~,xr.,rco iJort1on 

Total Debt for Secured 

rot;JI Unsecured Value 

Minus 13. 7% Delinquent Rate 

Un~ecurcd Rate (Prior Year Sec RJte) 

Unsecured Portion 

rot.ii Secured/ Utility Value 

Plus HO[ 
Minus 4% Del inquent Rate 

Tot.ii Value to collect on 

Secured Debt Service 

jFY 2021/22 Secured Bond Rate 

$ 
$ 

$ 
$ 
$ 
s 
$ 

$ 
s 

$ 

$ 
$ 
s 
$ 

$ 

827, 142,00 1 

211,959.74 2 

827,142.00 
50,000.00 3 

(211,959.74) 
(55,274 .52) 

609,907.74 

135,882,973.00 4 

(18,615,967.30) 
0.04714% js 

55,274.52 

4,086,204,505.00 6 

27,479,745.00 7 
(163,448,1So.201 

3,950,236,069.80 

609,907.74 

0.01544% I 

Re,erve 1-und cJ~ oi 8/ 12/ 2 l 

~unrl S006 ~.ii $ l,52U('i6_51 

fleservP c1dd on $ 50,000.00 
Use tm B0110 Pmt 

Les~ 2/1/22 + 8/ l/22pm\ 

note: hiswncol de/q rate 2004 

$ 1,C, 71,266.51 
(823,0 J 8.00) 

748,248.51 

note: was FY20/21 Secur~d LJoncl Rate for Measur, 

Note: unsecur eci bo11u t.lebt sv 1J ,ed fu1 2016GO 

$ 82 7, 11./2.00 

Needs to equo/ i·otul debt 

requirement on Allowtian 

of Debt Servir:e Revenue 

$ 

0.00 

C IUsers\ll11arriso\OocumentslBianca·s Documents\ 1 Property Taxes (AH)\f3ond RAtesl!:londs F Y21-221FY2 i 2 2 
Meas ,ire A-B School Ronds Work sheet\FY? 122 2016A WO 2016 GO (2) 



PLUMAS COUNTY 
DEBT SERVICE 

Measure B School Bond 2016 General 
Obligation Bonds Only 
FY 21/22 Tax Year 2021 

w/PDH Resolution 

lax code 10071 
FY 21/22 Oond Debt Requirement $ 3,070,525 ,00 

lJrntary portion of Debt Service $ 786,839 , ll 

Total Debt $ 3,070,525.00 
T ,1tal ~dd on ,n rund I ro m Prior Year 1or $inking Fund s 100,000,00 

Unitary Pol"lion $ (786,839.11) 

Unsecured Portion $ (73,869.58) 

Total Debt for Secured $ 2,309,816.31 

Tot;il Uns8curc-d Value $ 135,882,973.00 

Minus 13 7% Delinquent Rate $ (18,615,967.30) 

Unsecured Rate (Prlor Year Sec Rate) 0.06299263% 

Unsecured Portion $ 73,869.58 

Total Secured/ Utility Value (adj) $ 4,086,204,505.00 

Plus HOE $ 27,'179,745 .00 
Minus 4% Delinquent Rate s l 163,448,180.20) 

Total Value to collect on s 3,950,236,069.80 

Secured Debt Service $ 2,309,816.31 

jFV 2021/22 Secured Bond Rate 0.05847% 

FV 2020/21 Secured Bond Rate 0,06299% 

1 
;, 

3 

4 

15 

6 
7 

I 

kcservc F,mu as of 8/12/21 

Fund 302':J Bal 
Less Deposit to Mea~ lJSinking fund 

Salance f./~U/21 
Add to S1nk111g Fund 

Ending Balance 

less 2/22 and 8/J /22 pmts 

note : h1~tu11co/ de/q rote 2004 

<.,/ 1 i:2.021 

S 3,124,939.14 

$ (937,882'10) 

2,187,056.74 
100,000.00 

2,287,056.74 

(1,372,475.00) 

914,581.74 

note. wos fY 20/1. ls ecured Bond Rate for Measure B 

s 3,070,525.00 

Needs to equal rota/ debt requirement on 

Allocation of Debt Service 

Revenue 

$ 58.47 

G \Users\bharriso\Oocuments\B1anca's Docurnents\ 1 Prooerty Tax2s ( E311)18ond Rates\Bonds FY21 •221VY2122 
Measure A+B School Bonds WorksheellFY2122 20168 GO only 



l<E:St)l,llTION l\o, 2021 ·5 

,n:sol ,llTION ()J, TflE !lOAIH) Of O!l{l•:c-1 ORS ()J,' THE 
PLUi\·L\S l lOSl'l'l'AI. l)ISTl~J( T 

GENERAL OBLl(;AT!Oi\' BONUS SF:lUE:S (' 
PROPEHTY TAX 1ixn: 2n21-2022 

NOW. Tl-fEREFORE BE 1T RESOL Vl~D that the Pn:sidcnl and Secretary of the Board 
ur the Plumas I lospital District Board of Dit"ll<:t<lr!> :in . .- herehy nuthori7.ed and cmpovverl'.d to lake 

all act ion:, ncce:-;sary or appropriate: 

I. To authorize the Plumas Cmmty Tax Assessor' s office t{) set the 2021-2022 
Property Tax H..atc for the Pl11mas Distrid 1-Jo:;µitnl Cleneral Ohli~alion Bond 
Series C at 0.0004667 

PASSED AND ADOPTED lhis 12th day of August, 2021 by the tiJllowing vote; 

AYES: Dirc·ctor Wickman 
Director Ryback 
Director Flanigan 
Director Kimme! 
Din::ctor ivicNett 

NAYES: None 

.t\lt"., l:'.NT: None 

·~----') ' 

I -<.--::_- ~ /;J 7. / !I <>.:)-✓(-<--<'" vv '!::'.c./(,,....,,_ _ _ ,~,,--

Bill Wickman, Board of Directors 
Plumas Hospital Dislrict 



202'!/22 bond deb( service 

Tol,d Debt (l:!!li 2022 & 1\u~1 2022) 
Reservt? Fune! 

2 Tot;:il left i11 funcl after /\ug 202·\ pymt 
3 Unit.iry Pcnlion 
,j Unscr.umcJ Porlio11 
5 Tola I Debt fur Sticured Porliu11 

6 Total Unseclll'ed Value 
7 Minus '13% delq rnte 
(j Unsee rate (prior yr sec rate) 
9 Unsecu red's portion 

10 Total Securer!/utility Value 
1 ·1 Plus HOE/H0X 
12 Min us 8% clelq rate 

·1 :, Totc1I Value, tu co\luct 011 

i •i Scr::urt.:d DclJt Svc 
1'1 Secured 8011cl !~a!e 

202 ·1-22 

34'1,582.22 
50,000.00 

(70,034 .:.rn) 
0.00 

(12,675.68) 
3·1·1,872.15 

4 7 ,871.49'1 .00 
(G,223,294.22) 

0 .00030'14 
12,675.68 

716,246 ,207 .00 
9.262,526,UU 

(57 ,299,696.56) 

6Ci8, 209,03G.44 

2,11.6/2.15 
0.000'1667 

~ 

-------------· ··-··-···------------------



llr,, .ll \' >,· li, ·dt 1,.- I 

PLUMAS COUNTY 

Calculation of Unit;:iry Average Tax Rate 

FY 2021/22 I Tax Year 2021 
w/ PDH Rc~olot ion XXXX 

~y 2021/22 /1.tl V,dn,cm S<.: LUIL'l: 
-----

Plus Util ity 

Plus HOE 

Total Secured, Utility, & HOE 

Times the l % Tax Rare 

FY 2021/22 Gross County Wide T;ix (Les, L,n:,cw,cd) 

Divided by Secured Ad Valo, em (see ,1liov<: 'D') 

Unitary Rate • Countywide Tax Divided by 

Secured Ad Valorem - R&T Code 98.9(b )(l) 

Prior Year Unitary Debt Service Rate 

Countywide Secured (inc luding HOE) Debt Ser vice 

Levy 2020/21 immediate prior fiscal vear) 

Countywide Secured (including HOl.) Debt Serv1(P 
Levy 2019/20 (second prior fiscal year) 

Percentage of Difference Between 2 Preceding Years 

Final Unitary Debt Service Tax Rate 

Current Year Unitary Value 

Current Year Unitary Debt Service Levy 

·:i 

s 
s 
$ 

$ 

s 

$ 

$ 
$ 

,1, ;'lb, 1 'i'J, 70 I 110 11 

h38,(vll::,,1 ~5.U0 (3 

28,207,7'1:, (!0 C 

4,963,015,881.00 D 

1.00000% 

49,630,159.00 

4,%3,015,881.00 

1.00000% 

0.16179% F 

4,100,224.53 G 

3,9111,022 08 H 

104.75732% 

0.16948% 

636,'178,577.00 E 

1,078,717.84 Al 

C \Users\bharriso\Docurnents\B1anca's Documents\ 1 Propt:'rty T;:;i)(es {BH)\Oond Rales\2 1Jnita1·y Dcibt Schedule 
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F1111d !K..iOU Schuol l~"JJ A 

r 1111d !071 Scl1001 Uonrl a 
r.,,,d 1032 Jllum,1:, Hosptltil 
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TAX CODE 00001 BASIC TAX 

VALUL LIASE 7 Net of All 

TYPE. OPERATING 
•;u: .Jl<[~l 

l'N~U-1 ! :1 ,1 J~fl ~~1 /U / 

i_i)CAI ·L'Dl: fJI !JH() 

LIi 11.1"1 Y ;~ I P"j ~I ,8 :,f) 

TOTAi -1.illl.'-10/ nE 

PLUS HOX ~·tt~Oi',7~5 

TOTAL ,1 :!.l9 115 .;33 

TAX CODE: 00003 RR Unitary 

VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 

TYPE: OPERATING 

SE!;;:.\1.13.E.12 

PAl!CEL t:OUNT .l 

LOCAL 

UTILITY /'.>.8~,Q,06'3 

TOTAi 72,85G,OG6 

PLUS HOX 

TOTAL 72.850.06€ 

County of Plumas 
AUDll uR CERTIF!ED VALUES BY TAX BASE 

Model Num: finc1I, Tax Yec1r: 2021 

AIRCRAFT VALUES EXCLUDED 

TAX CODE: 00002 U11il<1ry Rcitt! 

VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 

TYPE: OPERATING 

U:"l;,f CU_R(O TOTAL SfCUR[D 

'.\ 0:j;:' 28, 76') PARCEL COUNI i~, 

1.1 7 I •lG.270 tl ,3'15,8811 100 LOCAL 

2,169,858 UTILITY 563,628.511 

LP l4G,270 4,348,0ci3 958 lOTAL 'ii:J.r.2!1.,;, 11 

88 .541 28,296,286 PLUS HOX 

137,23(, ,761 tl,376,350,Zll tl TOTAL 563.628.:i I; 

TAX CODE: 10001 Unit;iry Ooncl 

VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 

TYPE: OPERATING 

IJN~ECURED TOTAL SECURED 

0 3 PARCEL COUNT ;:5,707 

0 LOCAL •1 ,208, 737,880 

72,850,065 UTILITY 2 ,169,858 

72,850,066 TOTAL 4.210.go7,13Pr 

0 PLUS HOX 28.207,7-15 

72,850,066 TOTAL 4,239, 115,t183 

TAX CODE : 10010 Plumas Unified School District TAX CODE: 10030 Chester PUD 

VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 

TYPE : OPERATING TYPE: OPERATING 
SECURED UNSECURED TOTAL SECURED 

1-'ARCEL COUNT 7.4.583 2,996 27,579 PARCEL COUNT 1,429 

LOCAL 4 084.51 ~d49 135. 794. 4 32 4,220,3 13,881 LOCAL 247 ,656.719 

UTILITY 1.1385,1)56 1,685,056 UTILITY 

TOTAi. ,\ IJi\6,2lJ4 5[)5 135 ,7911,432 4,221,998,937 TOTAL 2'17 ,656,719 

PLUS HOX ;,7,479.14~ 88.541 27,568,286 PLUS HOX l,S:>5.lill0 

TOTAL '1 I13_,_jfl,j 250 I 3~ .882 973 4,249,567 ,223 TOTAL 250,512.719 

VNc_,U~_l 18._Er.J 

() 

UNS_l;QJ.BED 

3,062 

1J7 146,220 

137,146,220 

flfl,541 

137,234,761 

IJNSECl,JR~_Q 

164 

17.241 ,348 

17.241,348 

17 2111,348 

TAX CODE: 100110 Chester PUD - Zone A TAX CODE: 10050 Eastern Plumas Hospital 

VALUE BASE I Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 

TYPE · OPERATING TYPE: OPERATING 

SECURED PN$_ECUf~ED IQTAI, ;',_ECURED UNSfCUREO 

PA"CI_ I C()I INT 1228 MU 1,368 PARCEL COUNT 9,794 471 

LOC/\I rn1, t01 cu;: 114~9127 1Q2,550,21[) LOCAL 1,337, lll~J.38'1 20,193,658 

UTILITY 0 UTILITY 922 885 

TOTAL 181.101 OY2 11,449.127 192 ,550,219 TOTAL I )'.\3,632 269 20,7%,658 

PLUS I IOX 2.408.000 2,408,000 PLUS HOX 9,189,010 

TDlAL l/lj _:,O'J .092 11 449,127 194,958,219 TOTAL 1,34 7 821 279 20.19J,5!,8 

~'I t I~' Ir. ;::•r-.~ 1 
! ·; ,q, :· t ol 7 

T_Q:rAL 

7'.J 

0 

S63.f528,51 I 

5u3.G28 .511 

0 

563,628,51 I 

TOTAL 

28,769 

4 ,345,884,100 

2,169,858 

4,348,053,958 

28,296,286 

4 .376,:JSO, 244 

I.QTA!. 

1,593 

264,898,067 

0 

2f34,898,067 

2,1156,000 

26 7,7 5'1 ,067 

!_QIAL 

10,265 

U57.903,042 

922,885 

1 , 358.825 , 927 

9. 189,070 

1,368.014 ,937 

TAX CODE: 10070 School Bond Measure A 530-283-6500 x! TAX CODE: 10071 School Bond MeasurP. B 53D-283-6500, x 
VALUE BASE 7 Net of All VALUE BASE 7 Net of All 

TYPE : OPERATING TYPE: OPERATING 

;:,_1:; ~-u H l;Jl 1 IN!'>E'ClJBED J.QIJ'.\.l. SECURED UNS[CURED TOTAL 

f'/\f!CE L C:O,JNT :,,1.sa:, 2 ,996 27 .5 79 PARCEL COUNT ;>'1.583 2,996 27,579 

lUC1\L ~1.Ut,,l,51<::JA~1~r 135, 79<1.4:J2 4.220,313,831 LOCAL 4 ,UB,1. ~ 1 !'.1,4•\\J 13.':i.79•1,432 4,220,3°3,881 

lfllL:r-1 I 611.~,056 1,685 ,056 UT ILITY 1,685 ,056 1,685 056 

'iOrflL I\ onr:; .20-1. sos 135.79,H32 ti.22I 998,937 TOTAL ,r,) 4 .Oll6,?04 ,505 135,7(1'1 _.132 4 22 Ul98 ,937 1..., 

LU~ I ll/!1 _)/ ,1i(1_""/,j:~ 58,51i 1 27 $68,286 PLUS 1-IOX 
/ . 

27,.179 7,1'.; 88,5~ 1 2'1,568 286 '·:r ' 
IOIAL ·I 11 .1

, '1~1 --l .'~nl \ J'} lllt' ~JI :1 4 2-\') ~r-;·1,;,;,:1 lOTAL 
( __ j 

4, I \~_1,tM .:~lJ I J~_trn:• \J 13 ,\ _;>4C),~G/ '.l'[J 

·-
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J.-,'.d1ihit. 1 

Scmi-1\nn11nl Dd>l Srr\'ke l'aym1·11l .Srlwduk 

Period 
,'\11111rnl 1).-11! 

Eni.liu1: l'riudpsl lr1tc.-rs1 lkbl :Sci "ic" Scrv1c~ 

2/1/2018 S 186,338.75 .\: l&6) .HL7.S 

8/J/2018 $1,670,000 MJ,JJ 7. 50 I ,SI 3,J .J 7. SO S l,9'l9J,'IG:!.5 

?n/2019 126,637.50 I ~6,<,3 7 ,50 

S/J/2019 l,&35,000 12/i,637.50 1,%1,r,.n~o i,!J8ll)/ 5Jl0 

7)1/2020 108,287.SO 10&).&'/.SO/ 

8/J/2020 75,000 108,287 .. 50 183,287.SO / 7.91,S'J:.OO .,, 

2/1/2021 I 07,537.50 I 07,537.50 

tll/2021 80,000 I 07,537.50 I R7, 'iJ'/.511 J.95,07.UlO 

211/2022 106,73750 106,737.50 

H/1/2022 85,000 J06,7J7.50 191,7-17 .. 10 2n,r1.s.oo 

;JJJ/2023 I 05,887.50 I 05,/187.50 

s11no23 95,000 105,887.50 200,887 50 306,T/5.00 

2/1/2024 104.!H?:50 l(H,9J7.50 

!(/1/2024 105,000 I 04,937.50 7.09,937.50 J I.J,8'/.:\.00 

2/J/2025 103,887.50 103,887.50 

8/1/2025 I 10,000 103,81!7.50 20,887.50 317,775.00 

2/1/2026 102,787.50 102,71:\750 

8(1 (7.021., 120,000 102,787.50 272,78-UO 325,5./5.00 

]JJ/2027 100,987.SO 100,%7.)0 

8/!(1027 130,000 l 00, '>87 .50 2J<J,\ll\7.5rJ l3 I ,'Yl5 00 

2/1/2028 99,037.50 'i'J,Ofl.50 

8/1/2013 l•lO,ODO 99,0J7 .50 Ll9,0.17.5!.I 31,'!,07 .'• (Ill 

2/1/2029 %,937.50 %,?37.50 

8/1/2029 150,000 96.937.50 2•16,9J'/.50 J,)),875 .1)(} 

2/1{2030 94,Gl':7.50 ~uJ,6X7.W 

8/1/2030 160,000 9~,68·/.50 254,6iJ7.50 :wl,:J750n 

211/203 J 92,287.50 92,287.50 

8/1/20) ! 175,000 ?2,287.50 26./;lS'/.50 J'.,'.IYIS On 

2/1/2032 &9,661.50 8'.l,/\62.50 

S/1/2032 185,000 S9J,ri2.50 ?.7·1,ri(,2.1/l ~(1·1.3 :'.5 1}11 

,JI /20JJ 8&, 771 .811 Si,,TI l SX 

Sil '2033 200,000 86,77I .l\X ,Rt>,711 l\1' 3 ' ·' 1'1
11 i '/ f1 

2/l/203~ X3,6•16.oH SJ,I, 1r1.88 

R/1/203·1 ,. I 0,000 8J,(..1(,,l{/i 29 J ,(1{f(1_f~ _,n.,•J~' '/6 

?/I /20)~ so,2,,ux WJl·U,: 

8/l/203S ?t.5,000 80,234.11' \()'i,Fl•l·,11 1 ~ ~I I 1h.1.X •1t1 

l/l /20Jr, ) 76,'.i'/lU J ·1c,)7~.I I 

.\'( ·,,,\'\/ i!) ,1-/ r 1111.•ui· ll1•·t 1'J/ 1/ 11/ / ii•fti :<i:, 1•i\ ·1? .\\:Jn·1/1d(I 
/ '/110;11; I 'nllii~ ,/ .\-1 ·/, i': v/ { )r'.~t,ict 

C> n1'f ril OJ,1,_,,aru 1 11 /,'rind., . r.11 "I 1'011 11/ .?fJ / ';", :·/cT:n· .,r 



l'criod 
En cling 

8/1/2019 

2/1/2020 
-•• .. --•~e•T--

8/1/2020 

- 2/1/2021 

8/l /2021 

__ __2./l_/2Q22 

8/l /2022 

1012923. 
8/J/2023 

. 2/l_i?924 
3/1/2024 

2/1/2025 
811/2025 

2/1/2026 

8/l /2026 

2/1/2027 

/:\·/,i/,i/ .,/ 

.Sc111i-1\J11111:d [Jl'l.11 Servin: Payrnt'lll Sd1cdulc 

Annu:il Debi 

Priu ~_i _ _p...__:i_l ___ I_i_1 l_c1_·c_~_t ___ l_)c_b_t_S_c_n_1i_ce ____ S..:....e...:..r_vi_c_l! __ 

$ 11"13,912.78 

- 496 300.oo( -····· ··-- ..... - ,. -------·'------; 
$ 1,370,000 496,300.00 

970,000 " 

175,000 

205,000 

,1(i8 ,.900.00 

468,900.00 

1M9,500.00 

4'-19,500.00 

'145,125.00 

'145,125.00 

440,000.00 

235,000 '140,000,00 

. ··-· _ .... , -·---- .. ·-434,125.00 
270,000 434,125.00 

305,000 

$ 1143,912.78 $ 4,IJ,912.78 

1)%,300.00 

1.866.300.00 

'168,900.00 

1,438,900.00 

~49,500.00 

624,500.00 

445,125.00 

650,125.00 

440,000.00 

675,000.00 

434,125.00 

704,125.00 

·127,375.00 

732,375.00 

'119,750.00 

2,362,600.00 

I ,907,800.00 

] ,074,000.00 

1,095,250.00 

1,11.5,000.00 

I, 138,250.00 

1,) 59,750.00 

8/1/2027 340,000 

... 4?7,375.00 
427,375.00 

119,750.00 

419,750.00 

411,250.00 
411,250.00 

,101_,7_;i0.00 

'101.750.00 

_321,125.09 
:.191,125.00 

759,750.00 

411,250.00 

1,179,500.00 

2/1/2028 ... ·--~·--·-- ·-- - ···--·----
8/1/2028 

2/1/2029 

8/1/2029 
2/1/2030 -------~-·· 
8/l/2030 

_ 2/1/JQJ I 
8/1/2031 

2/1/2032 

8/l/2032 

2/J/2033 

8/1/2033 

2/1/2034 

8/1/2034 

2/1/2035 

8/l/2035 

2/1/2036 
8/l /203() 

2/l /2037 

8/1/2037 

SC/.1575(, 

)80,000 791,250.00 1,202,500.00 
,101,750.00 

,125,000 826,750.00 1,228,500.00 

391,125.00 

470,000 l:i61,12s.oo _Ll~_2,2so.oo 

. ·-·-···----- _ 379,375.0_0 379,375.00 
515,000 379 ,J 75.00 894,375.00 

_ ... --- ____ 366,500.00. ]66,500.00 
570,000 166,500.00 936,500.00 

_ _l~.?,250.00 352,250.00 

620,000 352,250.00 972,250.00 

. ---• .. , . -- __ 33J,~0.00 ---- 339,850.00 
675,000 339,850.00 1,0 I 4,850.00 

316,350.00 ·- 326,350.00 

725,00U J26,35U.00 1,05 I ,350.00 

780,000 

311 /~lO 00 
JJ 1,850.00 

··- 31 1,850.00 
l .091,850.0U 

_ _ 2%,250.lJ0 __ -··· __ 296JS_o.90 
2%,250.00 1, 136,~50.00 

1,273,750.00 

1,303,000.00 

I ,324,500.00 

l ,354 ,700.00 

1,377,700.00 

l,'103,700.00 

l ,'1]2,500.00 

/\ - 1 Coumv Recci111 of {)eb1 Servicr> Sd,,,.dlllc 
/'hmws /Jnijitd School l),stm:/ 

( ,,,,i.,1 ,,/ O/,hgo/1011 !J.,11,!5_ 1:·tectio11 u/ 2016, .\'1;11e1· IJ 



J'l'I ind 

Ending J'1focip:1 I 

900,000 

l11lcn:st Debi Service 

----'z"-'7-"-9_._,4_s_o_. o __ o ______ 279 ,., so.oo 
279,450.00 1,179,450.00 

,\1111ual !),•bf 

St-rvice 

J ,458,900.00 

7/1/?Cl'IX 

8/1 /20}8 

2/l /2039 ..... ,. - -
__ _ _____ __ _ --~,450.00 ---·-·· ______ 2(i l_,450.00 

8/1/2039 970,000 

11 I /2 ()ti() 
·------ - ~. 

8/l /2040 1,035,000 

1,105,000 

1,180,000 

J ,260,000 

l,J35,000 

261,450.00 1,231,450.00 

242,050.00 242,050.00 

242,050,00 1,277,050.00 

_______ 221,350:_Q_q_ 221~9.oo 
221,350.00 1,326,350.00 
J.22..~.PZ-_iQ. ________ 19.9.,862.SQ 

I 99,862.50 1,379,862.50 

176,912.50 176,912.50 

176,912.50 1,436,912.50 

_l 5_2_._,4_0_6_.2 __ 5 ____ 15_2,406.25 ···-
152,406.25 1,487,406.25 

1,492,900.00 

1,519,100.00 

J ,547, 700.00 

1,579,725.00 

1,613,825.00 

2/J /2041 

8/l /20-11 

7./l/20112 

8/1/2042 

2/1/2043 

8/1/2043 

2/1/204'1 
811 /20,14 

211/2045 -- ----------- --- --· ,._ 126,443.75_. ---·-- !26;143.75 _ _ 

1,639,812.50 

1,672,887 ,50 8/ l /2045 

2/1/2046 

8/1/2046 

2/1/2047 

8/1/2047 

2/1/2048 

8/ I /2048 
Toi fl ls: 

SCJ-1575(; 

1,420,000 

- .. . 
1,510,000 

1,600,000 

1,970,000 

$24, I 55,000 

126,443.75 

---- 98,825.00 _ 
98,825.00 

69,450:_oo 

69,450.00 
38,325.00 

38,325.00 
$] 8,492,212.78 

/\-2 

1,546,443.75 

-~8,8_2J.05)_ 
1,608,825.00 

69,450.00 

1,669,450.00 

18,325.00 

2,008,325.00 
$42,647,212.78 

1,707,650,00 

1,738,900.00 

2,046,650.00 

$42,647,212.78 

} 
Cu1111/y Recc1jJt of Deli/ Sc1vin· Sr.-/1rd11/e 

I 1lw111u I lmji,,,i Sr:hr,v/ j),st, ,er 
G,•11,,rnl Ohligatio11 lJm1cl,·. Elei·tio11 <1/2016, Snies Ii 



':i I :\'P:\0110 

PI.IIM.-\S llNll•IFD SCIIOOI. IHSI !{I<"! 

(l'l .l!M/\."i U>l!NTY, c·,\LIHll{.''111\) 
(;l,::\'l•:!{AL UBI.ICATION I\( )N[)S, l•:I.FCTIOI\'. OF llll!i, Sl•:RJFS <. 

( 'ERl'IFICATE OFTIIE 1\ lJl)]TOl{-CONTlH.)l ,LEI~ 01,.THF COUNT\' 

i\CKNO\VLEDGING IU:CEII'T OF DEBT SFHVICE SCIIEDULE 

Dated: March I 8, 2021 

IT JS l-lfREHY CERTlFTFD by the Cnunty uf l'h1mas . .i u1u1nv a11d political ~ubdivision 
,if the State o/'California (the "County"), as follows: 

I _ The unders igncd, Roberta M. /\ 1le11, C'P !\, i ~; the d tr I y <1rp<1i 111cd, qua Ii lied and acting 
J\u<litor-Controllcr of the County, and, as such. is fomili11r with the facts herein certified 
and is authorized and qualified to certify the same; 

2. Pursuant to California Educatiun Cmk section J 5140(c), in connection with the issuance 
by the Plumas Unified School District (the "District") of the $15,925,000 c.1ggrcgate 
principal amount of Plumas Unified School District (iencral Obligation Bonds, Election of 
2016, Series C (the "Bonds"): 

(i) the undersigned lrns received ;i certified copy 1)f Resolution No. 1584 adopted by 
lhe Huard of .EducaLi(l11 of the District on Fcbn1;iry 10, 202! (the "Resolution"), 
:mthorizing the issu;mce ul' tht: Bum.ls; 

(ii") I Ii l; undersigned has rcn:i ved I he scn1 i-:1111rn ,ii tic h1 scrvicv p,!)'lll ent sc hcd ulc li.lr 

said Bonds, prepared by 1hc Districl <ll" it.'> agents, alt,1d1c:d as F\"/1i/,11 ,,/ hereto; and 

(iii) :i copy of the scmi-,11Hrn,1I debt ~ervicc _-,chnluk ror s:1iu Bonds <1ml the Res,>lution 
Ii ave been rn)\lided lo tl1c Trc,1~;urcr-Tax Collcctnr of the Co11111y; :incl 

J The ttndcrsigned forther certi tks 1llat receipt of the above-described docnments on this dak 
prov ides I hi; Audi Lor-Co11tru I !er su fficicn l Ii me in which tu prcp;irc the calcu btions of !he od 
va!orem property tax rates for payrn\;"nl or the Honch (as required hy California Governrn(;n! Code 
section 21) l 03) for Jiscal year 207 l-22, and l<1 permit lhc 11u;ml nl Surwrvisurs or tlie County to 
I :1 kl' :ti.:l iu1: eslahl ish ing such 1ax rntcs ['cir s:1 id yeM. ,mil esl ~th l i:;h 111 g n n_y necessary J'u nds or 
,1Ccl)1111ts for lh\;" lh>nds. 

- J - ( 01/}J{) ' N,-c,·1r{ u/ / teJ,, .\c·/T.'.l "(' ,)"chc·dul{· 

/
1 l,,11r,H ! l1u/i(-d .\4 /111,,/ I Ji.\lt 11.. I 

( n'Jll't·r 1/ ( J/J/1_1:11fri in /~nurl.,, {' }.,, /11i11 1~/ ..!fl f (1, _.....,-L'l 1e., { · 



I:'~ \Vlli'-ll_\\ \\'Ill 1,1111. 111-: 1111du-.1~11,:il li;1~ l'Xl.'llllcd 1l1i'. ('vrtil.1t.1lc' 11! il1L: _,\111l1 1w­

( ·,11111ulk 1• Pl tli~ ( 1111111:,.- :\ck11t,1\ kd;•,11;_' l,c-c,·i111 1.J I .lcht Si:rv1n: Sl·hcd11k ;i-, ,ii tlic d,1lc Ji1:,1 ·,d 

!ill 111 :1 hi1vc . 

<. Ol INT\' OF l'LUM:\,l.i 

l\y. -;:c-;j!Lce;1~~-~-r_~3;::_1~a:_tJ2. ( 
l{(1f<'er1c1 i\11. A 1 lcn, CPA, 
; \ 11d i l0r-Contro l lcr 

( '11111111· /{,·, ·,·1111 ,,t /),•/;J .\',·1-i-1,·,, .\,·//,•;/11/,· 

f'/,uuu.\ I /;11/11',/ .\1..../10, ,/ I J1\f1 ·, I 

1;,•11,,, "/ I !hlr,,!<lli,; 11 ii11",I,. 11,·, 11p11 "/ _'IJ /1, ·-, , ,,1 , · , ( 



l1'.1 \\-'Ii ",I ~S \VI 11:l~l.-l)I·. 1l1c t111dcr:.i,.211L·cl li;1· . .::-.L·1·111vd tlw. < ,·11ili, ·.11 ,· ,,] 1lw \11<i11,,1-

"1111nlkr ,ii illL t ·,,11111v 1\cknuwinlc",ing Hcn·ipl 11f I Jehl SvrvicL· '-id1L·cr11lc .t·, 1·1 th,~ ,Lilt- Iii ,I ·,LI 

1,,11!1 ,1h,vc. 

COt:NTY OF i'Llll'd,\S 

( ·,_l/f/Jll /,\•; ('l/'I , 1/ / l,-/1( ,\('j \',11·1· \{·}11 11/r,/1· 

!'h,·11111 I .1u/1L 1 .-t .\f i,r11t/ / 11,r, 1: r 
! ,i 11,.,-11/ ( 1ld1_1:iJllrfn /,'01hl\, I fr, 1/1•11 ,~/ ,_:fr/r, .\ 1 •, 1(~ t 



l't·rind .\111111:d l.kloi 

1,:uding__ Pri11(i p:1 I In ltTt·sl !h'lil sl'l'\'ln' S1T1·in· 
-- ·- ----- .. . 

X/ I /'dO?. l $1()().:111 (;') ~: 11,i'i,J"il .i11 ~ I !,(, I 71 (i 7 

2/li2022 225,]tHl UCJ ::'..!5.3fl() (l(l 

X/1 /2022 $385,000 :t2:i ,J UO .t HJ (JI () _ _il_)(I_IH) ~j .'i.(,CI I (I() 

2/1/2023 221,4'10 ()0 2.1 1 ,l'i[) ()(I 

8/1/2()23 V)0,000 n I ,tl:iO 00 (i I) ,:I:,[) (J() X.12:JOll.OO 

2111202,1 '.2 I 5 ,61J0.00 21 \(,ll()_{HI 

8/ l /2024 ,100,000 215,(100 ()() (i 15,(100.00 X.l I ,:'Jlll.00 

2/]/2025 207 .(,00,00 20·, ,600.00 

S/l/2025 420,000 207,600 {)() b2 7,(,(\[).(l(/ X .1 ~.200.00 

2/1/2026 I 99,2(J0.00 I <)9,200.llO 

3/1/2026 435,000 199,200.00 6 .14,2UU.UO 831,,100.00 

2/J/2027 J 90,500.00 190,S on.uo 

8/1/2027 '150,000 190,500.00 6'10,500.00 831,000.00 

2/l/2028 18 I ,500.00 181,500.00 

8/1/2028 470,000 18 l ,500.00 651,500.00 833,0flO.UO 

2/1/2029 l 72,100.00 )72, 100.00 

8/1/2029 490,000 172, 100.on 662, 1 no.no xJ.1,::wo.00 

2/1/2030 162,JOO.OO 162,JOll,lHI 

8/l/2030 5 JU,UOO i6'J,Jll0 .{){I ri 1:1 
.. mo nu ((_Iii .(,00.0() 

:u112n:H I 52, IOlll)(J I'<\ l{H)_!II I 

8/1 /7.I)]] 5JO,POO l S:2.10() 1)(1 Mi.: . 1 ()().(ii ,I 8.1.,1.21111.1 I() 

2/li20J2 I ,j I _.';()()( ){I 1-il."1)() ()I) 

8/ l/20)2 550,0{)(J 1,11)00 co t,') I ,:,(l() I)() X.l tt:<i\ I 011 

2/ I /203J J.1(,,()00.l/ll l .'l(,,illltl.il\l 

8/ l/203J 560,l)(J(} ] J(J,000 ,()() <,'.)(, I II)( J ()() X ll.OUO !10 

2/1/203LI I JO.dtH).00 1::w.,100 00 

8/ 1/20:H 575,00U l JO;l lJO.IJO 7():-,,1 I IU.UI I XJ5,XOO,UO 

2/ l /2035 I 21L65ll 00 I J , t.1)5!J ll(I 

8/1/2035 585 ,000 l 211 ,650.IJO 709,iJ'.>0 ()() X .11 1, iOl).00 

2/J/2036 I I ~.'.J'>O OD I I 2,'HJ OD 

H/l /203(; 60:i,!J()() I 12 .'j'i(/ ()II ., i 7 <)--,11 (HI :·Ul!,'>D!l .\JI) 

2/ l /20.17 1 (15JX7.5ll I 0\3X'/ .:,ll 

8/l /20Tl (120,0()() I (15.3,'{"/. :-ii I / 25 .. iX'/ .' , ( I -~ ,I)_ ns_r)(I 

:2/1/20.1~ 97,(i]7 '11) •l·/_l,_0_~11 

8/ 1 /20)8 0,10,ono <)7,(137 . 010 T"i'/.(, \ '/_.ill <)1) .:7) ()l) 

2/l/2(}J<J X'l ,<i 17 _S(l !,r)J, i7 _Sil 

R/112.01<J h .~ -; \)0() :-; 11,c, 17 ,(J /.1,U,_n 'iO ,'-; \,J-'7'i (}(l 

\, -~5-1/JriS OJ:!5'i-c'ill/ I ,1,u,·1_, /\'1·, e,·/H 1 / / ),·i 11 ,'' .. ·1'/ l'/t'i• ,\(-tu_•,/11/,· 

I /l / HI /\ f •l ll /11·,/ ' • /1i 1r 1/ I ·1,·Jr ,'t ( 

f I L J/1 iu / ( .1//1,_.-1 , ll,r // / l,tn1t, I !, ·, ,_. .. ,,"' _'(!J(, \":'J JI' .\ { ' 



l'l'ri,,d 

l~ndini.:._ ..... l'riiu•it~ 
2/ l/?lJ:IO 

'II,/ 1()(),1\) :l,()"l0.()00 

2/1/2/J.I I 

8/1/2041 (, 8 5 _ (){l(l 

2/1/2(),12 

8/ I 12042 70:i,0011 

2/1/2043 

8/1/204] T20,000 

2/J/201111 

8/ I /204 11 735,000 

2/J/20'15 

8/1/20!15 7 5\000 

2/1/20'16 

8/1/201!6 775,000 

2/1/2047 

8/l/2047 795,000 

2/1/2048 

8/1/2048 815,000 

Totals: $15,925,000 

Sr ·_,5./()(iS 11315 7-8/1/ 

, \J11111:il lh•l,1 

Jntcn·~r l>l'l>I S,•nliL'•' Sl'n•icc 
S81 ,l Sil Oil $81,tl 5tUlO 

8 I .·\ :il).Wl 

'/ \..l'Jl 7'i 

73/1'.lJ 7.'l 

65,J:.<).J8 

65,:WJ 38 

56,987.:iO 

56,<J87.51J 
118,437.50 

'1~,437.50 

39,250.00 

39,250.00 

2'),812,50 

29,812.50 

20,J 25.00 

20,125.00 

10,187.50 

10, l R7.50 

$6,748,302.93 

1 

751.'l:ilJ (10 $812.'1()0.0() 

Tl,rl<n 75 

7)8,'19] 75 831.987.50 

65,359.JX 

770,359.38 835,718.76 

56,987.50 

776,987.50 833,975.00 

,18,437.50 

78],'137.50 831,875.00 

39,250.00 

794,250.00 833,.500.00 

29,812.50 

804,812.50 834,625.00 

20,125.00 

815,125.00 835,250.00 

10,187.50 

825,187.50 835,375.00 

$22,673,302.93 $22,673,302.93 

c ·, •u111y /<.en•ip1 o/ J)e/u Serl'iC<' .~i-h(•dri/~ 
/'/u111m l /111/ri!tl ,,, hool ! J.,1,·1c·t 

( •C//<'I "' ( )/,/ l).:l/1/1)// /!011,/.\, /·:!"' /11)11 d/ ]/) / (i s, '/'It' I (. 



j 
9/8f2021 

PLUMAS COUNTY 
SCHOOl BOND PAYMENT SCHEDULE 
LO/\N = 8NYl0MsSPLUMAS2005 
LOA~= SNY(O>i•JS/0 Lt.,MA502A 

LOAN# BNVLOANS/PLUMAS02B Acct~423304 

Cap•t.:11 Apprec1atior1. Bonds cannot be -rerunded 

:l..!:-.J~ 30(Jt I [.~ P1 25200 t A{(T s.: ~ /~1 M e~~Ufe B Fund ).029 8006 3029 3C"9 3029 jO::~ 3C2~ 

Z016 General 

2016 General 2016 General Obl;gatlon 201~ G@neral 1016 Ger1erJI 1016 Ger,era l 

2002 General WOS General 2016 General Obl1gatlon Obligation Bonds Obligation Bond; OblIea1io n B1Jnd; Oblrgot1on 6ond$ 

Obligation, Obligation Obligation Retung_i_QE Bonds Bonds Measure Measu.re B Measure B Febl 9 Measure 8 Feb19 Mea,ure B Au52l 

Series B Refunding Bonds Refundic,g Bond, Qebt Sv B Serles A s~,l~s A Series ll Series 8 5ede~ C 

FY Pml Date Total 1 3 =1+2+3 4 4 s 6 

lCOS-10 s n,.J37 ;o 203,75{WO s 581,362.50 
201 ;) . l] s 789,587,S0 $ 103,750.00 $ 591,981.25 

2011 -:2 s 30ll,85fi. 25 ~ 20],750.00 :', 595,&37.50 

2012 13 s 3i8,850,00 s 203,750.00 s 603,237.50 

2023-:a s 33 1,500.00 5 203,750.00 s 605,137.50 
?014-l, $ 400,000 00 $ 103,750.00 s 572,137.50 

2015-lb $ 420,000.00 $ 203,750.00 s S7~.237.50 
2016,-J.7 $ ~25.000.00 $ l0l,87S .OO s 589,987.50 $ 19.618.20 

1017-lS 3/1/2017 $ 450,000.00 $ 491,168.75 s 184,064.35 

2017- ,S 2/1/2018 s 101,193.75 42,324.10 186,338.75 

2018-19 8/1/2018 s $ 966,193.75 s 70,324.10 $ l, 180,03S. 70 1,8 13,337.50 1,999.6 76.2S 

2018-19 2/ !i20l9 s 78,487.50 s 42,154.70 126,637.50 

2019-20 S/1/2019 $ $ 1,003,487.50 $ 70,154.70 $ 1,194,284.40 1,961,637.50 2,088,275.00 $ 443.9] 2.78 s 443.912.78 

~Ill 202() $ 54,206.25 5 41,964.30 108,287.50 s 496,300.00 

2020-21 8/L/?020 $ $ 1,054,205.2.5 $ 70.964.30 $ 1,221,341.10 183,287.50 291,S?S.00 $ 1,866,300.00 $ 2.362.1>00.CO 

2il/20" 1 $ 27,956,.25 s 41,745.35 107,537.50 s 468,900.00 ---2021-22 8/1/2021 s ; 1,092,956.25 s 70,745.35 1,233,403.20 187,537.50 295,075.00 $ 1,438,900.00 $ l,907 ,800.GO s 1~6.47],.$7 

2/l/2f122 $ 41,509.00 106,737.50 $ 449,500.00 s 225,300.00 

2022-23 S/1/2022 s s 781,509.00 $ 823,018.00 191,737.50 298,475.00 s 624,500.00 $ 1.074,000.00 s 610.300.CO 

2/1/2023 s 35,071.00 105,887.50 s 445,1.25.00 . 121 .~50.00 

20.23-2.:! 8/1/lOB s 792,071.00 $ 827.142.00 200,887.50 306.775,00 s 650.125.00 $ 1,09S,2S0.CO ot:.,so.oo 
l/1/lOZ~ s 27.879.50 104,937.50 $ 440,000.00 2:.5,600.00 

:Wld-25 S/1/2024 s s 816.879.50 s 864,759.00 209,937.50 31~,87S.00 $ 675.000.00 s l.,JS,000.00 ; 5 : 5,600 co 

2111 iois s 19,385.00 103,887.50 s 434,125.GO 2(';/ .600.C0 

2025· 26 8/1(2025 s ~ 849,385.00 s 868.770.00 2B,887.SO 317.775.00 $ 70025.00 $ l , :38. 250.00 627 &CO.DO 

211/20~6 $ 10,08'1.00 102,787.50 $ •127,375.00 $ :"l'l 2C::J..GO 

2026- 27 8/112026 5 D.30 865,089 00 875,178.00 222,787.50 325,575,00 $ '!32,375.00 $ l )S9,7':0.00 $ 5ol,2(JO.CO 

2/1/2027 100,987.50 s 419, 750,00 ', :~r:-5CO,CO 

20:1. 28 8/1/2027 $ 900,000.00 5 900,000.00 230,987.50 :131,975.0() 759.7 50.DO s 1.,79,50/J.iJO s 6.SO,SCC• GD 

2/10028 9.9,037.50 $ 4 1i,250.0G 1,:.sco,00 
2C2'S-29 8/1/1028 950,000.00 950,000.00 239,037.50 l3E,075.00 s 79US0-1JO s 1.202.SOOCO 5S: S."JD.1~D 

2/112029 -96,937,50 $ 401,750.00 5 : 7 l !0-0.0{J 

2029-32 8il/WZ9 $ 950,000.00 s 950,000.00 246,937.50 3.43,875.00 s 826,750.00 s 1.228, 50-0,C,O $ S61 !CJ.00 

:l/l/:!O,O 94,687.50 5 391,125.00 16J.3~'t' 00:t 

21EO-!~ :,,,1,:03[) l.000.000.00 1,0C0.000.00 2.54,687.SO 349.375.00 $ 851 ,125.00 s U:,U>::lC:J 072,30(• 00 

!O 8/1/20,17 to 8/l/20A8 7,&6; 57: 67 

C IUserslbhamso\Docunnents\Bianc<l'S Documen\s11 Property Taxes (BH)\Bond Rales\Bonds FY21-221FY2122 School Bond Paynnenl Scneclule 



) ) 

~LUMAS COUNTY 
~CHOOL BOND PA Yr 

LOt.N # Bl'JVL0>1\S/PLUfl 

l0•\!'1 o SN Y .O'\:',S/0 LU~ 

LOAN 11 SNYLOANS/?LU 

Capital Appre6ation 601 

I J N[) ~t'Qc. ~!::,-r 2S20• 3G29 

1.016 General 

0bligatlon Bonds 

Measure B AugZl 8006 PUSD 

Serie> C 8006 Z002 GO Series B 2005 GO 8006 ,1 

e l V 

FY Pmt Pate 6 Total Requirement fiscal 'Vear Total.s TRANS II POSTED AMOUNTPA!D TRANS II POSTED AMOUNT PAID TRANS# 

1009-!0 $ l,057,850.00 100S0560 07/16/09 $ 777,931.25 10057925 01/19/ 10 s 279,918.75 

20Hl-- ! 1 $ 1,085,118.75 10065235 07/13/10 $ 814,918.75 10073467 01/18/ 11 s 270,200.00 
2011-12 $ 1,104,243.75 

201~~ $ 1,125,837.50 
ETl2 07/28/11 $ 845,200.00 

ET20 07/30/12 s 879,043.75 
10089861 01/17/12 $ 259,043.75 

ET156 01/24/ 13 $ 246, 793,75 
201? -14 s 1,140,387 .so 
~ s 1,175,887.50 

IT15 l16ll9 07/ 30/13 s 906,750.58 
ET17/18/ 19 07/28/14 $ 948,593.75 

ET148/ l49 01114/ 14 s 233.593 75 
ET159/160 01/20/15 s 127,293.75 

l01S· 1~ $ 1,197,987.50 c:n2 07/20/15 s 977,293.75 ET164 01/08/16 s 220,693, 75 

?016·17 s 1,136,480.70 ETJ7 07/ 13/16 s 1,005,693.75 ET200 Ol/18/ 17 s 111.168,75 ET206 

2017 18 Sil 2017 $ 1,125,233.10 c:n& 07/25/17 s 450,000.00 ET27 07/25/ 17 s 491, 16 8.75 ET28 - - -
2017-18 2.'J,'2018 $ 329,856.60 $ 1,1155,089.70 f1239 01/26/18 s l.01,!"93.75 E- 140 

2018-19 8/1/2018 $ 2,849,855,35 s 3,179,711.95 €T23 0 7/10/ 18 5 965,193.75 FT23 
2018-19 211/2019 s 247,279.70 s 3,097,135.05 fT229 12/28/18 s 78.c1 87.50 £Tl?'? 
2019-20 8/1/2019 $ 3,4 79,192.a8 s 3,726,472.18 ET230/GEN 165S 0 7/17/ 19- s i ,003,487 .S{) tT27/GEM:'553 

.l/1 /?020 $ 700,758.0S ~.179, 950.53 FTI17/Gen3!39 0!/31/20 $ ;.4 lOe. l S E-3-l8/ -Gf'r.3iilC. 

2020-21 8/l/ lOZO $ 3,174,758.05 s 3,875,516.10 FH2/Gen1570 07/B/20 s l 10)4, :!.(lb, £5 ET1 2/G~n15i~ ---
211/ 2021 $ 646,139.10 

J0Zl-1:! 8/liZOll s 166,471.67 2,956, 610.77 
s 3,820, g97 l S 

s 3,602,749.87 

E,276/Gen l 94 3 01/26/?1 s ,1i,8,900 00 tii.79/ G<:r1 S:l-1 

£i2S 13% 07/ 23/21 s 70, ,iS.3S- E.EO : 39c-' 

211/?0?2 823,046.50 s ; ,779,657,27 

2022-B 811/ 2022 s B35,6Cl0.00 $ 2,208,046.5'0 $ 3,031,093.00 

211 :2023 s 807,533.50 s 3,015 SEO.OD 
1023-l<l 8/1 :202:1 ; 8H,000.0.J s 2,254,533.50 s 3,062,067.00 

211/ 2024 s 788,417.00 s 3,042. 950.SO 

,G:-l-25 8/1 /2024 s 63 1,20000 s , ,H7.4l7 .oa $ 3,125,634.00 

2'1 /Z025 s 754,997.50 $ 3,l0J.,Jl.!c.50 

202';•26 8/1/ 2025 $ 835,200.0C s 2,394,997 .so 3,159,995.00 

Ul/,025 $ 739,451.50 $ 3,134,449.00 

20~5.27 8/l / 2026 s 833,L00,00 $ 2,454,451.50 3,193,903.00 
211/ 2027 $ 711,237.50 s :UES.689.00 

~ 8/ 1/ 2027 $ 8 31.000.DC $ 1,631,237.50 2,342,475.00 

2/1/20!8 $ 691,787.50 $ 2.n3.02s.oo 
202S-29 8/1.'2028 833,000.00 s 1,681,787.50 2,373,575.00 

2/1/2029 s 670,787.50 $ 2,352,575.00 
2029-30 8/1,'2029 - £34,20().00 s 1,735,787.50 s 2,406,575.00 

~iliW30 $ 648,llZ.50 $ l.383. 900.00 
2030-3: 8/ li2030 83•1,600 ,00 s 1,788,llZ.50 s 2,436,225.00 

C IL'sers\bhaniso\Documenls\Bia.,ca's Do~umenls\ 1 P,operty Taxes (BH)\Bond Rates\Bonds FY21-22\FY2122 School Bund Payment Schedule 



PLUMAS COUNTY 

SCHOOL BOND PAYr 
WAN e fJNl'l:'.)Ai~S/PLut· 
lCAN • l:l~IYLO,~NS/eLU1• 

lOAN 11 6NYLOANS/~LU 

C.,pita I ADpreciation Bil, 

fl'fl D 8006 I CP, 252C 

JSD 2016 Refu;,d ing 

f'I Pmt Date 

2Ul2 -1:: 

2'1B J4 
](" Jil l ~ 

201:; 16 
i,Jl(,-17 

2L•: ,·. 1g 8,'l:2J17 

21Jl8 19 
2•Jl8-1 ~ ----
2019-io 

2.'11 ~UJ8 

8/1/21)18 
~/1,' 2019 

8/1/2019 
211 2nm 
8/1/2020 
J,'li.:!O..:::. 

2•)?1-22 8/l/2021 
2/1,21)22 

7022-B 8/7,'10~.• 

2/11~0:!~ ----;'J;;;.:a 8,'1/202; 

~/1 :20~4 

:>:':C•.:J-2 5 8/1 / 2024 

2/1,12025 

iU2~ 2S 8/1;:02~ 
2; !12026 - ---

202 E 27 S,'11 2026 

2/1, 1D27 
~U2.7 2~ 8/1: L027 

2030 ·31 8/ 1 2:i3G 

POSTED 

['../,~/: i 

C,7/25/l 7 

IJ'.126.llP 
[,7 /10/18 
121::s/18 
07/17/Jg 

o: 1; './'O 
0~1:;,,11a 
01U£/21 
07/?3/~1 

---

AMOUNT PAID 

- 14?,fi18 ?1 

5 lli-l .06~ lS 

~ -'2,)2<: 10 --- ~·-·-· s l[1 1 ~L4 lJ 
$ ,1:, 15,J .70 

. 70,154 70 

- Jl.964 30 

~ 70,%<l 30 
s 1(}7,537.SU 

$ l,09l,956 .:1$ 

-

I 

3029 PUSD 2016A GO Series A 3029 PUSO 20168 GO Feb 1 ~ Serles S 

TRANS It POSTED AMOUNT PAID TRANS It POSTED AMOUNT PAID 

ET244 1/29/7(',JF. $ :;;6,33?, 75 ... 
i.Tl4 7 /"": 5(2~ 1 '6 s 1,813,337.5: 
cTBO 12(28,12118 $ : ).6,f,37 .51 

1:T3D/GE N l 65~ 7 /~ 7 /2,:·: 9 s l,9E,,6H.51 7/25/2019 $ ~43,912 .70 
ET3 l5/Gen3 ! ;a 1/H/2J2,j s :08,287.51 ET3l9/Gen31 <l 1 l/20/W:.O 5 ,196, :iOC•.O0 
l:T31/Gen153 5 7/31)/2020 $ :S3.2$7.S1 ET33/1Gen1571 7/20/2020 s 1.856, 300 ~o 
E 12 /';J/Gen19G4- i/26/202 1 $ 59.7C'l.50 

026/1390 7/23/2021 5 ,£7,537.51 ET271391 7/23/2021 s 1.433, 9G0.0D 

( . '1.:~~rs\bharr:so'<Doc• .. mRnts'.Eia;-;c,<'$ Do~•.,n,e~ts\ 1 Property Ta~es (R•l),Rcind RalP.~',Bonds l=Y21-22IFY2122 S,;hool Bond Payment Scl,eoule 

3029 PUSO 20168 f.iO Aug2 i ,r.ries C 

TRANS~ POSTED AMOUNI PAID S/B 7.ERO 
$ 0.Cll ------·~-s r'J.::w 
~ o.::o 
$ 11.l'(I 

s ~3. i-7 .. 
-; 

s J .[ :1 ---s 10.Cl I 

$ J.,; o 

s IJ .Cn 

s tO .C1: ! 

s 1:0.0:) 

$ C.~,: 

s 10.n:1 
s ;i;,a;) 

$ O.!.lU 

E725 ~390 7/23/2011 ~ 16( .. ~7! 67 s :c.0:1 
s 82 3,0-l,; , 50 

s 2,208, □JG.SO 

'f 807 ,533.SO 

s 2,ZS,l,533.:,0 

s 1ss,411.t•o 

s 2,337.~17.00 

s 76,l,9S I . :,U 

$ Z,394.9S , . . 5 0 

s 1 3~.a J 1.5 II 

$ 2,.\54,-l 51.50 

$ l.63 l,237 .so 

$ J .68 l, 7Z7. SI! 

s 1.7 3,, / 37. so 

s l,7SS,112.S0 



Total 

TRA'~ 

2 
3 

4 

5 
6 

7 
8 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 
16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

-
-

24 

2.5 

26 

27 

28 

29 

:>.Q 

31 
32. 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 
41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 
110 

SJ 

52 
53 

5'1 

I 

I 

C \U seI slt:h arnso\Oocu1ncnI s\ [3wnc.:i' s Docu1T1en Is\ 1 Pr ope r1 y Taxes {[3 H)l 1 Secured E xtens1on\1Sec11 red E ~tension 20:C 1 \r-tYJ'.i:)2'1J2 1 

Balancmgl3 Tax-Bond Rates Secured Extension 2021\Bond Rat1:s 21-22 wo A roll 

Schedule 4 

Tax 

Rate 

Arca 

000-001 

000-002 

001-001 

001-002 

001-003 
001-004 

001-005 

001-006 

001-007 

001-008 

001-009 

001-010 

001-013 

053-000 

053-001 

053-002 

053-003 

053-004 

053-005 

053-006 

053-007 

053-008 

053-009 

053-010 

053-011 

053-012 

053-013 

053-014 

053-015 

053-016 

053-017 

053-018 

053-019 

053-020 

053-021 

053·022 

053-.023 

053-024 

053-025 

053-026 

053-027 

053-028 

053-029 

053-030 

053-031 

053-032 

053·0 33 

053·034 

053-035 

0S3-036 

0S3-037 

053-038 

053-039 

053-040 

Tax Code 

00001 

Prop 13 

R;,tc 
1.00000% 

1.00000% 

1.00000% 

1.00000% 

1.00000% 
1.00000% 

1.00000% 

1.00000% 

1.00000% 

1.00000% 

1.00000% 

1.00000% 

1.00000% 

1.00000% 

1.00000% 

1.00000% 

1.00000% 

1.00000% 

1.00000% 

1.00000% 

1.00000% 

1 00000% 
1.00000% 

1.00000% 

1.00000% 

1.00000% 

1.00000% 

1.00000% 

1.00000% 

1.00000% 

1.00000% 

1.00000% 

1.00000% 

1.00000% 

l.00000% 

1.00000% 

1.00000% 

1.00000% 

1.00000% 

1.00000% 

1.00000% 

1.00000% 

1.00000% 

1.00000% 

1.00000% 

1.00000% 

1.00000% 
1.00000% 

1.00000% 

1.00000% 

1.00000% 

1.00000% 

1 00000% 

1 00000% 

a 

Tax Code 

1002{/ 

Be<kwourth 

CSA 
0.00000% 

0.00000% 

0.00000% 

0.00000% 

0,00000% 
0.00000% 

0.00000% 

0.00000% 

0.00000% 

0.00000% 

0.00000% 

0,00000% 

0,00000% 

0.00000% 

0.00000% 

0.00000% 

0.00000% 

0.00000% 

0.00000% 

0.00000% 

0.00000% 

0.00000% 
0.00000% 

0.00000% 

0.00000% 

0.00000% 

0.00000% 

0.00000% 

0.00000% 

0.00000% 

0.00000% 

0.00000% 

0.00000% 

0 .00000% 

0.00000% 

0.00000% 

0.00000% 

0.00000% 

0.00000% 

0.00000% 

0.00000% 

0.00000% 

0.00000% 

0 00000% 

0.00000% 

0.00000% 

0.00000% 

0.00000% 

0.00000% 

0.00000% 

0.00000% 

0.00000% 

0.00000% 

0 00000% 

Tax/ Bond Rates 

Tax Year ~ FY 

b 

ToxCode 
1()0 7(/ 

MQasure A 

School 
0.00000% 

0.00000% 

U 0154-1'. ', 

O 01 S44':., 

0.0154-l',',, 

0 () 1~:t44'.CI 

O.OlS44'.'.; 

(7 01::,I.r· .. 

(7,0J51!.·Y _, 

'.~ ~:i l !"; _Lj · 

n -:... ;.~ . 

I, 

.·, f1 ! .· - , ._ 

J ~;~ _ .. : .. 

, I \-_1} ~. ,.;. ~ 

f) '._;~':,_;_I' 

(' 1· . , '; ~.' 

f ~ ':...'-= S d t~ -

(, {~: ::J.~1 

i t.· ~ ; :~ - .. 

:-, ...... - -,-,-~ 

,. '. - ~· . 
L' : =. ; ! 

·1== .. . 
','I.!. '. I 

'.L"' •1; 

:. :- u: ..:.· 
'' : I ~ I ;., 

: ~ I • :•' 

•' . ' 

b 

Tox Code Tax Code 

10071 10075 

d 2 /1+a+b+c+d) 

Tax Code Total 

10080 Tax Rates 

4.3,15,216A57 oo 
J 

2021 

Cert1f1cd 

Measure B liJ076 Pluma~ Values 

School Upitary Qis)rlct Ho;, !Net Value! Sernred 
0.00000% 0.000000% 1.169480% $ 563,628,511 $ 
0.00000% 0.000000% 1.169480% $ 72.350,066 $ 

0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% $ 116,686,932 $ 
0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% $ 487,841 $ 

0.00000% 0,000000% 1.073910¾ s 
0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% $ 8,031,266 $ 
0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% $ 383,350 $ 

0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% $ 411,297 $ 

0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% $ 723,457 $ 

11 ~.SB47'.: 0.00000'¾. 0.000000% 1.073910% $ 1,971,762 $ 

c,_0;,£,17':~ ; o.oooooir. 0.000000% 1.013910¾ $ 1,869,584 $ 
0.05847'(, 0.00000% 0.000000% : 1.073910% $ 7,733 $ 
O 05~47'.~, 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% . $ 29,471 $ 
0 :)~.,47% 0.00000% 0.046670% 1.120580% $ 3,749,':86 $ 
D.0584 7');, 0.00000% 0.000000% , 1.073910% 1 $ 5,216 ,~93 $ 
0.05847% 0.00000% 0.000000% 11.073910% : $ 11,300,585 $ 
Ll 0':>34 7:;, 0.00000% I 0.046670% 1.120580% I $ 74,661 $ 
[l \):,~47¼ 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910¾ I S 33,847,120 $ 
o 05847'.!t 0.00000% o.046670% 1.120580% I s 1,027,831 , $ 

o.05847% 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910¼ I $ 93,241 $ 

o 0534 7% 0.00000% ' 0.000000% 1.073910% I $ 4,066,511 $ 

0.05847% o 00000% : o 000000% 1.013910¾ I s 17 930 440 ' $ 
0.05847% 0.00000% 0.046670% 1.120580¾ $ 928,476 $ 

0.05847% 0.00000% 0.046670% 1.120580¾ $ 185,969,171 I $ 

0.05347% 0.00000% ' 0.000000% 1.073910¾ $ 22,508,417 $ 

0 O~-S47% 0.00000% 0.000000% l.073910% I $ 10,025,258 $ 
l) \}l;~J ?•~.: 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% $ 99,944 $ 

i} 1/';.P,,·j/~; 0.00000% 0,000000% 1.073910% $ 5,270,702 $ 
· .. ~H:;1~,c. 0.00000% 0.0,16670% 1.120580% $ 45,735 $ 

. :~~,~l i''' 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% $ 657,626,457 $ 
-~.,., 7·:. 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% $ 108,477,137 $ 

\ · ;_l~8-11·~. 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% $ 424,714 $ 
'_ 115 ~,17 ::-:. 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% s 4,585,748 $ 
r, .'1~St:7~ .. 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% $ 4,980,683 $ 
,Ci '.:S~~~ 7-:l( 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% $ l, 155,972 s 
t~ osc:..:i1•:~- 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% $ 322,006 s 
li US8~"/1,'i, 0.00000% 0 .000000% 1.073910% s 749,034 $ 
'J Ll5Sl:7~CJ 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% s 1,550,923 $ 
0 USH4 l·.1-.. 0 .00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% s 955,852 $ 

·:-: OS8~7% 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% s 33,589,927 s 
':. ff',at. 7 1

~;- 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% $ 8,372,652 $ 
~· 1~SS,iT-ci 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% s 944,736 $ 
~. 11:,r;~T• 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% $ 3,058,716 $ 
' . L• :.r:4 7.·.· 0.00000% 0.0,16670''.·, 1.120580% $ 23,849,764 s 
l• fl.~f.•17'•·' 0.00000% 0.1JJti670';,i, 1 120580% $ 29,120,382 $ 
\) :;~.~-t!':, 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% $ 106,863,808 $ 
1 •• 1.:)~.s.q 7 .·•. 0.00000% 0.(111c,(i 70'.c 1.120580% s 2,812,389 $ 
L, ,f',!',~7· .. 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% s 305,692 $ 

•_1~,.~,l/- 0 .00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% s 33.824,043 s 
;; 5- :;, ~ -;-·. 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% $ 1.;s, 160,111 $ 

0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% s 1,371,323 $ 
0.00000% 0 .000000% l.073910% $ 170,1120 s 
0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% $ 21,9SS,157 $ 

0 .00000% 0 .000000% 1.073910% s 4.229.727 s 

4 /bJ) 

TOTAL 
Tax Rates x 

Certified 

Values 
6,591,522.71 

851,966.95 

1,253,112.63 

5,238.97 

86,248.57 

4,116.83 

4,416.96 

7,769.28 

21,174.95 
20,077.65 

83.05 

316.49 

42,021.59 

56,025.81 

121,358.11 

836.64 

363,487.61 

11,517.67 

1,001.32 

43,670.67 
192,556.79 
10,404.32 

2,083,933.34 

241,720.14 
107,662.2S 

1,073.31 

56,602.60 

512.50 

7,062,316.28 
1,164,946.82 

4,561.05 

49,246.81 

53,488.05 

12,414.10 

3,458.05 
8,043.95 

16,655.52 
10,264.99 

360,725.59 

89,914.75 

10,145.61 

12,8117.86 
li7,.2!:.i.69 

326,317.18 
1,147,621.12 

31,515.07 

3,282.86 

363,239.78 
1,666,286.39 

14,726.77 

1,830.16 

235,778.63 
45,423.46 
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C \Users\bh;imsoioocume nts IBtanca·s Documents I 1 Property Taxes ( B H )I 1 Sacu red E xtensionl 1 Secured E xtensI on 20211F\'1".l::m'©2 I 
Bal;;nc111g\3 Tax-Bond Rates Secured Extension 2021\Bond Rates 21-22 wo A roll 

Tax/ Bond Rates 

Tax Year ~ FY 

--- Schedule 4 s 4.~45,2lG.457 (10 

l " b b d 2 (1+a+b«+d) 3 4 /2>3) 

Total Tax Tax Code Tax Code Tax Code Ta,1 Code Tax Code Tax Code Total 2021 TOTAL 

TRA'b R;itp 00001 10020 10070 10071 10075 10080 Tax Rates Certified TaK Rates x 

AreJ Prop 13 B<'< kwourth Measure A Measlire B 10076 Plum,1~ Values Certified 

Rjj!~ i;;~,e ~~b"fi!I ~,hr;i111 !JciUH~ C1~ttt,1 t;j '-1~ ,Cit, ~lj i1~~ ~'"''''1: V~l1,1i;~ 
ss 053-041 1.00000% 0.00000% •, t ,I ! _....!4', ' .~: :-~ ...:. 7 ' 0.00000% ll I ;t, ,; r, I 0' .. 1.120580¾ s 1,0? 1;205 $ 11,443.42 

56 053 042 1.00000% 0.00000% ,I,_: i:,,J!l•',. 1_: G~~ L~ 7· l 0.00000% o.u,1 bG: u1 
; 1.120580% ~- 1,226,&ll $ 20,468.64 

57 053-043 1.00000% 0.00000% •• 
1 i;1 =·-14[ ;_ r, .,J=,~:2 r: 0.00000% {}0l,S67ii' 1 1.120580% $ 34,315,440 $ 3,84,531.96 

58 053-044 1.00000% 0.00000% ,; ,J j .:·-1°1'. ·. (_1,..._1'.)f.li /':, 0.00000% o.o.~5570·~· .. 1.120580% $ 

59 053-045 1.00000% 0.00000% [: 015•1-♦ r.\'c- U 05:3.;n;. 0.00000% 0,000000% 1.073910% s 4,633,057 $ 49,754.86 

60 053-046 1.00000% 0.00000% O.G I ">44c.; 0 OSS:\7% 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% $ 

61 053-047 1.00000% 0.00000% ,F iJlS•l-19n 0.05847% 0.00000% L).04 6ti 70% 1.120580% s 130,553,756 $ 1,463,015.31 

62 053-048 1.00000% 0.00000% l).01544% U.05247% 0.00000% 0.04 5670°,, 1.120580% $ 132,976,602. $ 1,490,109.21 

53 053-049 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.01544% 0 058-17% 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% $ 311,633,Hi4 $ 3,346,659.71 

64 053-050 1.00000% 0.00000% 0 01544':;, Cl.D5::S47~o 0.00000% 0,000000% 1.073910% $ 1,057,183 $ 11,353.19 

65 053-051 1.00000% 0.00000% ll.0154-'<':., 0.0":847% 0,00000% 0.046670% 1.120580% $ 6,392,482 $ 71,632,87 

66 053-052 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.01544% 0.05847% I 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% s 94,366,150 $ 1,013,407.52 

67 053-053 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.01544% 0 05847% 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% $ 13,600,623 s 146,058.45 

68 053-054 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.01544% 0,05847% 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% $ 9,252,246 s 99,360.80 

69 053-055 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.015,t4% 0.05847% 0.00000% . 0.000000% 1.073910% $ 12,683,219 s 136,206.36 

70 053-056 1,00000% 0.00000% 0.01544% 0,05847% 0.00000% , 0.000000% 1.073910% $ 116,403,909 s 1,250,073.22 

71 053-057 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.01544% 0.05847% 0.00000% I 0.000000% 1.073910% $ 1,815,651 $ 19,498.46 

72 053-058 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.01544% 0.05847% 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% $ 603,36~ $ 6,479.59 

73 053-059 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.01544% 0.05847% 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% $ 1,062,457 $ 11,409.83 

74 053-060 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.01544% 0.05847% 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% $ 28,280,726 $ 303,709.54 

75 053-061 l.00000% 0.00000% 0.01544% i 0.05847% 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% $ 915,069 $ 9,827.02 
-u: 053-062 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.01544% I 0.05847% 0,00□00% 0.000000% 1.073910% $ 6,341,649 $ 68,103.60 

053·063 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.01544% I 0.05847% 0.00000% 0.046670% 1.120580% $ 46,804,326 $ 524,479.92 

78 053-064 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.0154 4% I 0.05847% 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% $ 34,505,023 $ 370,552.89 

79 053-06S 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.01544% 0.0S847% I 0.00000% 0.046670% 1.120580% $ 170,760 $ 1,913.50 

80 053-066 1.00000% 0.00000% U.01544% 0.05847% I 0.00000% 0.046670% 1.120580% $ 2,181.685 $ 24,447.53 

81 053-067 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.01544% 0 .05847% 0.00000% 0,046670% 1.120580% $ 6,027,042 $ 67,537,83 

82 053-068 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.01544% 0.05847% 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% $ 850,993 $ 9,138.90 

83 053-069 1.00000% 0.00000% 0,01544% 0.05847% 0,00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% $ 79,011,274 $ 848,509.97 

84 053-070 1.00000% 0.00000% 0 01 S,1 4% 0 05547% 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% $ 90,776,609 $ 974,859.08 

85 053-071 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.015•1-1% o.o584n', 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% $ !U,7-05,024 $ 877,438.42 

86 053-072 1.00000% 0,00000% 0.01544% 0 .05847% 0 .00000% 0,000000% 1.073910% $ 22,5 51,007 s 246,473.11 

87 053-073 1.00000% 0.00000% f),015--14--:·~ 0.05847% 0.00000% 0,000000% 1.073910% $ 

88 053-074 1.00000% 0.00000% O.lll5'14'!-:, 0 Ll5847% 0.00000% 0.046670% 1.120580% $ 

89 05 3-075 1.00000% 0.00000% 11.01544?0 0.05847% 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% $ 

90 053-076 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.01544% 0.05847~/. 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% $ 35,n3 $ 379.02 

91 053-077 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.01544% 0.05847% 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910¾ $ 40,757,191 $ 437,695.55 

92 053-078 l.00000% 0.00000% 0.01544% 0 .05847% 0.00000% 0.045670'1<. 1.120580% $ 

93 053-079 1.00000% 0 .00000% 0.015'14% 0.05847% 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% $ 24,569,058 $ 263,849.57 

94 053-080 1.00000% 0.00000% 0 .01544% 0 .05847~0 0,00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% $ 46,329,608 $ 497,538.29 

95 053-081 1.00000% 0.00000% U.l1i 544% 0.05847';.o 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% $ 22,065,867 $ 236,967.55 

96 053-082 1.00000% 0.00000¾ t'i.Ol S•~fl a.;. tU:)5847% 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% $ 4,007,321 $ 43,035.02 

97 053-083 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.01: .. ·: ,1~, O,OS8·17'!: 0.00000% 0.046670'.'i, 1.120580% $ 38,704,255 s 433,7!2.14 

98 053-084 1 00000% 0.00000% t) Ol 5,! 1J% 0.058,l,~; 0.00000% 0 .000000% 1.073910% $ 

99 053 O!!'i l 00000% 0 00000% u i;1 c.144';:;, IJ :'13347'.',', 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% $ 

100 053-086 1.00000% 0.00000% ll 01 s,i~~, U U~i Etl 7\ :. 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910¾ $ 47,260,753 $ S07,53'.95 

101 053-087 1.00000% 0 .00000% li O I S44 '.'·., 11.i.JSP.~n,, 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% $ 124,912,SSl-l $ 1,341,448.45 

102 053-088 1.00000% 0 .00000% U frl 5il4 1
/ ; 0 05847':~ 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% $ 2,347,018 $ 25,204.86 

l ,,.~ 0-53-089 1.00000% 0.00000% u O!~'"t~·-~. (1 058,~7",, 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% s 49, 302,54"2 $ 529,464.93 

O.:'i3-090 l.00000% 0.00000% ,1.0 1 St4 '.·., n 051'~7':·, 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% $ 382 ,77~ $ 4,110.65 

105 053-091 1.00000% 000000% " :J I C ,.: •:· ( ,1 :.:-:1 ~~ (~ 7 .·, 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% s 
10G 05 3-092 l .00000% 0.00000% I' J 1 -. 1 •i'••' ;I 1_1~.~-~, .. 0 .00000% :J L1.l~•t,7 ~;•• . l.120580% s 12,407,113 s 139,0'.H.68 

107 053-093 1.00000% 0.00000% , ,, ·1~1:---- ,. 0.00000% r, .l ;-.r. ; _.1 1.120580% s 1.308,13~ $ 14,658.70 

103 053-094 1 oooomo 0 00000% • I , • , , 0 00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% $ 
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C 1Userslbharriso\Oocuments\Fl1anca·s Documents\ l Property T .:i.xes ( ElH)\1 Secured Extension\ 1 Secured Extensron ::021,r-;mr.:im::i I 
Balancing\3 Tax-Bond Rates Secured Extension 2021 \Bond Rates 21-22 wo A roll 

Tax/ Bond Rates 

Tax Year ~ FY 
~ ... Schedule 4 ~ ,l.b~S,7H,,4S7 O\l 

1 " b b d Z /J~o•lm<d) J 4 /?x.l} 

TatJI Ta~ TnxCode Tax Code Tax Code Tox Code ToxCode Ta>< Codo' Total ,!021 TOTAL 

TRA's Rafe 00001 10020 10070 10071 10075 lUOSO Tax Rates Certifred TaK Rates x 

AreJ Prop 13 Beckwourth Measure A Mea,we l:l 10076 Plumas Values Certified 

R~t~ l;S~ ~-b~~I ~~b~~! ~JniJ~t:r; IJ1~~r i ~l t;!~~ ,CL~, ~,~J'Fil t ~,,11r~~ V2I!.!~~ 
109 053-095 1.00000% 0.00000% L1 f, 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% s 648,910 $ 6,968.71 

110 0:,3-096 1.00000% 0,00000% (1 LI.!~.; ... - C ~ I - 0.00000% •~ (;,::.:,c_1fL"')'·'. 1.120580% s 833,182 $ 9,336.47 

111 053-097 1.00000% 0.00000% Cl u;.:,: .. l- I,;;,; - 0.00000% {1.l.~1,(Gl1 7;J' I 1.120580% $ 433,924 $ 4,862.47 

112 053-098 1.00000% 0.00000% (l 0~5~ J <. ,,; ~:: .. : ; 0.00000% I~ G4 GfJ ~1 D•,:·, 1.120580% $ 2,150,091 $ 24,093.49 

113 053-099 1.00000% 0.00000% o.01s.-~1~ ··~ i~ 0 S8-i 7L,..._ 0.00000% 0.000000% l.073910% $ 

114 053-100 1.00000% 0,00000% 0.0154,l'\, C O~S-l :~: 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% $ 410,426 $ 4,407.61 

115 053-101 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.01 :i,:41
:;, C·.U184 71 

- 0.00000% 0.000000% l.073910% s 4,628,359 $ 49,704.41 

116 053-102 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.015/,4'}, c.n:,Ri:l:; 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% $ 19,029,380 $ 204,358.41 

117 053-103 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.015C4'.:{ '.) OJ~ij ':'., 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% $ 51,998 $ 558,41 

118 053-104 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.0l :i-"4'1: o.os8t.,". 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% $ 

119 OS3-105 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.0154.:1% D.OSR1:r, 0.00000% 0.046G70% 1.120580% $ 2,740,876 $ 30,713.71 

120 053-106 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.015~4% 0.058~7~•;, 0.00000% 0.046670% 1.120580% $ 298,282 $ 3,342,49 

121 053-107 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.01544% 0.0584 7',: 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% s 1,569,175 $ 16,851.54 . 

122 053-108 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.01544% 0.05847':n 0.00000% 0,000000% 1.073910% $ 26,729' $ 287.05 • 

123 053-109 1.00000% 0.00000% I 0.01544% o.o">e4n, 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% $ 201,064 $ 2,159.25 

124 053-110 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.01544% ll.US847% 0.00000% 0.046670% 1.120580% $ 8,967,593 $ 100,489.05 

125 053-111 1.00000% I 0.00000% I 0.01544% 0.05847% • 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% $ 544,154 $ 6,917.63 

126 053-112 1.00000% 0.00000% I 0.01544% 0.0584nr 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% $ 

127 053-113 1.00000% I 0.00000% 0.015411% 0,05847% 0.00000% 0.0•15670% 1.120580% $ 1,442,707 $ 16,166.69 

128 053-114 1.00000% i 0.00000% I 0.01544% 0.05847% ' 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% $ 740,673 $ 7,954.16 

129 053-115 1.00000% I 0.00000% I 0.01544% 0 05847% 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% $ 184,452 $ 1,980.85 

1'.>(1 053-116 1.00000% ! 0.00000% I O.Ql544% 0.05847% 0.00000% 0.045670% 1.120580% $ 5,635,958 $ 63,155.53 

053-117 1.00000% 0.00000% I 0.01544% 0.05847% 0.00000% 0.046670% 1.120580% $ 896,605 $ 10,047.18 

132 053-118 1.00000% 0.00000% I 0.01544% 0.058117% 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% $ 132,467 $ 1,422.58 

133 053-119 1.00000% 0.00000% I 0.01544% 0.05847% 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% $ 2,581,962 $ 27,727.95 

134 053-120 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.01544% G 05347% 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% $ 74,486 $ 799,91 

135 053-121 1.00000% 0.00000% O.OJ5tl4% 0.0:S8~71}i 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% $ 1,978,829 s 21,250.84 

136 053-122 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.01544'}', O.OS&47l-- 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910¾ $ 28,154,069 $ 302,349.36 

137 053-123 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.01544'.-\, C.[!58,l 7' :- 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% $ 28,202,282 s 302,867.13 

138 053-124 1.00000% 0.00000% (l.015,Jll',<;, O.OSS-17''· 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% $ 5,089,874 s 54,660.67 

139 053-125 1.00000% 0.00000% 0 0154~~: l'.• 058,17 ' .. 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% $ 158,757 $ 1,704.91 

140 053-126 1.00000% 0.00000% l).015"-~~-', l~.OS~d 7~:"t 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% s 6,156,925 $ 66,119.83 

141 053-127 1.00000% 0,00000% 0.015M:,~ Q.O:,~,! 7;•; 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% $ 3,165,179 $ 34,001.91 

142 053-128 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.01544\;, G 058<17'.: 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% $ 532,909 $ 5,722.96 

143 053-129 1.00000% 0,00000% 0.0154<1',i, 0 DSt:47":' 0.00000% G O-\E-670';'1,; 1.120580% $ 

144 053·130 1.00000% 0.00000% ll.0154~'.', 1)_058117"(- 0.00000% U 046670~;. 1.120580% s 21,174,837 $ 237,280.99 

145 053-131 1.00000% 0,00000% 0.01544% 0 05847\o 0.00000% 0.046670'1·:- 1.120580% s 1,068,711 $ 11,975.76 

146 053-132 1.00000% 0.00000% 0 .0 1544% G.0584 7~1-:. 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% s 805,500 $ 8,650.35 

147 053-133 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.01544% 0.05S4 7"-. 0.00000% 0 04667(1% 1.120580% s 4,185,148 $ 46,897.93 

148 053-134 1.00D00% 0.00000% 0.015,,,)% lJ.OS!l.:l;'·: 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% s 3,189,493 $ 34,2!:2.28 

149 053.135 1.00000% 0.00000% [J .015•l•1°', o.oss,1~n·1• 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% $ 9 ,194,188 $ 98,737.30 

150 053-136 1.00000% 0,00000% u.0151w:,; ,: nss.ii7l•:, 0 .00000% D 0<16670~-,. 1.120580% $ 1,368,895 $ 20,942.46 

151 053-137 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.015-'l~ ';-,. u o=,o ·1 -:·: .. 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% s 2,823,968 $ 30,326.87 

152 053-138 1.00000% 1)_()(1(1()()''; 0.015,i.1··.:, 0 05847·', 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% $ 9,214,022 $ 98,950.30 

153 0S3-139 1.00000% 0.00000% C1 OJ 5,;,1·;:, o n, f--17', 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% $ 11;138,787 $ ),22,842.28 

154 053-140 1.00000% 0.00000% ll.01 ~.t,j'.,c C L\~i~-i ?·\·. 0 .00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% $ 995,030 $ 10,685.73 

15S 053-141 1.00000% 0,00000% O.Ol '.,,:,;~: c us~.-11·?-~ 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% s 7,717,122 $ 82,871.94 

156 053-142 1.00000% 0.00000% 0 01 ~,,,,,._.,, G [l:,847'•' 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% $ 4,685,353 $ SO,JlS.47 

1 "] 053-143 1.00000% 0.00000% \ l () j ~·,. I , l ',' l! 0.--i{'i4,1 ,,, 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% $ 6,061,258 s 65,092.46 

053-144 1.00000% L. '."[)l lt"!\ , (_l (1 ~ r ot~ 1' .. r:, ~"\:°1F.' 'j '7 '; 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% s 188,46~ $ 5,245.67 

l!icl 053-145 1.00000% 0.00000% I_' tj i ~ .. . ... , 1 .. ' , 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% ~ 552,315 $ 5,931.38 

160 053-146 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% $ 
161 053-14 7 1 00000% 0.00000% 0 00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% $ 16,09~.080 $ 172,836.00 

162 053-148 1.00000% 0.00000% 0 .00000% 0 000000% 1.073910% ~. 1.6 17.629 s 17,371.88 
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C \Userslbl1amsolDocun1ents\81anca's Docurnents\1 Property Ta~es ( BH)U SP.cured Extension\ 1 Secured Extension 202 111-iY.l,2)'.,)1!)2 1 
Balanr.1ng\3 Tax-Bond Rates Sec1ired Extension 2021\Bond Rates 21-22 wo A roll 

Tax/ Bond Rates 

Tax Year ~ FY 
Schedule 4 $ ~.$~5.ilo.~51 00 

l 0 b b d J ( l~o•lJ+c+d/ ] 4 /2>3} 

To.al Tax Tax Cade Tr:ix Cade ToxCodc Tax Code Tax Codi! To)( Code Total 2021 IQW 
TRA'~ Rate 00001 10020 10U70 10071 100?~ JUV!:JLJ Tax Rates Crer1Ified T.:ix Rate, x 

Area Prop 13 Bc,kwourth Mea~ure /I Me.:i,ure 8 ll/076 Plum~, v~lues Certified 

B~U• ~~A ~,□~"I ~,012~1 Utllt~r~ IJi~tri~t t!~~ ,t::.,t ~lii!f.:! ~~,,J,~'1, V'11~S:~ 
163 053-149 1.00000% 0.00000% I,_ _.,, ,- : .. : 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% s 197,570 $ 2,121.72 

164 053-150 1.00000% 0.00000% 1 C! .J~ ' j °":\, .• / 0.00000% 1~: Ci.lGL,/•:·~·: 1.120580¾ s 1,195,'119 $ 13,401.23 

165 053-151 1.00000% 0.00000% d.0. -.. ~ f-1 ;1,1::i~-~-•k,, 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% $ 110,329,855 $ 1,184,843.35 

166 053·152 1.00000% D.00000% i: (.11 ~.:.~ • 0 L1=;?")--:~ .. 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910¾ $ 20,284,550 $ 217,837.81 

167 053-153 1.00000% 0.00000% I I IJ i :,,1 .J'; \; p:.~.,7-• 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% .s 1,041,348 $ 11,183.14 

168 053-154 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.015,14'; () l>SS47'.-; 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% $ 74,756,045 $ 802,81.Z.64 

169 053-155 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.01544:: o.o~c;.:: 7 ,, 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% $ 4,109,984 $ 44,137.53 

170 053·156 1.00000% 0.00000% il C1544';:; ll 0S8,17':,. 0.00000% 0.000000¾ 1.073910% $ 6,895 $ 74.05 

171 053-157 1.00000% 0.00000% U.01 S<l4'_·:. lJ O:",b47~:. 000000% 0.000000% 1.073910% $ 111,762,948 $ 1,200,233.47 

172 053-158 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.01544,.,; lJ.OSS47,,,, 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% $ 2,804,149 $ 30,114.04 

173 053-159 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.015,1,l'h (J 0584 7 ",\," 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% $ 908,026 $ 9,751.38 

174 053-160 1.00000% 0.00000% il.015.14~;, • IJ.05847% 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% $ 23,956,170 $ 257,267.71 

175 053-161 1.00000% 0.00000% o.o: 5,).1:,•; U.05847% 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% $ 

176 ' 053-162 1.00000% 0.00000% L) 0~ 5,141j~ L\0584 7';i, 0.00000% 0.000000%. 1.073910¾ $ 

177 053-163 1.00000% 0_00000% il.015445,. 0.0.5847% 0.00000% 0.000000% ' 1.073910% $ 

178 I 053-164 1.00000% 0.00000% 0 01544% 0.05847% 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% $ 7,645,373 $ 82,104.43 

I 179 053-165 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.01544% 0.05347Y, 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% IS 60,988 $ 654.96 
I 180 053-166 1.00000% ' 0.00000% 0.01544% 0.05847% 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% ' $ 741,467 $ 7,962.69 

181 ' 053-167 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.01544% 0.05847'), 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910¾ $ 

I 182 053-168 1-00000% 0.00000% 0.01544~0 0.05847% 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% I$ 554,427 $ 5,954.05 

183 053-169 1.00000% 0.00000~~ 0.01544% 0 OS847% 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% $ 1,168,803 $ 12,551.89 

1st4 053-170 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.01544% 0.05847% 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% $ 15,670 $ 168.28 
-
I 053-171 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.01544% 0.058~7% 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% $ 31,529,128 $ 338,594_46 

186 053-172 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.01544'!~ 0.05847% 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% $ 428,789 s 4,604.81 

187 053-173 1.00000% Q_OQOOO% D.015;-i4% 0.05347% 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% s 5,498,556 s 59,049.54 

188 053-174 1.00000% 0.00000% U.0154..\0
~ 0.05847~,. 000000% 0.000000% 1.073910% $ 36,791 $ 395.10 

189 053·175 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.0~ 544,:- r1 OSS4 7'.'·; 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% $ 291,943 $ 3,135.21 

190 053-176 l.00000% 0.00000% u.01544'.•c 11 ()',847, .. , 0.00000% 0.045670% 1.120580% s 160,354 $ 1,796.89 

191 053-177 1.00000% 0.00000% t 1.Ul 54,:r.:_ c: u:i~d.7' ~ 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% $ 

192 053-178 1.00000% 0.00000% 1}.0i c,~4r•, (1 v:i..Stl 7' ... i' 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% $ 

193 053-179 1.00000% 0.00000% (i.,J ! ;4i11.'•~ I! C~ i,4 7•·-: 0.00000% 0.000000% 1,073910% $ 10,983,841 $ 117,956.57 

194 053-180 1.00000% 0.00000% C OJ S4-l1
,_, 11 U",811]•.·, 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% s 2,092,532 s 22,471.91 

195 053-181 1.00000% 0.00000% lJ.0, 5d-l'-·, 0 ()~/i'17'.;. 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% $ 

196 053-182 1.00000% 0.00000% U.Oi5'14'X, (I ():,/1J7';,, 0.00000% 0.0-16670% 1.120580% s $ 

197 053•183 1.00000% 0.00000% r\o: )4411~ ll.OS8,\ 7'.-G 0.00000% o.046670'.'·o • 1.12osso% s - $ 

198 053-184 1.00000% 0.00000% ll.O" S4•1~-~ G.05~47•:•;, 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% $ 9,798,917 $ 105,231.55 

199 053-185 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.01 S44'.:; U.ll5!lG7", 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% s 27,723,412 $ 297,724.49 

200 053-186 1.00000% 0.00000% lJ o: 544% 0 05St7~,, 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% $ . $ 

201 053·187 1.00000% 0.00000% 0 o: 5411% 0.C-~8~7",<, 0 .00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% $ 1,056,115 $ 11,341.n 

202 053·188 1.00000¾ 0.00000% D.Ol'.J,~.11,:•.; 0.0:,~;.: 7:-· .. 0.00000% 0_000000% 1.073910% $ ~ $ 

203 053-189 1.00000% 0.00000% 0 0~ S44~'·u 0 OSH.! 7'.c,, 0_00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% $ 59,914,709 $ 643,430-05 

204 OS3-190 l.00000% 0.00000% C1.0:5,1,Y·,. n osi::~7',, 0_00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% s 1,351,605 $ 14,515.02 

205 053-191 1-00000% 0.00000% o.n: .;..~.1•.:, u o;b,i7•.c 0.00000% D O-~t·(i701/1 1.120580% $ 

206 053·192 1.00000% 0.00000% J 0~ 5,~·1 1.'J Ll 0580:7•,:- 0.00000% •.l.04&670'.,:, 1.120580% $ 

207 053-193 1.00000% 0.00000% t.1 0 ~ ')44\'i, r, 8~181➔/ :. 0.00000% IJ.(Vi6t, 10',a 1.120580% s 
208 053-194 1.00000% 0.00000% ·.l n: ':4..l~- (~ u:~::::11 : 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% s 7,871,959 $ 84,537.75 

209 053-195 1.00000% 0.00000% Q O i :;4,1 •:,, ;),US8-'l 7·.'c 0.00000% D.000000% 1.073910% s 1,168,602 $ 12,549.73 

210 053-196 1.00000% 0 00000% rJ O: '.>4.'.J;'[ <~ l:C,847°'.,· 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% $ 49,80, $ 534,83 

t-1-1 053-197 1 00000% 0.00000% '.! ("I: :,,:,j ', r 1J',:,.1: ;,, 0 00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% s 1.902 ,59] s 20,432.12 

053-198 1.00000% □.00000% r'l ~ .J..:, •1 r ,, (i .,: S: 7 i 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.D73910% $ 107,SS9 $ 1,155.09 

Ld 053-199 1.00000% 0.00000% - :- ~. ~ ; 0 00000% 0 000000% 1.073910% $ 93,000 s 998.74 

214 053-200 1.00000% 0.00000% 1{,_ 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.073910% 1,057,%3 s 11,468.96 

215 053-201 1.00000% 0.00000% 0 00000% 0 000000% 1.073910% 503,~RS $ S,408.08 

216 053-202 1.00000% D.00000% 0.00000% 1.120580% 30,8:31 $ 906.34 

Pag~ 4 of 5 



lc,tJI 

THA', 

217 

218 

21Y 

220 

221 

222 
223 

224 

225 
226 

C \Users'.hh;m1so\Oucun,ents18:nnr:,rs Ducumenls\ 1 Property 1.:ixC'S (Bl-r111 Sec1irc~d [ xti:":ns,on\ 1Sccur20 Exter1 s11;11 ~u2I·1AWJ:i!Q21 
Balanc1ng1J T,1x-Ror.n R;:i;e s S'O'cui-8d E xwns10 11 2021 \Bond Rates 21-:?2 wo A roll 

Tax/ Bond Rates 
Tax Year ~ FY 

Schedule 11 .~ . .S •I :::. . .t , t ) ·~ -, 7 1 ~ll 

a I, b d l ( J-,.,,~1,,, ..-,1) 3 ., (!>..i/ 

fax Tax Code To, Code Tax Carle Tax Co<le Tax Corle Tox Cude Total ~U} 1 TOTAL 

RJtc 00001 10020 / ()() /{) 10071 10075 woso Tax Rates Cert1lieC1 Tax Rates x 

Are;i Prop 13 Bcckwourth M(';isurc A Measure B 1()076 Plum us V,,,lue, Certified 

Bi.H:. ,~A ~!;;h~~I 2,11,2i;i1 !Jni!~I~ D1~IC;~I Ho~1 ,N,, f,rlp~~ ~r,,1r,,(I V~l~S:~ 
055-000 1 .00000% 0.00000% 0 00000% 0.00000% 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.000000% 12, ,;92.r,8,1 $ 125,926.84 

055-002 l.00000% 0.00000% 0.00000% 0.00000% 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.000000% l'l,',77, t~/l s 195,273.88 

055-005 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.00000% 0.00000% 0.00000% 0.00.0000% 1.000000% 1,B0.~70 s 11,302.70 

05">-006 1.00000% 0 00000% 0.00000¼ 0.00000% 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.000000% 17,'1311,%3 s 179,349.83 

055-007 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.00000% 0.00000% 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.000000% 5,175,911) s 51,759.14 

05S-011 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.00000% 0.00000% 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.000000% Sl.tl2&.G06 $ 5111,266.06 

055-012 1 .00000% 0.00000% 0 00000% 0.00000% 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.000000% 2,'.;60,127 $ 25,601.2.7 

055-013 1 .00000% 0.00000% 0.00000% 0.00000% 0,00000% 0.000000% 1.000000% 8,200,S07 $ 82,005.07 

055-016 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.00000% 0.00000% 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.000000% 1.14S,26q $ 11,452.69 

055-017 1.00000% 0.00000% 0.00000% 0.00000% 0.00000% 0.000000% 1.000000% 4,SN,583 $ 45,246.83 

214 Totals $ 4,8115,216,457.00 $ 52,883,617, 13 
Secured 

Utilrty s 2,169,858 00 

A-Roll $ 20,669,312.00 

Reconciles to Net Value AUD70-3 570-110 on Schedule 3 4,868,055,627 ,00 

Total $ 4,8115,216,457 00 

Less Unit+ RR $ (635,478,577 00) 

AUD 70-2 360-030 Net Secured Value $ 4,208,737,880.00 

AU0?0-2360-030 Utility $ 638,648,435.00 

Utility in other TRAs s 2,169,858.00 
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RESOLUTION NO. 21--=-- Gj_~ 

A Resolution establishing Fiscal Yec1r 2021/2022 Appropriation limits under Article XIII O of the 

California Constitution, and establishing period for contesting such limits for Plumas County and 

Board of Supervisors governed Special Districts 

WHEREAS, Article XIII B of the California Constitution provides that the state and each locill 

government shall be subject to an annual appropriation limit as defined in that Article and Article 

XIII 8 Section 8 (e} (2) requires the Governing Body to select the Change in Cost of Livi11g 

methodology each year by recorded vote; and 

WHEREAS, using the percentage change in California Per Capita Income, rather than using 

the change in the Local Assessment roll from the preceding year due to the addition of non­

residential new construction, provides the higher appropriation limit; and 

WHEREAS, the Auditor/Controller of Plumas County has computed the appropriations limit 

for the fiscal year 2021/2022; and has prepared the applicable statements showing the calculation, 

and such statements are available for public review; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors, County of Plumas, State 

of California, selects the percentage change in California Per Capita Income and the percentage 

change in the population of the contiguous counties methodology for use in calculating its 
appropriation limit for the fiscal year 2021/2022; and 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the appropriations limit for Plumas County and 8oarci­

governed Special Districts are hereby establisheci as follows and that the limit may be acljustec.J ;it a 

later date in accordance with Sections 3 and 11 of Article XI II B of the California Constitution: 

Plumas County 

Quincy Lighting 

CSA #11 (Ambulance) 

Beckwourth CSA 

$ 39,673,386 
$ 148,712 
$ 80,277 
$ 23,119 

13E IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that any judicial action or proceeding to attach, review, set 

aside, void or annul the appropriations limits established by this resolution shall be commenced 

within 45 days from the date of this resolution in accordance with Division 9 of the Government 

Code. 



RESOLUTION NO. 21- •9 '1 './'! 
- --- -·--- - ---

Tlw toregoinP,, llf'~nlution No . . ' 1- 8.5 99 Wil~ duly p<1.ssed ,rnd ,idoptcd hy Lh1..1 l\(1,1rd nf '.->upc:rv1:.urs 
uf Ph11n<1.'> County, St,,te or California, ;it a regul ,H n1~Pli11g of ~,1icl lloiHd h~ld llt1 !lit! hi Ii cl,ry of Jilly 

).O?.. 1 by the following vote: 

AYES: Supervisors, Goss, Thrall, llagwoo<l, CcrcsuLt, and l·:ngcl 

NOES: None 

ABSENT: None 

-------

Gretchen St11hr 
t - ' <;-==-

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 
Pluma~ County Cnum;c.l .l 

I ,.,.l 



,,------s c '· .. 
. . 

PLUMAS COUNTY AUDITOR/ CONTROLLER I~ 

_ _ _ 5_2_0_M_f\_lN_S_lf_, E-. E_T_•_R_O_O_M_2_0_5 _•_Q_U_I N_C_Y ___ C_f\_9_5_9_71 ___ ,1 _ll_l_•_l_5_30_)_::!_!l_3_6_2_4_G_•_F_II_X_(5_3_0_) -28_3_·-G'-1_4_). ___ (\o.. ><: -

ROl3ERTII M. ALL EN, CPA• AUDITO R/ CONTHOLLER , 

' 

Date: May 13, 2021 

To: The Honorable Board of Supervisors 

From: Roberta Allen, CPA, Aud itor/ Controller 

Subject: Adoption of Proposition 4 Appropriation Limits for Fiscal Year 2021/22 

RE COMMENDATION: 
Adopt a Resolution adopting Proposition 4 Appropriation Limits {GANN limit) for Plumas County, 

Quincy Lighting District, CSA #11 (Ambulance), and Beckwourth CSA for Fiscal Year 2021/22. 

BACKGROUND: 
Article XIII B of the California Constitution provides that each local government shall be subject to 

an annual appropriation limit and that the Governing Body shall select the change in cost of living 

methodology and either the change in Per Capita Income percentage or change in the Local 

Assessment roll due to the addition of non-resident new construction . 

The percentage change in Californ ia Per Capita Income was used to compute the Fiscal Year 

2021/22 appropriation limits and the applicable statements showing the calculations have been 

prepared and are attached for review. 

https:ljwww.dof.ca.gov/Forecasting/Demographics/Estimates/documents/PriceandPopu1ation20 

21.pdf 

l respectfully request that the resolution to establish, the Special Districts governed by the Board 

and the County, spending limits be adopted as written . 



Plumas County 
Prop 4 Calculations 

January 1, 2020 to January 1, 2021 

California Department of Finance Per Capita 

Percentage change over prior yec1r 

Plumas County 

Population Percentage Change 

Calculation of Factor for FY Z0Z1/Z2 

5.73 

(0.77) 

+ 100 
= 1.0573 1 

100 

+ 100 
= 0.9923 2 

100 

l.0492Jx2 

C \Users\bhamso\Oocurnenls\Bianca's Documents\ 1 Property Taxes (E3H)\Prop 4 (GANN Limit)\FY2 -1-22 Prop 
1~\l"Y21-22 Prop "1\c;:ilculcit1on 



Plumas County 

Prop 4 Spending Limit-Revision 

FY 2021/22 

Growth Factor: 

Per Capita Personal Income 
Change from Prior Year 
X 
Population Growth from 
Ol/01/20-01/01/21 
Growth Factor FY 2021/22 

FY 2020/21 Prop 4 Spending Limit 

IFY 2021/22 Prop 4 Spending Limit 

&~d-
Roberta M. Allen, CPA 
Auditor/ Controller 

1.0573 

0.9923 

1.0492 

$ 37,812,987 

s 39,673,386 I 

G/21/2021 

C \Users\bharnso\Documents\Bianca's Documents\1 Property Taxes (BH)\Prop 4 (GANN L1mit)\FY21-22 Prop 
4 \F Y2 l -22 Prop 4\delail 



Quincy Lighting 

Prop 4 Spending Limit-Revision 

FY 2021/22 

Growth Factor: 

Per Capita Personal Income 
Change from Prior Year 
X 

Population Growth from 
01/01/20-01/01/21 

Growth Factor FY 2021/22 

FY 2020/21 Prop 4 Spending Limit 

IFY 2021/22 Prop 4 Spending Limit 

Roberta M. Allen, CPA 
Auditor/ Controller 

$ 

$ 

6/2112021 

1.0573 

0.9923 

1.0492 

141,738 

148,712 ( 

C \Users\bharriso\Doc11ments\81anca·s Documents\ 1 Property Taxes ( BH)\Prop 4 (GANN Lirnit)\FY21-22 Prop 
'1 IFY21-22 Prop '1 \detail 



Beckwourth CSA 

Prop 4 Spending Limit-Revision 
FY 2021/22 

Growth Factor: 

Per Capita Personal Income 
Change from Prior Year 
X 
Population Growth from 
01/01/20-01/01/21 

Growth Factor FY 2021/22 

FY 2020/21 Prop 4 Spending Limit 

!FY 2021/22 Prop 4 Spending Limit 

~ 
Roberta M. Allen, CPA 

Auditor/ Controller 

s 

$ 

6/2 1/20:> 1 

1.0573 

0.9923 

1.0492 

22,035 

23,119 I 

C. \Users\bharriso\DocumentslB1anca's Documents\ 1 Property Taxes (BH )\Prop 4 (GANN L1m1t)IFY2 1-22 Prop 

<i \FY2 1-22 Prop 4\detail 



CSA #11 

Prop 4 Spending Limit-Revision 

FY 2021/22 

Growth Factor: 

Per Capita Personal Income 
Change from Prior Year 

X 
Population Growth from 
01/01/20-01/01/21 

Growth Factor FY 2021/22 

FY 2020/21 Prop 4 Spending Limit 

!FY 2021/22 Prop 4 Spending Limit 

L _,,~ 
R~len,CPA 

Auditor/ Controller 

$ 

$ 

1.0573 

0.9923 

1.0492 

76,512 

80,2771 

6/2 Jf.'l CJ 21 

C IUsers\bhamso\Documents\81anca·s Documents\ 1 Property Taxes 1, Gf--l J\Prop '1 t c;ANN L 1ni1t llf-"Y2 1-22 Pi op 
4\FY21-22 Pr up 4 \ui;:tail 



Prop 4 Spending Ltn1ig-RE'vi5ion 

FY l.021/ 22. -
County Couul-,· Cuuut•; [)::,tdc.:l 

J.J1i":iction rvio/1.1 t Y lUllf ll I Y 1021/22 rv 2021122 
~ in,it FMtl'H limit 1.imit 

!·Utr ~;,. (Chi~ l'f .. - s ~7.tl2,9& ? I 04,·l $ ~9,67~,380 
c~'C:i(C·lt t ... 1:lls b(!h·.:rc ; IIM'P ,, 
Q .. incy I i~!1tin;2 -

, ~() 1, .-~~ l.04S·l s l.!l.5,·/ll --
\'vf"\I· ~Jrna110; (SJ ; 871.J:'9 l.04S2 s 914.·)<I I 
CS/, :ts \,\';)let s 1 (Mli'/ /, 
PIU1":1J!. {-.:t<?k,1 {.Sf") ~ .::,,'.1-14 l.04'J2 ' , 8J,~.'X 

C:S.-\ ir1 ~ $ ;·s,s: i J .0492 $ SC.2}7 --
Bcckwcurth CS,\ 1 i':, ,:.r.= '..i 1.IM~t $ i't•~·~ 

1-~~ian Va,l~•·i CSD '- /1..IR\l '.(14'.Jt. .. ;4,1)1_:ij 

P.C. floo(, ("octm: $ l.!1-1~/. ~ --
:'=:h'•t•::!tO(J'I Ctr.ct< cso s llU,5~9 l.:>-192 s 122.294 

··--. .. 
a 

Pr .it,:ville· Alm~nor =ire $ ·~.1.1·,7:, :~14;, ' 9q:;;u·> 

6eckwou,1h fire $ t.~,2!-:U ~.:)4~l ' , ~ l,/ l~ 
(lw,1,~, Fi,,.~ $ 372.571 :.-J02 $ ~S0,901 --- - --
Crc-~ccnt MIiis :=ite $ :17:1,'">1•~ i:'.M:.,:, s 1q1,!H0 -
~r;u~~CIP rirP ' 20!..2"1l. L.04J2 $ 2: 1,145 - , ·----
Hamilton '5ranch Fire· $ L94.JG~ 1.04n ~ $,$,t,24 
I ;eport~ J irP. ~ .B.557 L.04,12 s 35,l08 

MeaJo,,.,;Vallcv Fir~ $ 143.291 1.0492 $ !50,34: 
~~eriinsul:? I ire ~. ,;0.1,701') I .(.'4()2 $ . :1?,1,~?r. ... .. ·-
Qui:', y Fire $ G:.4.GS2 1.0492 s 686 ML --
Sierra 1/ollef Fire s I ,ll.~"l'., 1.o,1g7 ' ,, ,l',,171 
~11di.-u1 v~n~v c::;o 5 164,43; 1.c~n $ L~3,S01 --

.C~stc(n Plum.ls Rur~I Fire s 1-16.891 J.f;,'. 97 $ 1 '.,1,118 
,ShP.><.t~r f.Pm4tt@:1• s - 1.C4~2 s --
Crescent Milis Cc~cterv $ l .t:49/. $ 

C,oml>'='•Y. U:mt:tcry s l.C492 ;. 
Greenville Cec,cterv $ J fM'l7 -~ 
r ... ~~c1dow V-:tllt"y Ct>•!.'~lf!,y s 1.04-12 ; ... ·-·-··----- --;---·- ·-· -

·.1voh:1wk v~a~v ::~m~t~tv $ 1 0!19:> , 
Po<tclo Cemetery $ l.tW,l 

, , 
· (luim y (€~0\~i.N'r' - $ 393,3~3 1.04~2 $ 412,Ml 
~-lorft·,i le Ceme!~t'V $ 1.0.1~;, /, -- ·--· - .. -· 
kPnrrr.l ?lum::.s l!P.c. $ L.'.12.13: L.04~2 $ J,166.9S; 
-··-·· $ 1Jvhn~vill~ -~Uc :~;,t.1: 1.04n s lbl . .i.ll~ 
jj.;;;~~elP (SG } _3,>_33_8 J.0492 $ ~4,976 ---
!G:~t:,r.11ilt" CSD $ 694.72, 1.0492 $ H8,901 
IIV ~0:1 Consu. ) 1.04n $ 

IL.c:11•~, lit Cemt::lC!'Y j_ 1.0492 s ·--- --
JAtr Pcf\Jtio:i Co1lt;oi $ 1 0197 5 
.t'.::1', till ~ ,.04n $ . - --· --
Sic1,ct v·~ILc~l_~!~u.~d 'v\l;:-ter 5 :),19;; ~ 

Fc.ith~r R."v~r C;;n-vo,, (~O $ • .. ·J-19) 
,. , 

ITot~I~ s ,;lj_~1;1_;..10 s 117.01 7,717 I 

(.. ·•J::i~I ;;,:;h:iH1S•Y.l.>oc:•.;tf,~fll~,E::;1:.:u:.;c1· ,> C.1o~i.(1 IIC"I 1:,\ 1 r•; vµ:.·11.y r c•:..1.··,) (P.H;\Pro::• 4 l •~.'"'-Nt-J Li n11t,F Y2 I -f!'t. t·<q,1 ~-. .. 'j'. -.?2 1-'rop 
'1\i,111rur::1r1 ~.,,.,,,o, i 



DESCRIPTION 

T Taxes $ 
L Licenses, Permits & Franchise $ 

F Fines, Forfeitures & Penalties $ 

F. Interest Earning s 
R Rents & concessions s 
FS All Other State / Federal Aid $ 

5 Charges for Service $ 

M Other Revenue $ 

~ TOTAL REVENUE $ 

Total Revenue $ 

: ·• , Interest s 

NET REVENUE $ 

T Total Proceeds of Taxes <; 

Divided by Net Revenue 

Total Allocable s 
Percent of Interest Equals s 

T Total Proceeds of laxes $ 

P/11, Interest Attributable 

A MOU NT SUBJECT TO LIM IT .$ 

PLUMAS COUNTY 

SOURCE OF FINANCING 

FY 2021/2022 

A B C 

ESTIMATED PROCEEDS OF NON-PROCEEDS 

REVENUE TAXES OF TAXES 

19 ,358/155 .9'1 $ 19,358,1\55.94 $ 0.00 

969,695.85 $ 0.00 $ 969,695.85 

223,839.88 $ 0.00 s 223,839.88 

374,813.90 s 0.00 $ 0.00 

978,086.20 $ 0.00 $ 978,086.20 

43,823,765.Sl $ 0.00 s '13,823,765.81 

6,063 ,'l8 3.2 3 5 0.00 $ 6,063,983.23 

6,040,401.34 s 0.00 $ 6,0'10/101.34 

77,833,0~2 .15 $ 19 358,1155 .94 $ 58,099,772 .3 1 

77 ,8 3 3,1).12. l ~ A 

(.17~ .81 l 'lrl) E 

n Ass,ne ~5 F A • E 

19
1
358,•lr;'.:, ,Ll.j B 

11 .1'; G fl c F 

31.-i.s u.,111 D 

'J3.673 ~~ H DXG 

19.3 58,455.')4 B 

93,673.95 H 

19,452,129.89 I B+H 

D 

ALLOCABLE 

$ 0.00 

$ 0.00 

$ 0.00 

$ 374,813.90 

$ 0.00 

$ 0.00 

$ 0.00 

$ 0.00 

$ 374,813 .90 

SUM OF YTD RECEIPTS 

PROP4 GROUP 

TAXES 

LICENSES, PERMITS & 

FINES & PENALTIES 

USE OF MONEY & PRC 

STATE & FEDERAL AIC 

CHARGES FOR SERVJC 

OTHER REVENUE 

TRANSFERS • IT 

TRANSFERS 

TOTAL 

TOTAL 

19,J~S.<l'. ','.I, 

1,l'>l,"011 ;~, 

.'< 3.S23.7ES . · '. 

G,f'63/,Wi ; ·· 

(,,010,.l(l] 

(78,822.00) 

(25,873,721.24) 

$ 77,833,042 .15 



Gavin Newsom • Governor 

Moy 2021 

Subject: Price Factor ond Population Information 

Appropriations Limit 
California Revenue: ond fo:;,olior1 Code section 2227 requires the Deportment of Finance (Finance) 
to transmit on e,,lirnotc or Ilic percentage change in population to local governments. Eocl1 locol 
juri5dicfion must use their pcrcentoge change in population factor for January I. 2021, in 
conjunction witt1 a cl1(1nge in the cost of living, or price factor, to calculate their appropriations 
lirnit for fiscol yenr 2021-22. Allod1rncnt A provides the change in California's per capita personul 
income and on cxrnnplc for ufili;ing the price factor and population percentage change factor 
to calculate the 2021-22 uppropriotions limit. Altachmenf B provides the city and unincorporated 
county populolion pPrccnfogc change. Attachment C provides tl1e population percentage 
change for counties and their summed incorporated areas. The population percentage change 
data excludes federd and stote institutionalized populatlons and military populations. 

Population Percent Change for Special Districts 
Some special districts must establisl1 on annual appropriations limit. California Revenue and 
Taxation Code section 2228 provides additional information regarding the appropriations limit. 
Article XIII B, section 9IC) of the California Constitution exempts certain special districts from the 
appropriations limit calculation mandate. The code section and the California Constitution con 
be accessed at the following website: b!m_:/Lleginfo.legislature.ca.qov/foces/codes.xhtml. 

Special districts required by low to calculate their appropriations limit must presenl the calculation 
os port of their· onnuol c1udit . Ar1y questions special districts have on this requirement should be 
directed to their crnJ11ly, district leg(1l counsel, or the law itself. No state agency reviews the local 
opprarriolions limit,. 

Populatia n Certification 
The population ccd1ficolinn 1.HO:cJICJITI applies only 1o cities and counties. California Revenue and 
Taxation Code st:ctron 11005.6 mondotes Finonce to outomotically certify any populo lion 
estirnote thu! cxc:ePds the- cu11c11I cerlifie,J populotion with Ille Slate Controller's Office. Finance 
will certify the higher eslim ate lo the Slate Controller by June 1, 2021. 

Please Note: Thf' prior year's city population estimCJ tes may be revised. The pe,· capita personal 
income change is 1·.imcd on historicc1I clcito. Given the stoy-ot-horne orders due to COVID-I9. 
growth in the cornir 1g ye ors n 1uy be substantially lower than recent trends. 

If you hove c1ny ques,tinm rP.<:Jc.:rdirig lhi-, data. please contact 1!1e Demographic Reseorc:h Unit at 
(916) 323-4086. 

KEFL Y MARTll'J BUSU:.P­
Direc lor 
By: 

/s/ Er iko Li 

Enk(1 Ii 
Chrt0:t Deputy 11irr··• lpr 



Moy 2021 
AHachmenl A 

A. Price Factor: Article XIII B specifies !liol loe<.:I juri :;<Jic lions select I heir C0$1 of living 
fac tor lo compute their oppropr·iofion lirnit by n vote of I heir governing body. The 
cost of living factor provided here is per capita personal income. If the percentage 
change in per capita personal income is selectecJ . tile percentage change to be 
used in setting the fiscal yeor 2021-22 approrriotion limit is: 

Per Capita Personal Income 

Fiscal Year 
(FY) 

Percentage change 
over prior year 

2021-22 5.73 

B. Following is on example using sample population change and the change in 
California per capita personal income as growth factors in computing o 2021-22 
appropriation limit. 

2021-22: 

Per Capito Cost of Living Change ""- 5.73 percent 
Popu lation Change = -0.46 percent 

Per Capita Cost of Living i::onverted too roho : 

Population converted too rotio: 

Calculo1ion of factor for FY 2021-22: 

.'i.73 + l 00 = 1 _0.'173 
100 

-0.46 + 100 = 0.9954 
100 

1.0573 X 0.9954 = 1.0524 



Fiscul Year 202 1-22 

County 

City 

Portola 

Unincorporated 

County Total 

Attachment B 
Annual Percent Change in Population Minus Exclusions* 

January 1. 2020 to January 1, 2021 and Total Populalion. January I . 2021 

Percent Chonge 

2020-202 1 

-0 .98 

-0 .74 

-0.77 

::..:.:...Lq.Rulal ion Minus Exclusions •·-
1- 1-20 1-1-21 

1,947 

16.309 

18.256 

1,'728 

16,) 88 

18, 11 6 

Tolol 
Popula tion 

1-1-2021 

1,928 

16.188 

18.116 

'Exr· l...i~inns ,n,.lurir= 112.~1,,c-n:, n11 {ede1ol mllilarv 111',IOllolion, on,i '.)I..-,ur, querier~ r<::-;,,:JPnl-- ,n ,1nf,, rn.=·r:l:11 
,nslih ,:10111. ,Ir,''=' ond !i=1:1.,,rul r:urre,: t,or ,ul irl'.filul1on5 (Ind ,·e lf'ICJI, hornc:,~ 



---. 
' 

-

J1111~t,Uoor1 

Plurna\ Counlv 

C,e~cent Milb Lq_: htrnt; 

l_l,J111ry Lrghting 

WP, I l\lman,)r CSD 

( ;ii\ 118 W,11e,· 

Plum;i~ Eureka CSO 

CSA 1/1 l 

Bec.kwourth CSA 

lmfo.111 V;i/lcy CSD 

P.C. Flood Control 

Greenhorn Creek CSD 

Prattville-A/manor Fire 

[Jeckwourth Fire 

Chester Fire 

Crescent Mills Fire 

Grae;;igle Fire 

Hamilton Branch Fire 

Laporte Fire 

Meadow Valley Fire 

Peninsula Fire 

Quincy Fire 

Sierra Valley Fire 

lndi;in Valley CSD 

Eastern Plumas Rural Fire 

Chester Cemetery 

Crescent Mills Cemetery 

Cromberg Cemetery 

Greenvil le Cemetery 

Me;;dnw Valley Cemetery 

Moh(lwk Val!cy Cemete,y 

l'ortol,, Ct'rnete,y 

Qurncy Cemetery 

T;iylo rsville Cemetery 

Cent, al Ptu,nas Hee 

Johnsville PUD 

L,raeagle CSD 

Gre!·'nville CSD 

IV Soil Conser. 

t a Pon,:, Cemetery 

Air Po l ltJtion Control -
CSA t/ 12 

S,cr, a V3lley Cround W <1 l er 

Fe;:i the, R,ver C;111yon C:,D 

jTot;,15 

Prop 4 Spending Limits-Revision 

FY 2020/2.1 

County County 

f'Y 19/20 FY 2020/2.l 
limil Filctor 

$ 3G,t118,171 l,0383 $ 

$ - l,0J83 s 
' 

$ J3G,510 1.0383 $ 

s 83':J,04'1 1.0383 s 
$ - I,0383 s 
s 76,995 1.0383 $ 
$ 73,690 1.0383 $ 

$ 21,222 1.0383 $ 

s 22,038 1.0383 s 
s - 1.0383 s 
$ 112,260 1.0383 s 
$ 91,084 1.0383 $ 

$ 47,472 1.0383 s 
$ 358,828 1.0383 $ 
$ 359,736 1.0383 $ 

$ 193,821 1.0383 $ 
$ 476,071 1.0383 $ 
$ 32,319 1.0383 $ 
$ 138,006 1.0383 $ 
$ 389,780 1.0383 $ 
$ 630,504 1.0383 $ 
s 124,082 1.0383 $ 
s 177,630 1.0383 $ 
$ 141,473 1.0383 $ 

$ - 1.0383 $ 

$ - 1.0383 $ 
$ - 1.0383 $ 
$ - 1.0383 $ 
s - 1.0383 $ 
$ - 1.0383 $ 

$ - l 0383 $ 

$ 3 78,829 1.0383 $ 
$ - J .0383 $ 

$ 1,071,204 1.0383 $ 
$ 147,945 1.0383 $ 
$ 32,108 1.0383 $ 

$ 669,095 1,0383 $ 

$ - 1.0383 $ 
$ - 1.03&3 $ 
$ . 1.0383 $ 

$ - 1.0383 $ 

$ - 1.0383 $ 

$ - l.0383 $ 
< .., 43, 159,915 $ 

Counly IJt<irtll 

FY 2020/21 rv 2020/) t 

Limit Limit 

37,812,987 
-

141,738 

871, 179 

-
79,944 

76,51? 
22,035 

22,882 

~ 

116,559 

94,572 
119,290 

372,571 

373,514 

201,244 

494,305 

33,557 

143,291 

404,709 

65,1,652 

128,835 

184,433 

145,891 

-

-

-

-

39J,J:l8 

-
l, ll2,23 l 

153,611 

33,338 

694,721 

. 
44,8] ?,940 I 



COUNTY 

FINANCIAL TRANSACTIONS 

AND COMPENSATION 

REPORT 
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